April 28 - May 8, 2018

Freedom House

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

SAMP | 232 PARTY TRUMP JOB 2016 VT VOTE FREQ

Total

Opin App |Disap | (DK Yes Not |Alwys |[Less

Total |Elite | Dem | Ind Rep |rove |prove | Ref) [Voted |HRC |[Trump|voted | Near [than

Vote Summary ...
Total answering (1400) |(370) |(490) [(502) ((378) |(558) |(761) |(82) |(1169) |(525) [(430) ((231) |(1108) ((292)
Total Answering UNWT (1700) |(795) |(594) [(641) ((432) |(657) |(952) | (91) [(1495) |(692) |[(515) |((205) |(1440) ((260)
232 Dem 35 37 100 - - 9 56 17 36 69 5 31 36 32
Ind 36 36 - 100 - 35 36 a7 35 28 32 42 33 45
Rep 27 27 - - 100 55 7 22 28 4 62 22 29 18
TRUMP JOB Approve 40 36 10 39 81 100 - - 41 5 89 33 41 35
Disapprove 54 60 87 54 15 - 100 - 54 93 7 57 54 56
(DK/Ref) 6 4 3 8 5 - - 100 5 2 4 9 5 9
VT16 Voted 84 100 85 81 86 86 83 74 100 100 | 100 - 95 40
Not voted 16 0 15 19 14 14 17 26 - - - 100 5 60
2016 HRC 45 50 86 36 6 5 78 18 45 100 - - 46 39
Trump 37 30 5 34 82 80 5 28 37 - 100 - 37 35
Other 9 10 4 16 6 6 10 16 9 - - - 8 15
(Did not vote) 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 - - - 1 2
(DK/Ref) 9 9 5 13 5 8 7 37 9 - - - 9 10
VOTE FREQ Always 58 78 63 51 64 61 59 37 68 71 69 11 74 -
Nearly always 21 22 18 23 22 21 20 30 23 21 21 12 26 -
Part of the time 8 - 8 10 6 6 10 14 7 7 5 16 - 40
Seldom 5 - 4 6 4 5 4 9 3 2 4 13 - 23
Never 8 - 7 10 4 7 7 11 - - - 46 - 36
(DK/Ref) 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - - 1 - 1
IDEO Liberal 25 30 45 22 3 6 40 17 25 45 3 27 25 25
Moderate 33 35 32 41 24 24 39 30 32 37 21 34 32 37
Conservative 37 32 18 31 71 65 16 32 38 15 72 29 39 28
(DK/Ref) 6 3 5 7 2 6 4 21 5 4 4 10 5 10
Q88 Party ID ...
Total Answering (1400) |(370) |(490) [(502) ((378) |(558) |(761) |(82) |(1169) |(525) [(430) ((231) |(1108) ((292)
Strong Dem 22 26 64 - - 3 38 8 24 50 1 13 25 13
Weak Dem 13 11 36 - - 5 18 9 11 19 3 19 11 20
Ind-lean Dem 14 14 - 39 - 3 22 15 13 20 1 20 12 19
Ind 11 10 - 31 - 11 10 24 11 6 8 14 10 16
Ind-lean Rep 11 12 - 31 - 21 4 7 12 2 23 8 11 10
Weak Rep 11 10 - - 39 18 5 12 10 3 17 15 10 13
Strong Rep 16 17 - - 61 37 2 10 18 1 45 7 19 5
(DK/Ref) 2 1 - - - 2 1 14 2 - 1 5 1 5
2-3-2 Dem 35 37 100 - - 9 56 17 36 69 5 31 36 32
Ind 36 36 - 100 - 35 36 a7 35 28 32 42 33 45
Rep 27 27 - - 100 55 7 22 28 4 62 22 29 18
Dem-Rep 8 10 100 - -100 | -46 49 -5 8 65 -57 9 6 15
3-1-3 Dem 49 51 100 39 - 11 78 32 48 88 6 52 48 51
Ind 11 10 - 31 - 11 10 24 11 6 8 14 10 16
Rep 38 38 - 31 100 76 11 30 39 5 85 30 41 28
Dem-Rep 11 13 100 8 -100 |-65 67 2 9 83 -79 22 8 23
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IDEO PARTY/IDEOLOGY GENDER/PARTY DIFF VIEWS
Cons | Lib Mod | Lib Smtms
Lib Mod |erv |eral |[Cons [Mod |Cons |Dem |Dem | Ind Ind Rep |Rep [Very |[Rare

Total |[eral erate |ative |Dem |Dem |[Rep |Rep |Men |WomenMen [(WomenMen [WomepSmwt |Never
Vote Summary ...
Total answering (1400) |(350) |(457) [(512) |(300) |(352) |(160) ((361) |(187) |(303) |(275) |((227) ((197) |(181) |(579) ((788)
Total Answering UNWT (1700) |(446) |(567) [(601) [(393) |(420) |(185) ([(441) |(235) |(359) |(367) [(274) ((236) |(196) |(722) ((943)
232 Dem 35 64 34 17 74 69 - - 100 | 100 - - - - 32 38
Ind 36 32 45 30 26 31 36 26 - - 100 | 100 - - 36 35
Rep 27 4 20 52 - - 64 74 - - - - 100 | 100 31 25
TRUMP JOB Approve 40 9 29 70 6 12 63 87 16 6 42 34 82 79 42 38
Disapprove 54 87 65 24 92 83 32 9 80 92 53 55 14 16 52 57
(DK/Ref) 6 4 5 5 2 5 5 5 3 2 5 10 4 5 6 5
VT16 Voted 84 82 83 87 86 81 78 91 87 84 80 82 86 88 90 79
Not voted 16 18 17 13 14 19 22 9 13 16 20 18 14 12 10 21
2016 HRC 45 82 51 17 88 77 18 2 84 88 34 38 6 5 42 48
Trump 37 4 24 70 1 8 58 87 8 3 36 31 80 83 39 34
Other 9 8 14 6 7 7 14 6 4 4 18 15 8 4 10 8
(Did not vote) 1 - 1 1 - 0 0 1 1 - 1 1 1 2 0 1
(DK/Ref) 9 6 11 5 4 7 10 5 4 6 11 15 4 5 8 9
VOTE FREQ Always 58 60 53 64 63 58 a7 67 61 64 51 52 64 65 67 53
Nearly always 21 19 24 21 18 18 27 22 22 15 24 21 20 24 21 21
Part of the time 8 9 11 6 9 9 10 5 7 9 10 10 6 6 6 10
Seldom 5 3 7 4 3 6 8 2 4 4 6 6 7 - 3 6
Never 8 9 6 6 6 8 9 3 5 8 10 11 4 4 4 10
(DK/Ref) 0 1 - 0 1 - - 0 - 1 - - - 1 - 0
IDEO Liberal 25 100 - - 100 - 12 - 48 44 22 22 3 4 24 26
Moderate 33 - 100 - - 69 88 - 30 33 36 46 23 24 36 30
Conservative 37 - - 100 - 31 - 100 19 17 33 28 72 70 37 37
(DK/Ref) 6 - - - - - - - 2 7 8 5 2 2 3 7
Q88 Party ID ...
Total Answering (1400) |(350) |(457) [(512) [(300) |(352) |(160) ((361) |(187) |(303) |(275) |[(227) ((197) |(181) |(579) ((788)
Strong Dem 22 44 19 12 52 41 - - 59 67 - - - - 22 23
Weak Dem 13 19 16 5 23 28 - - 41 33 - - - - 10 15
Ind-lean Dem 14 22 19 5 26 31 - - - - 38 39 - - 13 14
Ind 11 8 15 7 - - - - - - 28 34 - - 10 12
Ind-lean Rep 11 2 11 18 - - 36 26 - - 34 26 - - 13 9
Weak Rep 11 2 12 16 - - 39 23 - - - - 44 34 12 10
Strong Rep 16 2 7 36 - - 25 51 - - - - 56 66 19 15
(DK/Ref) 2 1 2 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 2
2-3-2 Dem 35 64 34 17 74 69 - - 100 | 100 - - - - 32 38
Ind 36 32 45 30 26 31 36 26 - - 100 | 100 - - 36 35
Rep 27 4 20 52 - - 64 74 - - - - 100 | 100 31 25
Dem-Rep 8 60 15 -35 74 69 -64 -74 100 | 100 - - -100 |-100 1 14
3-1-3 Dem 49 86 53 21 100 | 100 - - 100 | 100 38 39 - - 45 52
Ind 11 8 15 7 - - - - - - 28 34 - - 10 12
Rep 38 6 31 71 - - 100 | 100 - - 34 26 100 | 100 44 34
Dem-Rep 11 80 22 -49 100 |100 (-100 |-100 |[100 | 100 4 13 |-100 (-100 2 18
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April 28 - May 8, 2018

Freedom House

DEMOCRACY HOW IMPT

Total 10 8-10 6-10 6-9 1-5
Vote Summary ...
Total answering (1400) | (835) [(1073) |(1174) |((338) |(163)
Total Answering UNWT (1700) [(1113) [(1378) |(1478) |(365) |(154)
232 Dem 35 37 38 38 42 19
Ind 36 32 34 34 39 45
Rep 27 29 26 26 18 31
TRUMP JOB Approve 40 40 37 37 29 54
Disapprove 54 56 58 58 65 37
(DK/Ref) 6 4 4 4 6 9
VT16 Voted 84 90 87 86 76 72
Not voted 16 10 13 14 24 28
2016 HRC 45 a7 49 49 53 21
Trump 37 36 34 33 26 59
Other 9 9 9 9 10 9
(Did not vote) 1 1 1 1 1 1
(DK/Ref) 9 8 8 8 10 11
VOTE FREQ Always 58 67 63 61 a7 39
Nearly always 21 20 20 20 21 26
Part of the time 8 6 7 7 12 16
Seldom 5 3 4 5 8 6
Never 8 4 5 6 11 13
(DK/Ref) 0 0 0 0 1 -
IDEO Liberal 25 26 27 27 29 15
Moderate 33 31 33 33 38 35
Conservative 37 38 35 35 26 45
(DK/Ref) 6 5 5 5 7 6
Q88 Party ID ...
Total Answering (1400) | (835) |[(1073) |(1174) |(338) |(163)
Strong Dem 22 26 26 25 23 9
Weak Dem 13 11 13 13 19 10
Ind-lean Dem 14 13 14 14 19 12
Ind 11 9 9 9 10 19
Ind-lean Rep 11 10 11 10 10 14
Weak Rep 11 10 10 10 10 13
Strong Rep 16 19 17 16 8 18
(DK/Ref) 2 2 1 2 1 4
2-3-2 Dem 35 37 38 38 42 19
Ind 36 32 34 34 39 45
Rep 27 29 26 26 18 31
Dem-Rep 8 7 12 12 24 -12
3-1-3 Dem 49 49 52 53 61 31
Ind 11 9 9 9 10 19
Rep 38 40 37 36 28 45
Dem-Rep 11 10 15 16 32 -14

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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DEMOC PROMO DEMOC EFFORT ISSUE BAT SATIS FIED
Keep Kids |Kids Not
Opp | (DK [Incr |Decr |the (DK |Econ |Econ |bettr |worse |Satis |Satis
Total |Favor |ose Ref) |ease |ease |[same | Ref) |bettr |worse | off off fied |fied
Vote Summary ...
Total answering (1400) | (989) [(334) | (77) [(500) |(256) [(593) |(51) |[(385) |(268) |[(277) |((390) [(672) |(697)
Total Answering UNWT (1700) |(1239) [(371) |(90) [(637) |(301) [(709) |(53) [(484) |(309) [(318) ((490) [(819) |(848)
232 Dem 35 38 30 24 46 23 32 20 26 48 37 34 28 42
Ind 36 34 40 36 32 46 34 41 34 35 35 35 33 39
Rep 27 26 28 30 20 29 32 32 38 13 25 28 37 17
TRUMP JOB Approve 40 39 45 32 29 a7 a7 31 56 20 42 38 56 25
Disapprove 54 57 47 52 68 45 48 42 40 72 54 57 39 71
(DK/Ref) 6 4 8 16 3 8 5 27 4 8 4 5 5 5
VT16 Voted 84 86 79 68 87 84 80 80 88 79 83 83 85 83
Not voted 16 14 21 32 13 16 20 20 12 21 17 17 15 17
2016 HRC 45 49 34 39 60 29 38 41 32 62 48 45 33 57
Trump 37 34 44 40 25 45 43 46 49 21 37 35 50 24
Other 9 9 9 8 7 15 9 2 11 7 7 9 7 10
(Did not vote) 1 1 0 - 1 0 1 3 0 2 1 0 1 1
(DK/Ref) 9 7 12 12 7 11 9 8 8 9 7 11 9 8
VOTE FREQ Always 58 60 53 59 64 56 55 51 62 55 56 59 57 60
Nearly always 21 20 24 12 19 24 21 21 24 19 21 20 22 20
Part of the time 8 8 7 10 6 8 11 6 5 13 9 7 10 7
Seldom 5 4 7 5 4 7 4 8 4 4 4 6 4 6
Never 8 6 10 14 6 5 9 13 5 9 9 8 7 8
(DK/Ref) 0 0 - - 0 - - 2 - 1 0 - 0 -
IDEO Liberal 25 27 22 17 37 21 17 16 17 35 26 25 18 32
Moderate 33 34 27 32 33 30 35 19 34 32 32 31 30 35
Conservative 37 35 43 31 25 44 43 37 44 26 37 38 47 26
(DK/Ref) 6 4 7 20 6 5 5 28 5 8 5 6 5 6
Q88 Party ID ...
Total Answering (1400) | (989) |[(334) |(77) [(500) |(256) [(593) |(51) [(385) |(268) |[(277) |((390) [(672) |(697)
Strong Dem 22 24 18 22 33 14 18 14 15 32 23 22 16 29
Weak Dem 13 14 12 2 13 9 14 6 11 15 15 12 12 13
Ind-lean Dem 14 13 14 17 15 15 12 18 11 17 14 15 11 17
Ind 11 10 13 11 11 15 9 15 9 13 10 10 9 12
Ind-lean Rep 11 11 13 8 6 16 13 8 14 6 12 10 13 9
Weak Rep 11 10 13 15 6 12 13 17 13 7 10 11 13 8
Strong Rep 16 17 16 14 13 17 19 16 25 6 15 18 24 10
(DK/Ref) 2 2 2 9 2 2 2 7 1 4 2 2 2 2
2-3-2 Dem 35 38 30 24 46 23 32 20 26 48 37 34 28 42
Ind 36 34 40 36 32 46 34 41 34 35 35 35 33 39
Rep 27 26 28 30 20 29 32 32 38 13 25 28 37 17
Dem-Rep 8 11 2 -5 26 -6 0 -12 -12 35 12 6 -9 25
3-1-3 Dem 49 51 44 42 61 38 44 38 37 65 51 49 38 60
Ind 11 10 13 11 11 15 9 15 9 13 10 10 9 12
Rep 38 37 41 38 26 44 45 40 52 19 37 39 50 26
Dem-Rep 11 14 3 4 35 -6 -1 -2 -15 45 14 10 -12 34
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DEM STRNGTH CONCERNED | DIRECT CNTRY PAIRS
Litt Demo | No [Will Indiv No
Cmb | Cmb | Very le Right |Wrong| (DK |dang |dang [major | rig Demo | imp
Total Weak |Strng | Smwt | Not | dir track | Ref) | er er ity hts [safer |act
Vote Summary ...
Total answering (1400) | (862) |[(434) [(1105) [(289) [(463) |(800) |(136) |((348) ((304) |(273) |(381) |[(471) ((156)
Total Answering UNWT (1700) |(1049) |[(528) [(1384) |[(309) [(555) |(986) |(159) ((427) ((366) |(312) |(487) [(594) ((179)
232 Dem 35 42 23 38 25 9 52 25 40 29 31 39 34 36
Ind 36 37 33 36 36 34 35 46 38 33 36 35 34 41
Rep 27 19 43 25 36 56 12 20 20 35 31 24 31 20
TRUMP JOB Approve 40 29 62 36 53 89 12 40 30 52 46 35 42 34
Disapprove 54 66 34 59 38 8 85 30 65 43 49 59 53 58
(DK/Ref) 6 5 4 5 8 3 3 30 4 5 6 6 5 8
VT16 Voted 84 83 85 86 75 89 82 74 84 85 82 85 86 84
Not voted 16 17 15 14 25 11 18 26 16 15 18 15 14 16
2016 HRC 45 55 28 48 34 8 71 27 49 38 36 50 44 51
Trump 37 27 56 35 43 78 11 34 32 43 45 30 39 28
Other 9 9 7 8 11 6 9 16 9 11 8 12 8 10
(Did not vote) 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 0
(DK/Ref) 9 8 8 8 10 8 8 19 9 7 10 7 8 11
VOTE FREQ Always 58 58 60 61 a7 63 58 42 61 57 58 59 59 60
Nearly always 21 21 21 20 23 21 20 28 21 22 22 22 23 17
Part of the time 8 8 9 7 12 6 10 7 7 9 9 7 7 11
Seldom 5 5 4 5 5 4 5 7 5 4 3 6 5 7
Never 8 8 6 6 12 5 7 16 6 7 8 7 7 6
(DK/Ref) 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 1 - 1 - 0 -
IDEO Liberal 25 30 16 26 20 7 37 17 28 22 21 29 27 25
Moderate 33 35 28 34 29 24 37 37 35 31 34 34 32 35
Conservative 37 30 50 34 44 66 21 32 32 40 41 31 38 33
(DK/Ref) 6 5 6 5 7 4 6 14 4 7 4 6 3 7
Q88 Party ID ...
Total Answering (1400) | (862) |[(434) [(1105) [(289) [(463) |(800) |(136) |((348) ((304) |(273) |(381) |[(471) ((156)
Strong Dem 22 27 14 25 13 5 35 11 28 15 18 26 22 21
Weak Dem 13 15 9 13 12 4 17 15 12 14 13 13 11 16
Ind-lean Dem 14 17 8 14 13 4 20 11 15 13 11 17 13 18
Ind 11 10 13 11 13 8 11 23 11 9 10 11 9 13
Ind-lean Rep 11 11 11 11 10 22 5 12 12 11 15 7 11 10
Weak Rep 11 9 14 9 15 16 7 12 7 13 13 8 12 8
Strong Rep 16 10 29 15 21 40 4 8 13 22 18 16 19 12
(DK/Ref) 2 2 1 2 3 2 1 9 2 2 2 2 2 3
2-3-2 Dem 35 42 23 38 25 9 52 25 40 29 31 39 34 36
Ind 36 37 33 36 36 34 35 46 38 33 36 35 34 41
Rep 27 19 43 25 36 56 12 20 20 35 31 24 31 20
Dem-Rep 8 23 -20 13 -11 -47 40 6 20 -6 0 15 3 16
3-1-3 Dem 49 59 31 52 38 13 72 36 55 42 42 56 a7 54
Ind 11 10 13 11 13 8 11 23 11 9 10 11 9 13
Rep 38 30 54 36 46 77 16 32 32 a7 45 31 42 29
Dem-Rep 11 29 -23 16 -8 -64 56 4 23 -4 -4 25 5 25
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DEM ATTRIBUTES | DEM CONCERNS DEM ABROAD ACTIVE SCALE

Equal |Free |[Rule |Money| Rac [Ineff | Cmb |Cmb | Cmb

rig spee | of in ism |ectiv [Incr |Keep |Decr Litt

Total hts ch law  |poli discr |govt |ease |same |ease |Very |Smwt | le Not

Vote Summary ...
Total answering (1400) [(534) |(443) |(369) |(394) |(380) |(306) [(500) [(593) [(256) | (50) |((398) |((547) |(405)
Total Answering UNWT (1700) |(612) |(520) |(472) |(503) |(418) |(356) [(637) [(709) [(301) | (84) |(556) ((667) |(393)
232 Dem 35 46 36 29 38 50 28 46 32 23 36 35 35 35
Ind 36 36 33 38 41 36 38 32 34 46 39 39 35 33
Rep 27 15 29 31 18 12 32 20 32 29 26 26 28 27
TRUMP JOB Approve 40 26 44 48 32 18 46 29 47 47 33 38 41 40
Disapprove 54 68 53 49 64 75 49 68 48 45 63 55 54 52
(DK/Ref) 6 7 3 4 4 6 5 3 5 8 4 6 4 8
VT16 Voted 84 81 81 85 85 78 78 87 80 84 98 95 86 67
Not voted 16 19 19 15 15 22 22 13 20 16 2 5 14 33
2016 HRC 45 61 45 37 55 66 35 60 38 29 42 46 44 46
Trump 37 21 39 46 28 16 47 25 43 45 35 35 36 39
Other 9 9 7 10 10 8 8 7 9 15 11 10 10 6
(Did not vote) 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
(DK/Ref) 9 8 8 7 7 10 10 7 9 11 11 9 9 8
VOTE FREQ Always 58 53 61 60 56 55 55 64 55 56 83 74 57 42
Nearly always 21 22 16 19 22 18 18 19 21 24 16 20 24 19
Part of the time 8 10 8 8 11 11 10 6 11 8 1 4 9 11
Seldom 5 6 4 7 4 7 5 4 4 7 - 1 5 8
Never 8 9 10 6 7 10 11 6 9 5 - 0 5 19
(DK/Ref) 0 0 - 0 0 - 1 0 - - - - 0 0
IDEO Liberal 25 35 22 23 33 37 20 37 17 21 39 28 23 23
Moderate 33 37 32 31 36 32 35 33 35 30 23 33 36 29
Conservative 37 22 43 41 28 23 41 25 43 44 35 35 38 36
(DK/Ref) 6 6 4 5 3 9 4 6 5 5 3 4 3 12
Q88 Party ID ...
Total Answering (1400) [(534) |(443) |(369) |(394) |(380) |(306) [(500) [(593) [(256) | (50) |((398) |((547) |(405)
Strong Dem 22 29 23 19 24 32 17 33 18 14 28 26 20 21
Weak Dem 13 17 13 10 14 18 11 13 14 9 8 9 15 13
Ind-lean Dem 14 18 12 14 21 17 11 15 12 15 17 12 15 13
Ind 11 12 10 10 10 15 11 11 9 15 10 13 8 13
Ind-lean Rep 11 7 11 14 10 4 15 6 13 16 12 15 11 7
Weak Rep 11 9 11 10 8 7 14 6 13 12 10 8 11 13
Strong Rep 16 6 18 21 11 6 19 13 19 17 16 17 18 14
(DK/Ref) 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 - 0 1 5
2-3-2 Dem 35 46 36 29 38 50 28 46 32 23 36 35 35 35
Ind 36 36 33 38 41 36 38 32 34 46 39 39 35 33
Rep 27 15 29 31 18 12 32 20 32 29 26 26 28 27
Dem-Rep 8 30 7 -1 20 38 -4 26 0 -6 10 9 7 8
3-1-3 Dem 49 63 48 43 59 67 40 61 44 38 52 47 51 48
Ind 11 12 10 10 10 15 11 11 9 15 10 13 8 13
Rep 38 22 40 45 29 17 48 26 45 44 37 40 40 34
Dem-Rep 11 41 8 -2 30 50 -8 35 -1 -6 15 7 11 14
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April 28 - May 8, 2018

Freedom House

RACETHN GENDER RACE/GENDER
Hisp | Non White |White [Mnrty [Mnrty
Total |White |Black [anic |White | Men [(Womemn Men [WomenMen |Womer

Vote Summary ...
Total answering (1400) | (841) |[(206) ((233) |(526) |(672) |(728) |(417) |(424) |(240) |(287)
Total Answering UNWT (1700) |(1087) [(220) |((241) |(567) |(852) |(848) |(561) ((526) |(269) |(298)
232 Dem 35 26 64 43 51 28 42 21 30 41 59
Ind 36 37 25 39 34 41 31 42 33 39 30
Rep 27 36 6 16 13 29 25 36 35 18 8
TRUMP JOB Approve 40 51 6 33 22 a7 33 56 46 31 15
Disapprove 54 45 86 60 70 48 60 40 50 62 76
(DK/Ref) 6 4 8 7 8 5 7 3 4 7 9
VT16 Voted 84 86 79 74 79 84 84 86 87 79 78
Not voted 16 14 21 26 21 16 16 14 13 21 22
2016 HRC 45 34 84 56 65 40 50 31 38 58 71
Trump 37 48 2 24 17 41 33 50 a7 24 10
Other 9 10 3 10 8 11 7 12 7 8 8
(Did not vote) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 0
(DK/Ref) 9 7 9 10 10 8 10 7 8 8 11
VOTE FREQ Always 58 61 59 48 54 57 60 60 62 52 55
Nearly always 21 22 15 19 18 22 19 24 21 20 17
Part of the time 8 7 14 11 10 8 9 7 7 10 11
Seldom 5 3 3 10 7 6 4 4 3 9 6
Never 8 6 9 11 9 7 8 6 7 9 10
(DK/Ref) 0 0 - 1 0 - 0 - 0 - 1
IDEO Liberal 25 23 29 31 29 23 27 21 24 28 30
Moderate 33 31 32 38 35 30 35 27 35 36 35
Conservative 37 42 29 25 28 40 33 46 38 31 25
(DK/Ref) 6 4 9 6 8 6 6 5 4 5 9
Q88 Party ID ...
Total Answering (1400) | (841) |[(206) ((233) |(526) |(672) |(728) |(417) |((424) |(240) |(287)
Strong Dem 22 17 50 20 32 16 28 13 20 24 40
Weak Dem 13 9 14 24 18 11 14 8 10 17 19
Ind-lean Dem 14 13 14 17 15 16 12 14 12 18 12
Ind 11 10 9 12 12 12 11 11 10 12 12
Ind-lean Rep 11 13 3 10 7 14 8 17 10 9 6
Weak Rep 11 13 3 8 7 13 8 15 11 10 3
Strong Rep 16 23 4 8 6 16 16 21 24 8 5
(DK/Ref) 2 2 4 2 3 2 2 1 2 2 3
2-3-2 Dem 35 26 64 43 51 28 42 21 30 41 59
Ind 36 37 25 39 34 41 31 42 33 39 30
Rep 27 36 6 16 13 29 25 36 35 18 8
Dem-Rep 8 -10 58 27 38 -2 17 -15 -5 23 50
3-1-3 Dem 49 39 78 60 65 43 54 35 43 59 71
Ind 11 10 9 12 12 12 11 11 10 12 12
Rep 38 49 9 26 20 43 33 53 46 27 14
Dem-Rep 11 -10 69 34 45 0 21 -18 -3 31 57

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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AGE RACE/AGE
18- (18- |30- |40- |50- 18 - White |White [Mnrty (Mnrty

Total 25 29 39 49 64 65+ 49 50+ |Young [Older |Young |Older
Vote Summary ...
Total answering (1400) |(196) |(290) [(242) [(229) |(331) |(266) |[(761) |((597) |(402) |(416) |((348) |((167)
Total Answering UNWT (1700) |(210) |(302) [(243) [(258) |(386) |(449) [(803) ((835) |(443) |(609) ((348) |[(205)
232 Dem 35 43 37 34 33 34 37 35 36 25 27 46 59
Ind 36 33 38 45 34 34 29 39 32 40 35 38 25
Rep 27 21 23 17 31 31 32 24 31 34 37 12 15
TRUMP JOB Approve 40 28 29 34 44 44 48 35 46 a7 54 22 25
Disapprove 54 65 60 64 49 51 49 58 50 49 42 69 70
(DK/Ref) 6 7 10 2 7 5 4 7 4 4 4 9 5
VT16 Voted 84 69 70 82 86 88 92 79 90 84 89 73 91
Not voted 16 31 30 18 14 12 8 21 10 16 11 27 9
2016 HRC 45 55 50 50 39 44 44 46 44 34 34 62 70
Trump 37 25 28 27 42 40 44 32 41 45 51 16 18
Other 9 12 13 12 13 6 3 13 5 14 6 11 2
(Did not vote) 1 3 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1
(DK/Ref) 9 5 8 10 5 10 9 8 9 5 9 10 9
VOTE FREQ Always 58 38 42 46 60 65 78 49 71 53 69 45 75
Nearly always 21 20 19 26 25 21 13 23 17 27 18 20 15
Part of the time 8 15 14 12 6 5 3 11 4 9 5 13 4
Seldom 5 9 10 6 5 3 1 7 2 5 2 10 2
Never 8 17 14 9 3 7 4 9 5 7 6 12 4
(DK/Ref) 0 1 1 0 - - - 0 - 0 - 1 -
IDEO Liberal 25 35 32 30 22 22 20 28 21 25 21 32 23
Moderate 33 33 37 36 33 30 28 35 29 35 28 36 34
Conservative 37 26 26 28 38 43 47 30 44 35 48 24 35
(DK/Ref) 6 6 6 6 7 4 5 6 5 5 3 7 8
Q88 Party ID ...
Total Answering (1400) |(196) |(290) [(242) [(229) |(331) |(266) |[(761) |[(597) |(402) |(416) |((348) |((167)
Strong Dem 22 18 16 17 21 26 30 18 28 13 20 24 49
Weak Dem 13 25 21 17 12 8 7 17 8 12 7 23 10
Ind-lean Dem 14 15 18 19 12 11 10 17 10 16 11 18 9
Ind 11 11 11 12 11 12 8 11 11 10 11 12 10
Ind-lean Rep 11 7 9 14 11 11 11 11 11 14 13 8 6
Weak Rep 11 11 12 9 11 12 10 11 11 14 13 7 5
Strong Rep 16 10 11 9 20 19 22 13 20 20 25 4 10
(DK/Ref) 2 3 3 3 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 4 1
2-3-2 Dem 35 43 37 34 33 34 37 35 36 25 27 46 59
Ind 36 33 38 45 34 34 29 39 32 40 35 38 25
Rep 27 21 23 17 31 31 32 24 31 34 37 12 15
Dem-Rep 8 22 14 17 2 4 5 11 4 -9 -11 34 44
3-1-3 Dem 49 58 55 54 45 45 a7 51 46 41 37 64 68
Ind 11 11 11 12 11 12 8 11 11 10 11 12 10
Rep 38 28 32 31 42 42 43 35 42 a7 51 20 21
Dem-Rep 11 30 23 23 2 3 4 17 3 -7 -13 44 a7
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April 28 - May 8, 2018 Freedom House Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

GENDER/AGE EDUCATION RACE/EDUC
H.S. Non White |White [Mnrty [Mnrty
Young |Young |Older |Older | or Post |4yr |Post [coll Coll Non |[Coll Non |[Coll
Total |WomenMen [WomenMen |less [H.S. |grad |grad (grad |grad |[Coll [grad |Coll [grad
Vote Summary ...
Total answering (1400) |(357) |(404) |(343) |(254) |(451) |(420) |(342) |(174) [(871) |(515) |(489) |((347) ((367) |((155)
Total Answering UNWT (1700) |(360) |(443) |(450) |(385) |(343) |(355) |(627) |(357) [(698) [(984) [(393) ((687) [(292) ((270)
232 Dem 35 42 28 41 28 38 31 33 40 35 36 22 31 52 47
Ind 36 34 44 29 35 32 39 39 34 35 37 37 37 33 37
Rep 27 22 25 28 36 28 26 26 26 27 26 39 31 12 14
TRUMP JOB Approve 40 26 43 40 53 42 43 38 30 43 35 59 40 22 23
Disapprove 54 67 50 54 44 51 52 57 65 51 60 36 58 71 65
(DK/Ref) 6 7 7 6 3 7 5 5 5 6 5 5 2 7 11
VT16 Voted 84 77 80 90 89 75 84 91 93 79 91 82 93 75 87
Not voted 16 23 20 10 11 25 16 9 7 21 9 18 7 25 13
2016 HRC 45 53 40 48 39 45 41 45 53 43 48 27 44 67 60
Trump 37 28 36 36 49 44 38 33 25 41 30 59 35 16 18
Other 9 11 15 4 5 4 10 12 11 7 12 8 12 6 12
(Did not vote) 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 1 1
(DK/Ref) 9 8 8 11 7 7 10 9 9 9 9 7 8 9 10
VOTE FREQ Always 58 50 48 70 72 52 57 64 69 54 66 57 67 51 61
Nearly always 21 21 26 18 16 15 25 23 21 20 23 22 23 17 22
Part of the time 8 12 10 5 4 11 7 7 6 9 7 8 5 10 10
Seldom 5 6 8 2 2 6 6 4 1 6 3 4 2 8 4
Never 8 10 8 5 5 16 5 2 3 11 2 9 2 12 3
(DK/Ref) 0 1 - - - 0 - - 1 0 0 - 0 1 -
IDEO Liberal 25 30 27 24 18 20 26 26 34 23 29 20 27 28 33
Moderate 33 38 33 31 27 25 35 37 37 30 37 27 37 34 37
Conservative 37 25 35 41 50 45 33 34 26 40 31 47 34 30 23
(DK/Ref) 6 7 6 5 5 10 5 4 3 7 3 6 1 8 7
Q88 Party ID ...
Total Answering (1400) [(357) |(404) |(343) |(254) |(451) |(420) |(342) |(174) [(871) |(515) |(489) |((347) ((367) |((155)
Strong Dem 22 23 13 33 22 25 20 19 29 23 22 14 21 35 26
Weak Dem 13 19 15 8 6 12 12 15 11 12 13 8 10 17 20
Ind-lean Dem 14 15 18 9 12 11 15 16 16 13 16 12 16 14 16
Ind 11 10 13 11 9 11 13 10 10 12 10 12 8 11 13
Ind-lean Rep 11 8 14 9 14 10 12 13 8 11 12 13 14 7 7
Weak Rep 11 8 13 9 13 12 9 11 8 11 10 14 12 7 7
Strong Rep 16 14 12 18 23 16 17 15 18 17 16 25 19 6 7
(DK/Ref) 2 2 3 2 1 2 3 1 1 3 1 2 1 3 3
2-3-2 Dem 35 42 28 41 28 38 31 33 40 35 36 22 31 52 47
Ind 36 34 44 29 35 32 39 39 34 35 37 37 37 33 37
Rep 27 22 25 28 36 28 26 26 26 27 26 39 31 12 14
Dem-Rep 8 21 3 14 -9 10 5 7 14 7 10 -17 0 39 33
3-1-3 Dem 49 58 46 50 40 49 46 49 56 47 51 34 47 66 63
Ind 11 10 13 11 9 11 13 10 10 12 10 12 8 11 13
Rep 38 30 39 36 50 38 38 39 34 38 38 52 45 20 21
Dem-Rep 11 28 6 14 -11 11 8 10 21 9 14 -18 2 46 42
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

Freedom House

GENDER/EDUC AGE/EDUC INCOME
Non Non Young Older $50K |$100K
Coll  [Coll |Coll |Coll [Young|Non [Older | Non |Upto [under | or

Total Men | Men |WomenWomenfColl [Coll |[Coll |[Coll [$50K [$100K |more
Vote Summary ...
Total answering (1400) |(439) |(228) |(432) |(287) [(279) |(478) |(221) |(371) |(476) |(422) |(317)
Total Answering UNWT (1700) |(366) |(478) |(332) |(506) |(441) |(358) |(508) |(321) [(487) [(523) |[(450)
232 Dem 35 29 26 41 43 36 34 36 35 41 37 31
Ind 36 40 44 31 32 39 39 33 31 34 34 39
Rep 27 29 30 26 23 23 24 30 32 24 27 29
TRUMP JOB Approve 40 49 44 36 29 30 38 41 49 38 41 41
Disapprove 54 46 52 57 66 63 55 56 47 59 53 54
(DK/Ref) 6 5 5 7 5 7 7 3 5 4 6 5
VT16 Voted 84 80 90 78 92 88 73 96 86 76 86 90
Not voted 16 20 10 22 8 12 27 4 14 24 14 10
2016 HRC 45 39 42 48 52 48 45 48 42 49 47 44
Trump 37 44 35 38 27 26 37 36 45 36 38 36
Other 9 9 14 5 10 17 10 6 3 6 9 11
(Did not vote) 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 - 0 0 1
(DK/Ref) 9 8 8 10 10 8 7 9 10 8 5 8
VOTE FREQ Always 58 53 65 56 66 54 46 80 66 50 61 65
Nearly always 21 22 23 18 22 28 21 16 18 21 21 23
Part of the time 8 8 7 10 6 11 11 2 6 12 6 6
Seldom 5 7 3 5 2 4 9 1 2 6 4 4
Never 8 10 2 11 3 3 13 2 8 11 8 3
(DK/Ref) 0 - - 0 0 0 0 - - - - 0
IDEO Liberal 25 23 25 23 32 32 26 26 19 26 27 24
Moderate 33 28 35 33 38 39 34 34 27 30 33 39
Conservative 37 42 37 37 26 25 33 39 48 36 37 33
(DK/Ref) 6 7 3 7 4 4 7 1 7 8 2 3
Q88 Party ID ...
Total Answering (1400) |(439) |(228) |(432) |(287) [(279) |(478) |(221) |(371) |(476) |(422) |(317)
Strong Dem 22 17 15 29 28 19 17 27 29 28 20 21
Weak Dem 13 12 10 12 16 17 17 9 7 13 17 10
Ind-lean Dem 14 15 17 11 14 18 16 13 9 14 14 15
Ind 11 12 11 12 9 10 12 9 12 12 8 10
Ind-lean Rep 11 13 15 8 9 11 11 12 11 8 12 14
Weak Rep 11 13 13 8 8 10 11 12 11 11 9 13
Strong Rep 16 16 17 17 15 13 12 18 21 13 18 16
(DK/Ref) 2 3 1 3 2 2 3 1 2 1 2 1
2-3-2 Dem 35 29 26 41 43 36 34 36 35 41 37 31
Ind 36 40 44 31 32 39 39 33 31 34 34 39
Rep 27 29 30 26 23 23 24 30 32 24 27 29
Dem-Rep 8 0 -4 15 20 13 10 6 3 17 10 2
3-1-3 Dem 49 43 43 52 58 54 50 49 44 55 51 46
Ind 11 12 11 12 9 10 12 9 12 12 8 10
Rep 38 42 45 34 32 35 35 42 42 33 40 43
Dem-Rep 11 1 -2 18 26 19 15 7 1 22 11 3
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Freedom House

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

SOURCE OF NEWS

ABC News | Mag | Com | Fri News | Mag
Face |Twit You NBC [Cable in in edy |ends |[Fam | on on

Total |book | ter Tube |Blogs | CBS |News [Radio |print |[print [news |work |[ily line line PBS
Vote Summary ...
Total answering (1400) [(490) |(199) |(308) |(196) |(768) |(774) |(699) |(606) [(343) [(308) ((641) ((616) |((593) |((296) |(366)
Total Answering UNWT (1700) |(566) |(239) |(347) |(257) |(951) |(975) |(884) |(8BOO) |[(479) [(402) ((794) [(754) |((773) ((389) |(507)
232 Dem 35 35 40 43 38 42 37 36 36 39 52 36 37 36 40 40
Ind 36 36 36 35 40 35 33 36 33 34 35 36 35 38 38 40
Rep 27 26 22 21 21 21 28 26 29 26 12 26 26 24 20 19
TRUMP JOB Approve 40 38 26 32 31 31 42 39 39 30 14 37 38 37 29 27
Disapprove 54 56 69 64 65 64 54 57 57 66 80 57 57 58 67 68
(DK/Ref) 6 6 6 5 5 5 4 4 4 4 5 6 5 5 4 5
VT16 Voted 84 81 80 79 85 84 86 86 88 88 86 85 83 87 86 87
Not voted 16 19 20 21 15 16 14 14 12 12 14 15 17 13 14 13
2016 HRC 45 45 58 52 54 54 46 46 47 53 74 45 46 47 53 55
Trump 37 38 26 30 29 27 37 33 35 30 11 35 34 32 28 23
Other 9 9 9 8 9 8 8 10 7 6 7 9 10 11 10 10
(Did not vote) 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1
(DK/Ref) 9 8 5 8 7 10 9 10 10 11 6 10 9 9 7 10
VOTE FREQ Always 58 56 55 52 59 60 64 60 66 70 59 56 57 62 60 67
Nearly always 21 20 22 19 21 21 19 23 20 18 20 24 24 21 20 18
Part of the time 8 9 12 12 10 8 8 6 6 5 8 7 7 7 10 7
Seldom 5 5 3 7 3 4 3 4 3 2 4 5 4 3 4 2
Never 8 9 7 9 7 7 6 7 5 5 7 8 8 6 6 6
(DK/Ref) 0 0 1 1 - 0 - 0 - - 1 - - 0 - -
IDEO Liberal 25 27 33 31 31 26 23 25 26 28 41 25 24 27 32 34
Moderate 33 34 38 32 37 37 35 36 37 37 37 35 38 37 40 37
Conservative 37 33 26 32 31 31 38 35 34 31 18 35 33 32 26 26
(DK/Ref) 6 6 3 5 1 6 4 5 4 3 4 5 5 4 3 3
Q88 Party ID ...
Total Answering (1400) [(490) |(199) |(308) |(196) |(768) |(774) |(699) |(606) |[(343) [(308) |((641) ((616) ((593) ((296) |(366)
Strong Dem 22 21 25 28 24 28 25 23 24 27 36 22 24 23 26 30
Weak Dem 13 14 16 15 14 14 12 13 12 12 16 15 13 13 14 10
Ind-lean Dem 14 13 18 16 18 14 12 14 13 16 22 14 13 15 15 19
Ind 11 11 11 10 13 13 10 12 10 11 9 11 12 11 12 13
Ind-lean Rep 11 12 8 9 9 8 11 11 10 6 5 11 10 12 11 8
Weak Rep 11 10 10 9 10 10 10 10 10 8 8 12 11 10 8 9
Strong Rep 16 16 12 13 11 11 19 16 18 18 4 14 15 14 13 10
(DK/Ref) 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1
2-3-2 Dem 35 35 40 43 38 42 37 36 36 39 52 36 37 36 40 40
Ind 36 36 36 35 40 35 33 36 33 34 35 36 35 38 38 40
Rep 27 26 22 21 21 21 28 26 29 26 12 26 26 24 20 19
Dem-Rep 8 9 18 22 17 21 8 10 8 13 40 10 11 12 20 21
3-1-3 Dem 49 48 58 58 55 56 49 50 49 55 74 50 50 52 55 58
Ind 11 11 11 10 13 13 10 12 10 11 9 11 12 11 12 13
Rep 38 38 30 31 30 30 39 37 39 32 17 37 36 36 31 27
Dem-Rep 11 10 28 28 26 26 9 13 10 23 57 13 14 16 24 32
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

Freedom House

April 28 - May 8, 2018

REGION REGION COLLAPSE SPLIT
New | Mid [East |West Bor |Moun
Eng [Atla |North [North |Deep |der |[tain Pac [North |Cent

Total land [ntic Cent |[Cent |South [State |State |[ific east ral South [West A B
Vote Summary ...
Total answering (1400) | (70) |(196) [(196) |(98) |(441) |(98) |[(105) [(196) |(266) |(294) [(539) [(301) [(700) |(700)
Total Answering UNWT (1700) | (81) |(252) ((236) |(120) ([(520) |(122) [(135) [(234) |(333) |[(356) |(642) |(369) |(850) |(850)
232 Dem 35 49 40 34 30 33 37 27 36 42 33 34 33 35 35
Ind 36 36 35 35 32 34 37 44 39 35 34 35 40 36 36
Rep 27 15 23 30 35 30 24 28 22 21 32 29 24 27 27
TRUMP JOB Approve 40 24 36 42 44 42 35 48 37 33 42 41 41 39 40
Disapprove 54 67 54 55 52 53 56 46 57 58 54 54 53 55 54
(DK/Ref) 6 9 10 4 4 5 8 5 6 10 4 5 6 6 6
VT16 Voted 84 80 89 85 86 81 82 86 82 86 85 81 83 83 84
Not voted 16 20 11 15 14 19 18 14 18 14 15 19 17 17 16
2016 HRC 45 54 51 44 39 42 44 43 47 51 42 42 46 46 44
Trump 37 22 32 39 43 40 40 42 29 29 40 40 34 36 38
Other 9 12 9 7 6 9 10 10 11 9 7 9 11 8 10
(Did not vote) 1 - 0 2 - 1 1 - 0 0 1 1 0 1 1
(DK/Ref) 9 12 9 7 13 8 5 4 12 10 9 7 9 9 8
VOTE FREQ Always 58 53 63 56 55 54 65 64 62 61 56 56 63 58 59
Nearly always 21 23 19 22 26 23 13 23 15 20 23 21 18 20 21
Part of the time 8 15 6 11 9 9 5 1 8 9 10 9 6 8 8
Seldom 5 1 5 5 5 5 8 3 4 4 5 6 3 5 4
Never 8 7 6 5 4 8 9 10 10 6 5 8 10 8 7
(DK/Ref) 0 - - 1 - 0 - - - - 0 0 - 0 0
IDEO Liberal 25 41 29 25 20 19 29 23 31 32 23 21 28 25 25
Moderate 33 36 33 33 36 32 23 36 34 34 34 30 35 32 33
Conservative 37 16 32 39 42 43 39 37 28 28 40 42 31 37 36
(DK/Ref) 6 8 6 3 2 6 10 4 8 6 3 7 7 6 6
Q88 Party ID ...
Total Answering (1400) | (70) |(196) [(196) | (98) |(441) |(98) |[(105) [(196) |(266) |(294) [(539) [(301) [(700) |(700)
Strong Dem 22 32 27 22 17 23 21 17 21 28 20 22 20 22 22
Weak Dem 13 18 13 12 13 10 17 10 15 14 12 11 14 13 13
Ind-lean Dem 14 18 16 10 12 13 13 15 17 16 11 13 16 14 14
Ind 11 12 11 13 10 10 13 10 11 11 12 11 10 11 11
Ind-lean Rep 11 5 8 11 10 11 11 19 11 7 11 11 14 11 11
Weak Rep 11 8 8 15 13 11 9 6 12 8 14 10 10 11 11
Strong Rep 16 6 15 15 22 19 15 22 10 13 18 19 14 16 16
(DK/Ref) 2 - 2 1 3 3 2 - 3 2 2 3 2 2 2
2-3-2 Dem 35 49 40 34 30 33 37 27 36 42 33 34 33 35 35
Ind 36 36 35 35 32 34 37 44 39 35 34 35 40 36 36
Rep 27 15 23 30 35 30 24 28 22 21 32 29 24 27 27
Dem-Rep 8 35 17 4 -5 3 13 -1 15 22 1 5 9 8 8
3-1-3 Dem 49 68 55 44 42 46 50 43 53 59 44 46 50 49 49
Ind 11 12 11 13 10 10 13 10 11 11 12 11 10 11 11
Rep 38 20 31 41 45 41 35 47 33 28 43 40 38 38 38
Dem-Rep 11 48 24 3 -3 4 14 -4 21 30 1 6 12 11 11
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MODE FIELD DATE
Land

Total line Cell 28 29 30 01 02 03 04 05 06 07
Vote Summary ...
Total answering (1400) | (817) |[(583) [(155) |(138) |(175) [(168) |(134) |(122) |(102) |(68) | (66) |(143)
Total Answering UNWT (1700) |(1003) [(697) [(195) |(186) |(219) [(204) |(165) |(149) |(113) [(89) |(81) |(154)
232 Dem 35 36 33 29 28 38 30 28 43 44 53 50 33
Ind 36 33 40 38 40 33 39 35 35 39 32 28 35
Rep 27 28 25 32 31 28 30 35 20 13 14 18 27
TRUMP JOB Approve 40 40 39 42 47 38 a7 54 22 22 32 25 42
Disapprove 54 54 54 54 48 57 a7 44 72 67 63 71 53
(DK/Ref) 6 6 6 4 5 5 6 2 6 11 5 4 5
VT16 Voted 84 84 83 85 85 84 87 94 77 75 80 89 79
Not voted 16 16 17 15 15 16 13 6 23 25 20 11 21
2016 HRC 45 45 44 43 42 49 37 33 66 55 63 53 41
Trump 37 37 36 41 44 33 42 51 21 18 21 21 37
Other 9 7 11 6 6 9 11 8 6 13 9 9 12
(Did not vote) 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 - 1 - 2 2 -
(DK/Ref) 9 9 8 9 7 9 9 8 7 14 5 14 9
VOTE FREQ Always 58 62 53 59 64 64 65 67 48 50 53 56 48
Nearly always 21 18 24 21 18 19 21 20 25 21 23 19 23
Part of the time 8 9 8 10 6 4 5 6 11 10 7 15 12
Seldom 5 4 6 4 6 2 3 4 9 6 2 4 8
Never 8 7 9 7 6 10 7 3 6 13 15 6 9
(DK/Ref) 0 0 0 - - 1 - - - - - - -
IDEO Liberal 25 23 28 23 21 26 23 21 28 41 26 20 23
Moderate 33 33 33 29 33 31 26 24 40 39 36 36 42
Conservative 37 39 33 40 44 36 45 51 27 15 32 35 29
(DK/Ref) 6 6 6 8 3 6 6 4 6 6 6 9 5
Q88 Party ID ...
Total Answering (1400) | (817) |[(583) [(155) |(138) |(175) [(168) |(134) |(122) |(102) |(68) | (66) |(143)
Strong Dem 22 25 19 19 15 25 21 21 35 24 35 35 17
Weak Dem 13 12 14 10 13 13 9 6 9 19 18 15 16
Ind-lean Dem 14 12 16 15 17 12 12 11 17 20 14 11 15
Ind 11 11 11 13 9 13 11 6 11 13 11 13 12
Ind-lean Rep 11 10 13 11 14 8 16 17 6 7 7 4 9
Weak Rep 11 10 12 14 8 9 12 12 11 4 5 8 13
Strong Rep 16 19 13 18 23 19 18 22 10 8 9 10 14
(DK/Ref) 2 2 2 1 1 1 0 3 2 4 1 4 5
2-3-2 Dem 35 36 33 29 28 38 30 28 43 44 53 50 33
Ind 36 33 40 38 40 33 39 35 35 39 32 28 35
Rep 27 28 25 32 31 28 30 35 20 13 14 18 27
Dem-Rep 8 8 8 -3 -3 10 1 -7 23 31 40 33 6
3-1-3 Dem 49 48 50 44 45 50 43 39 61 63 68 61 48
Ind 11 11 11 13 9 13 11 6 11 13 11 13 12
Rep 38 38 38 43 46 36 46 52 26 19 21 22 36
Dem-Rep 11 10 12 1 -1 14 -3 -13 34 44 a7 39 12
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SAMP | 232 PARTY TRUMP JOB 2016 VT VOTE FREQ

Total

Opin App |Disap | (DK Yes Not |Alwys |[Less

Total |Elite | Dem | Ind Rep |rove |prove | Ref) [Voted |HRC |[Trump|voted | Near |[than

Democracy Summary ...
Total answering (1400) |(370) |(490) [(502) ((378) |(558) |(761) |(82) |(1169) |(525) [(430) ((231) |(1108) ((292)
IMPORTANT 10 60 76 63 54 65 61 61 41 64 67 62 38 66 37
8-10 77 90 84 72 75 71 82 58 79 86 73 62 81 61
6-10 84 94 92 80 81 78 90 64 86 93 78 73 86 74
1-5 12 4 6 15 13 16 8 18 10 5 16 20 10 20
Mean 8.7 9.4 9.0 8.4 8.6 8.4 8.9 7.9 8.8 9.2 8.4 7.8 8.9 7.8
SATISFIED Satisfied 48 48 38 44 65 68 34 43 49 36 66 44 48 48
Not Satisfied 50 50 60 54 32 31 65 42 50 63 32 50 50 48
(Both/neither) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 2 0 2
(DK/Ref) 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 7 1 1 1 3 1 2
STRENGTH Weak 55 53 68 54 39 36 70 42 54 67 38 60 54 60
Strong 37 41 24 40 53 58 24 22 39 26 55 32 39 33
(Both/neither) 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 19 5 5 3 3 5 3
(DK/Ref) 3 2 2 2 4 2 2 17 3 2 3 5 3 4
STRENGTH CHNGE Weaker | 68 73 79 74 a7 53 81 57 69 83 52 63 69 64
Stronger 25 20 16 17 45 39 15 17 25 13 42 24 25 25
(No change) 3 3 1 4 4 4 1 10 2 1 3 7 2 5
(Both/neither) 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 7 1 1 1 1 1 1
(DK/Ref) 3 3 2 5 3 3 3 9 3 2 3 4 3 5
CONCERNED Very/Smwt 80 85 86 80 72 73 86 67 82 86 78 68 82 72
Little/Not 20 14 14 20 28 26 14 33 18 14 21 32 18 28
(DK/Ref) 0 0 - 0 1 1 - - 0 - 1 - 0 -
DIRECT Right 33 33 10 29 69 73 5 12 35 6 70 23 35 23
Wrong track 57 60 82 58 23 16 90 35 56 88 21 60 55 63
(DK/Ref) 10 7 8 13 8 11 5 53 9 5 9 17 9 15
Q10 Follow National news ...
Total Answering (1400) |(370) |(490) [(502) ((378) |(558) |(761) |(82) |(1169) |(525) [(430) ((231) |(1108) ((292)
Very closely 40 59 42 36 43 39 42 23 44 50 42 19 46 15
Smwit closely 42 41 43 44 40 43 43 38 42 37 41 46 40 51
Not very closely 11 - 8 12 13 11 10 21 10 8 11 19 9 19
Don't follow at all 7 - 6 8 4 6 5 18 5 5 6 15 5 14
(DK/Ref) 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 2 0 1
Total Closely 82 100 85 80 83 82 84 61 85 87 83 65 86 66
Total Not Closely 18 - 14 20 17 17 15 39 15 13 17 33 14 33
Closely - Not 64 100 71 60 66 65 69 21 71 74 67 32 73 33
Q11 Follow News on global events ...
Total Answering (1400) |(370) |(490) [(502) ((378) |(558) |(761) |(82) |(1169) |(525) [(430) ((231) |(1108) ((292)
Very closely 29 46 29 26 33 31 29 17 32 34 32 13 33 11
Smwit closely 48 54 a7 50 45 46 50 34 48 48 46 43 47 48
Not very closely 15 - 16 14 15 16 13 26 14 12 16 22 13 22
Don't follow at all 8 - 8 8 7 7 7 23 5 5 6 21 5 18
(DK/Ref) 0 - 0 1 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 1 0 1
Total Closely 76 100 76 77 78 77 79 51 80 82 78 56 81 59
Total Not Closely 23 - 24 23 22 23 21 49 19 18 22 43 19 40
Closely - Not 53 100 52 54 56 54 58 2 61 64 56 13 62 20
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Freedom House

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

IDEO PARTY/IDEOLOGY GENDER/PARTY DIFF VIEWS
Cons | Lib Mod | Lib Smtms
Lib Mod |erv |eral |[Cons [Mod |Cons |Dem |Dem | Ind Ind Rep |Rep [Very |[Rare
Total |[eral erate |ative |Dem |Dem |[Rep |Rep |Men |WomenMen [(WomenMen [WomepSmwt |Never
Democracy Summary ...
Total answering (1400) |(350) |(457) [(512) [(300) |(352) |(160) ((361) |(187) |(303) |(275) |[(227) ((197) |(181) |(579) ((788)
IMPORTANT 10 60 62 57 63 64 58 54 66 65 62 58 49 69 61 64 56
8-10 77 83 77 74 86 79 74 76 83 85 77 66 79 71 79 75
6-10 84 90 85 80 93 88 81 80 89 93 84 74 84 77 85 83
1-5 12 7 12 14 5 10 14 14 9 5 12 18 13 14 11 12
Mean 8.7 9.0 8.6 8.5 9.1 8.8 8.4 8.6 9.0 9.0 8.6 8.2 8.7 8.5 8.7 8.6
SATISFIED Satisfied 48 34 45 62 33 43 56 67 41 36 45 42 64 67 51 46
Not Satisfied 50 65 54 36 66 56 42 31 58 61 53 55 35 29 48 51
(Both/neither) 1 0 1 0 - 0 1 0 - 1 0 2 1 0 0 1
(DK/Ref) 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 0 2 1 1 1 4 1 2
STRENGTH Weak 55 70 58 42 71 64 a7 37 67 69 51 58 41 37 51 59
Strong 37 24 35 50 23 28 49 54 29 21 46 31 55 51 41 34
(Both/neither) 4 4 5 4 4 5 3 4 3 7 2 7 3 4 5 4
(DK/Ref) 3 3 2 3 2 2 1 4 - 3 1 4 2 7 3 3
STRENGTH CHNGE Weaker | 68 80 74 57 83 78 64 52 75 81 76 72 49 45 70 67
Stronger 25 15 19 35 12 17 30 38 21 14 15 20 43 48 22 26
(No change) 3 2 2 4 1 1 3 5 - 1 5 3 6 3 3 3
(Both/neither) 1 - 2 1 - 2 - 1 1 3 - 1 - 2 1 1
(DK/Ref) 3 4 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 1 5 4 2 3 4 3
CONCERNED Very/Smwt 80 81 83 76 84 84 73 75 85 87 74 86 68 75 85 77
Little/Not 20 19 17 23 16 16 27 24 15 13 26 13 32 24 15 23
(DK/Ref) 0 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 0 0
DIRECT Right 33 8 26 57 6 13 55 72 17 6 31 27 74 65 36 31
Wrong track 57 83 64 34 89 78 36 19 76 86 55 61 18 28 54 58
(DK/Ref) 10 8 10 9 5 9 9 9 7 8 14 11 9 7 10 11
Q10 Follow National news ...
Total Answering (1400) |(350) |(457) [(512) [(300) |(352) |(160) ((361) |(187) |(303) |(275) |((227) ((197) |(181) |(579) ((788)
Very closely 40 41 39 42 42 41 36 44 48 39 37 34 48 38 49 34
Smwit closely 42 42 44 42 43 43 42 41 40 45 44 44 38 42 41 43
Not very closely 11 10 13 9 9 10 17 10 5 10 12 12 11 15 7 14
Don't follow at all 7 7 4 7 6 6 5 4 7 6 6 10 3 5 4 8
(DK/Ref) 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 - 1 - - 1 0 1
Total Closely 82 83 83 84 85 84 78 86 87 84 81 78 86 79 90 77
Total Not Closely 18 17 17 16 15 16 22 14 11 16 18 22 14 20 10 22
Closely - Not 64 66 66 68 70 68 56 71 76 68 63 56 72 60 79 54
Q11 Follow News on global events ...
Total Answering (1400) |(350) |(457) [(512) |(300) |(352) |(160) ((361) |(187) |(303) |(275) |((227) ((197) |(181) |(579) ((788)
Very closely 29 32 24 31 33 23 27 36 36 24 29 23 39 27 38 22
Smwt closely 48 48 54 44 49 50 49 45 46 48 53 48 42 a7 49 a7
Not very closely 15 14 15 15 14 16 15 14 12 18 12 18 12 18 9 19
Don't follow at all 8 6 7 9 5 11 9 5 6 10 6 11 7 7 4 11
(DK/Ref) 0 - - 0 - 0 - 0 1 - 0 1 0 - 0 1
Total Closely 76 80 78 76 81 73 76 81 82 72 82 71 81 74 87 69
Total Not Closely 23 20 22 24 19 26 24 19 17 28 18 29 19 26 13 31
Closely - Not 53 59 57 52 63 a7 52 62 64 44 64 42 62 49 74 38
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Freedom House

DEMOCRACY HOW IMPT

Total 10 8-10 6-10 6-9 1-5
Democracy Summary ...
Total answering (1400) | (835) [(1073) |(1174) |((338) |(163)
IMPORTANT 10 60 100 78 71 - -
8-10 77 100 100 91 70 -
6-10 84 100 100 100 100 -
1-5 12 - - - - 100
Mean 8.7 10.0 9.6 9.4 7.9 3.4
SATISFIED Satisfied 48 50 49 49 46 45
Not Satisfied 50 49 50 50 52 54
(Both/neither) 1 0 0 0 1 2
(DK/Ref) 2 1 1 1 2 -
STRENGTH Weak 55 53 54 56 64 55
Strong 37 40 37 37 28 43
(Both/neither) 4 4 6 5 7 1
(DK/Ref) 3 3 3 2 1 2
STRENGTH CHNGE Weaker | 68 70 71 71 71 52
Stronger 25 24 23 23 20 37
(No change) 3 2 2 2 2 6
(Both/neither) 1 1 1 1 1 -
(DK/Ref) 3 1 2 3 6 5
CONCERNED Very/Smwt 80 84 83 82 77 62
Little/Not 20 16 17 18 23 38
(DK/Ref) 0 0 0 0 0 -
DIRECT Right 33 35 32 32 25 38
Wrong track 57 57 59 59 64 48
(DK/Ref) 10 8 8 9 12 14
Q10 Follow National news ...
Total Answering (1400) | (835) |[(1073) |(1174) |(338) |(163)
Very closely 40 49 44 43 26 23
Smwt closely 42 39 41 42 49 46
Not very closely 11 7 10 11 19 14
Don't follow at all 7 4 4 5 5 17
(DK/Ref) 0 0 0 0 0 -
Total Closely 82 88 85 84 76 69
Total Not Closely 18 12 14 15 24 31
Closely - Not 64 76 71 69 51 38
Q11 Follow News on global events ...
Total Answering (1400) | (835) |[(1073) |(1174) |(338) |(163)
Very closely 29 37 33 31 16 14
Smwt closely 48 46 48 48 52 48
Not very closely 15 11 13 15 24 19
Don't follow at all 8 5 6 6 8 18
(DK/Ref) 0 0 0 0 - -
Total Closely 76 83 80 79 68 62
Total Not Closely 23 16 19 21 32 38
Closely - Not 53 67 61 58 36 24
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DEMOC PROMO DEMOC EFFORT ISSUE BAT SATIS FIED
Keep Kids |Kids Not
Opp | (DK [Incr |Decr |the (DK |Econ |Econ |bettr |worse |Satis |Satis
Total |Favor |ose Ref) |ease |ease |[same | Ref) |bettr |worse | off off fied |fied
Democracy Summary ...
Total answering (1400) | (989) |[(334) | (77) [(500) |(256) [(593) |(51) [(385) |(268) |[(277) |((390) [(672) |(697)
IMPORTANT 10 60 64 51 a7 62 53 61 a7 63 57 57 60 62 58
8-10 77 81 68 62 80 72 77 57 82 76 76 73 78 77
6-10 84 87 79 66 87 80 84 63 87 85 85 78 85 84
1-5 12 10 15 20 11 14 11 18 9 11 13 16 11 13
Mean 8.7 8.9 8.2 7.9 8.8 8.4 8.7 8.0 8.9 8.6 8.6 8.5 8.8 8.5
SATISFIED Satisfied 48 49 46 50 42 45 57 24 57 36 59 41 100 -
Not Satisfied 50 49 52 45 56 53 42 63 41 62 39 57 - 100
(Both/neither) 1 0 1 1 0 - 1 7 0 1 1 1 - -
(DK/Ref) 2 1 1 4 1 3 1 6 1 1 1 2 - -
STRENGTH Weak 55 52 63 51 57 65 50 56 - - 43 64 30 80
Strong 37 40 32 24 36 31 43 20 - - 51 28 63 14
(Both/neither) 4 4 4 8 5 2 4 14 - - 3 4 5 3
(DK/Ref) 3 3 1 17 3 2 3 11 - - 3 3 3 3
STRENGTH CHNGE Weaker | 68 69 68 53 72 68 65 74 63 78 - - 52 85
Stronger 25 24 26 26 25 29 24 6 31 15 - - 39 11
(No change) 3 2 3 11 2 1 5 6 3 3 - - 4 1
(Both/neither) 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 - 1 1 - - 1 1
(DK/Ref) 3 4 1 7 1 1 5 15 2 4 - - 4 2
CONCERNED Very/Smwt 80 81 79 60 85 77 77 74 78 82 - - 70 90
Little/Not 20 18 21 37 15 23 23 26 22 18 - - 30 10
(DK/Ref) 0 0 - 2 - - 1 - 0 - - - - 0
DIRECT Right 33 32 37 27 23 38 38 24 50 11 - - 49 17
Wrong track 57 59 53 45 72 50 49 49 41 79 - - 37 77
(DK/Ref) 10 9 10 27 5 12 12 27 9 10 - - 14 6
Q10 Follow National news ...
Total Answering (1400) | (989) |[(334) | (77) [(500) |(256) [(593) |(51) [(385) |(268) |[(277) |((390) [(672) |(697)
Very closely 40 41 38 32 45 37 36 39 43 34 40 40 37 42
Smwit closely 42 44 40 31 41 40 46 27 43 42 44 42 46 40
Not very closely 11 9 15 20 8 13 12 22 9 17 10 10 11 10
Don't follow at all 7 5 8 15 6 10 5 12 4 7 6 7 5 8
(DK/Ref) 0 0 - 1 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total Closely 82 85 77 63 86 76 82 67 87 75 84 82 83 82
Total Not Closely 18 14 23 35 14 23 17 33 13 24 16 17 17 18
Closely - Not 64 71 54 28 72 53 65 33 74 51 68 65 66 64
Q11 Follow News on global events ...
Total Answering (1400) | (989) |[(334) |(77) [(500) |(256) [(593) |(51) [(385) |(268) |[(277) |((390) [(672) |(697)
Very closely 29 30 24 25 34 23 27 30 33 22 26 32 27 31
Smwt closely 48 50 43 31 46 50 49 29 48 49 50 45 50 46
Not very closely 15 13 20 22 13 18 16 19 14 19 17 13 17 14
Don't follow at all 8 6 11 21 7 9 8 18 4 10 7 9 6 9
(DK/Ref) 0 0 1 1 0 - 1 4 1 - - 1 0 0
Total Closely 76 81 68 56 80 73 76 59 82 70 76 77 77 77
Total Not Closely 23 19 31 43 19 27 24 37 18 30 24 22 23 23
Closely - Not 53 62 37 13 61 a7 52 22 64 41 52 55 54 54
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DEM STRNGTH CONCERNED | DIRECT CNTRY PAIRS
Litt Demo | No [Will Indiv No
Cmb | Cmb | Very le Right |Wrong| (DK |dang |dang [major | rig Demo | imp
Total Weak |Strng | Smwt | Not | dir track | Ref) | er er ity hts [safer |act
Democracy Summary ...
Total answering (1400) | (862) |[(434) [(1105) [(289) [(463) |(800) |(136) |((348) ((304) |(273) |(381) |[(471) ((156)
IMPORTANT 10 60 60 62 64 45 65 59 45 64 57 59 62 64 52
8-10 77 79 74 81 62 76 79 61 82 77 80 80 77 72
6-10 84 86 80 87 73 82 87 70 86 88 85 89 84 81
1-5 12 10 15 9 22 12 10 20 9 9 12 7 12 17
Mean 8.7 8.7 8.5 8.9 7.8 8.7 8.7 8.0 8.9 8.6 8.6 8.9 8.8 8.1
SATISFIED Satisfied 48 32 79 43 69 72 31 63 36 63 50 a7 48 51
Not Satisfied 50 67 20 56 27 26 67 27 62 36 48 51 51 48
(Both/neither) 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 -
(DK/Ref) 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 5 1 1 2 1 1 1
STRENGTH Weak 55 100 - 61 32 35 70 31 - - - - 54 56
Strong 37 - 100 31 63 59 24 43 - - - - 39 38
(Both/neither) 4 - - 5 4 4 3 14 - - - 4 5
(DK/Ref) 3 - - 3 2 1 3 12 - - - - 3 2
STRENGTH CHNGE Weaker | 68 100 - 76 38 46 85 a7 77 59 66 70 - -
Stronger 25 - 100 19 48 46 12 26 19 32 27 23 - -
(No change) 3 - - 2 5 3 1 13 2 4 3 3 - -
(Both/neither) 1 - - 1 3 2 - 6 1 2 1 1 - -
(DK/Ref) 3 - - 2 6 3 2 9 2 3 4 3 - -
CONCERNED Very/Smwt 80 89 60 100 - 72 87 63 91 70 80 81 - -
Little/Not 20 11 39 - 100 28 13 37 9 30 20 19 - -
(DK/Ref) 0 - 1 - - - 0 1 - 0 0 - - -
DIRECT Right 33 22 62 30 46 100 - - 26 43 40 28 - -
Wrong track 57 71 27 62 35 - 100 - 67 44 52 60 - -
(DK/Ref) 10 7 11 8 19 - - 100 7 12 7 12 - -
Q10 Follow National news ...
Total Answering (1400) | (862) |[(434) [(1105) [(289) [(463) |(800) |(136) |((348) ((304) |(273) |(381) |[(471) ((156)
Very closely 40 38 44 41 34 42 42 20 44 36 38 41 43 39
Smwit closely 42 44 39 44 38 44 41 45 42 41 42 45 42 45
Not very closely 11 10 10 10 16 10 10 23 8 16 14 10 10 10
Don't follow at all 7 7 6 5 11 5 7 12 5 6 6 4 5 5
(DK/Ref) 0 0 0 0 0 - 1 1 0 0 0 - 0 -
Total Closely 82 83 84 85 72 86 83 65 86 78 80 85 85 84
Total Not Closely 18 17 16 15 27 14 17 34 13 22 20 15 15 16
Closely - Not 64 66 67 70 45 72 66 30 73 56 60 70 70 68
Q11 Follow News on global events ...
Total Answering (1400) | (862) |[(434) [(1105) [(289) [(463) |(800) |(136) |((348) ((304) |(273) |(381) |[(471) ((156)
Very closely 29 28 31 30 25 33 28 16 30 27 26 30 33 24
Smwit closely 48 50 46 50 40 46 49 a7 50 48 48 50 a7 53
Not very closely 15 14 16 13 22 14 14 24 13 19 18 15 14 16
Don't follow at all 8 8 7 7 13 6 8 13 6 6 7 5 7 8
(DK/Ref) 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 - - -
Total Closely 76 77 77 80 65 79 7 62 80 75 75 80 80 76
Total Not Closely 23 22 23 20 35 20 23 37 19 25 25 20 20 24
Closely - Not 53 55 54 60 30 59 55 25 61 50 50 60 59 52
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DEM ATTRIBUTES | DEM CONCERNS DEM ABROAD ACTIVE SCALE

Equal |Free |[Rule |Money| Rac [Ineff | Cmb |Cmb | Cmb

rig spee | of in ism |ectiv [Incr |Keep |Decr Litt

Total hts ch law  |poli discr |govt |ease |same |ease |Very |Smwt | le Not

Democracy Summary ...
Total answering (1400) [(534) |(443) |(369) |(394) |(380) |(306) [(500) [(593) [(256) | (50) |((398) |((547) |(405)
IMPORTANT 10 60 55 59 64 62 53 59 62 61 53 69 67 61 50
8-10 77 74 76 81 79 73 79 80 77 72 88 80 80 67
6-10 84 84 85 85 85 83 86 87 84 80 88 86 86 79
1-5 12 13 10 12 12 14 11 11 11 14 9 9 11 16
Mean 8.7 8.5 8.6 8.8 8.7 8.4 8.6 8.8 8.7 8.4 9.0 9.0 8.7 8.2
SATISFIED Satisfied 48 44 52 49 46 39 48 42 57 45 47 44 50 49
Not Satisfied 50 54 45 50 53 58 50 56 42 53 50 52 50 47
(Both/neither) 1 1 1 - - 1 0 0 1 - - 1 0 1
(DK/Ref) 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 3 4 2 0 2
STRENGTH Weak 55 61 51 57 61 63 58 57 50 65 53 55 58 50
Strong 37 29 43 34 32 31 36 36 43 31 39 36 35 42
(Both/neither) 4 6 2 5 4 3 5 5 4 2 4 6 4 3
(DK/Ref) 3 3 4 3 4 3 2 3 3 2 4 2 2 6
STRENGTH CHNGE Weaker | 68 76 64 68 76 72 71 72 65 68 73 70 71 63
Stronger 25 17 27 25 16 24 21 25 24 29 15 24 23 28
(No change) 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 5 1 9 3 3 3
(Both/neither) 1 1 2 - 2 2 1 1 2 1 - 1 0 2
(DK/Ref) 3 3 4 4 3 1 4 1 5 1 3 2 3 4
CONCERNED Very/Smwt 80 81 78 81 81 85 81 85 77 77 98 84 84 69
Little/Not 20 19 21 19 19 15 19 15 23 23 2 16 15 30
(DK/Ref) 0 - 1 - - - - - 1 - - - 0 0
DIRECT Right 33 19 36 40 24 17 38 23 38 38 44 32 35 31
Wrong track 57 72 52 51 67 73 54 72 49 50 55 56 58 57
(DK/Ref) 10 9 11 9 9 10 8 5 12 12 1 12 7 13
Q10 Follow National news ...
Total Answering (1400) [(534) |(443) |(369) |(394) |(380) |(306) [(500) [(593) [(256) | (50) |((398) |((547) |(405)
Very closely 40 33 40 44 43 33 42 45 36 37 67 51 36 30
Smwt closely 42 47 40 41 42 45 41 41 46 40 28 40 47 40
Not very closely 11 12 13 8 9 13 12 8 12 13 5 5 12 16
Don't follow at all 7 8 6 7 6 8 4 6 5 10 - 3 5 13
(DK/Ref) 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 0 0 1 - 0 0 1
Total Closely 82 80 81 85 85 78 83 86 82 76 95 91 83 70
Total Not Closely 18 20 19 15 15 21 16 14 17 23 5 8 17 29
Closely - Not 64 60 62 70 70 57 67 72 65 53 90 83 66 41
Q11 Follow News on global events ...
Total Answering (1400) [(534) |(443) |(369) |(394) |(380) |(306) [(500) [(593) [(256) | (50) |((398) |((547) |(405)
Very closely 29 24 27 33 31 26 32 34 27 23 53 37 28 19
Smwt closely 48 48 50 49 51 46 47 46 49 50 42 49 51 42
Not very closely 15 18 16 10 13 16 14 13 16 18 5 10 16 21
Don't follow at all 8 10 7 8 5 11 8 7 8 9 - 3 5 17
(DK/Ref) 0 0 - - 0 0 0 0 1 - - 0 - 1
Total Closely 76 72 77 82 81 72 78 80 76 73 95 86 79 61
Total Not Closely 23 28 23 18 18 28 21 19 24 27 5 13 21 38
Closely - Not 53 44 54 65 63 44 57 61 52 47 90 73 58 23
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RACETHN GENDER RACE/GENDER
Hisp | Non White |White [Mnrty [Mnrty
Total |White |Black [anic |White | Men [(Womemn Men [WomenMen |Womer

Democracy Summary ...
Total answering (1400) | (841) |[(206) ((233) [(526) |(672) |(728) |(417) |(424) |(240) |(287)
IMPORTANT 10 60 64 57 52 54 62 57 67 61 55 52
8-10 77 78 74 75 75 78 75 80 75 74 75
6-10 84 84 84 83 84 85 83 85 83 84 83
1-5 12 11 11 13 12 12 12 11 12 12 12
Mean 8.7 8.7 8.6 8.5 8.5 8.7 8.6 8.8 8.7 8.5 8.5
SATISFIED Satisfied 48 51 37 a7 42 50 46 50 52 48 38
Not Satisfied 50 a7 61 50 54 49 51 48 46 50 58
(Both/neither) 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 - 0 1 2
(DK/Ref) 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 2
STRENGTH Weak 55 52 65 58 60 52 58 51 53 56 64
Strong 37 40 27 36 32 43 31 44 37 41 25
(Both/neither) 4 4 2 5 4 3 6 4 5 1 7
(DK/Ref) 3 3 5 2 3 1 5 1 5 2 4
STRENGTH CHNGE Weaker | 68 67 74 73 70 67 69 68 66 66 74
Stronger 25 26 18 21 23 25 24 24 27 27 19
(No change) 3 3 4 1 3 4 2 4 2 2 3
(Both/neither) 1 1 2 1 1 0 2 - 2 1 2
(DK/Ref) 3 3 2 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 3
CONCERNED Very/Smwt 80 81 78 77 78 75 84 78 83 69 86
Little/Not 20 19 22 23 22 25 16 22 17 31 14
(DK/Ref) 0 0 - - - - 0 - 0 - -
DIRECT Right 33 41 6 26 21 40 27 48 35 27 15
Wrong track 57 49 86 61 69 49 63 41 57 63 73
(DK/Ref) 10 10 8 13 11 11 10 11 8 9 12
Q10 Follow National news ...
Total Answering (1400) | (841) |[(206) ((233) [(526) |(672) |(728) |(417) |(424) |(240) |(287)
Very closely 40 40 40 35 39 43 36 41 39 46 33
Smwit closely 42 43 42 42 41 41 44 42 43 38 44
Not very closely 11 11 10 12 11 10 12 10 13 9 12
Don't follow at all 7 5 8 11 9 6 7 5 5 7 10
(DK/Ref) 0 0 - - 0 1 0 1 - - 1
Total Closely 82 83 83 77 80 84 80 84 82 84 77
Total Not Closely 18 17 17 23 19 16 19 15 18 16 22
Closely - Not 64 67 65 53 61 68 61 68 65 68 55
Q11 Follow News on global events ...
Total Answering (1400) | (841) |[(206) ((233) |(526) |(672) |(728) |(417) |((424) |(240) |(287)
Very closely 29 31 23 23 24 34 24 36 27 30 19
Smwit closely 48 48 50 44 47 a7 48 46 50 49 45
Not very closely 15 14 14 19 16 12 18 12 17 12 20
Don't follow at all 8 5 12 14 12 7 9 5 6 9 15
(DK/Ref) 0 1 - - 0 1 0 1 0 0 -
Total Closely 76 80 74 67 71 81 72 82 7 79 64
Total Not Closely 23 20 26 33 29 19 27 17 22 21 36
Closely - Not 53 60 47 35 42 62 45 65 55 59 28
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AGE RACE/AGE
18- (18- |30- |40- |50- 18 - White |White [Mnrty [Mnrty
Total 25 29 39 49 64 65+ 49 50+ |Young [Older |Young |Older
Democracy Summary ...
Total answering (1400) |(196) |(290) [(242) [(229) |(331) |(266) |[(761) |[(597) |(402) |(416) |((348) |((167)
IMPORTANT 10 60 34 39 55 59 68 77 50 72 53 74 48 66
8-10 77 63 66 75 76 80 86 72 83 72 84 72 79
6-10 84 82 81 81 84 84 89 82 86 81 87 84 83
1-5 12 14 15 15 10 13 6 14 10 14 9 12 12
Mean 8.7 7.9 8.1 8.4 8.7 8.7 9.3 8.4 9.0 8.4 9.1 8.4 8.7
SATISFIED Satisfied 48 a7 46 45 51 49 49 a7 49 50 52 43 40
Not Satisfied 50 50 50 55 a7 50 49 51 49 49 46 54 57
(Both/neither) 1 2 2 0 - 0 1 1 1 - 0 2 1
(DK/Ref) 2 1 2 0 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2
STRENGTH Weak 55 64 62 54 58 51 55 58 52 58 a7 59 63
Strong 37 34 32 39 35 41 36 36 39 36 44 34 28
(Both/neither) 4 1 4 3 3 5 6 3 5 2 6 5 3
(DK/Ref) 3 1 1 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 2 5
STRENGTH CHNGE Weaker | 68 63 63 74 66 74 66 67 70 65 69 70 73
Stronger 25 27 27 22 26 23 26 25 24 27 25 23 21
(No change) 3 4 4 1 4 2 3 3 2 3 2 3 2
(Both/neither) 1 - 0 2 - 1 3 1 2 1 1 - 4
(DK/Ref) 3 7 6 2 4 1 2 4 2 4 2 4 1
CONCERNED Very/Smwt 80 77 76 82 72 86 85 77 85 75 87 79 79
Little/Not 20 23 24 18 28 14 14 23 14 25 12 21 21
(DK/Ref) 0 - - - - - 1 - 1 - 0 - -
DIRECT Right 33 25 25 31 40 34 37 31 35 41 41 20 24
Wrong track 57 56 60 58 48 60 56 56 58 46 53 68 70
(DK/Ref) 10 19 14 11 12 6 7 13 7 13 7 12 6
Q10 Follow National news ...
Total Answering (1400) |(196) |(290) [(242) [(229) |(331) |(266) |[(761) |((597) |(402) |(416) |((348) |((167)
Very closely 40 18 20 29 41 47 58 29 52 30 50 30 57
Smwit closely 42 55 54 49 36 40 33 a7 37 46 40 a7 30
Not very closely 11 21 20 12 14 6 6 16 6 18 6 13 6
Don't follow at all 7 6 6 10 8 6 3 8 5 6 4 10 6
(DK/Ref) 0 1 0 0 - 1 0 0 1 0 1 - 1
Total Closely 82 73 74 78 78 88 90 76 89 76 90 77 87
Total Not Closely 18 26 26 22 22 12 9 23 11 24 10 23 12
Closely - Not 64 46 48 56 56 76 81 53 78 52 80 54 75
Q11 Follow News on global events ...
Total Answering (1400) |(196) |(290) [(242) [(229) |(331) |(266) |[(761) |[(597) |(402) |(416) |((348) |((167)
Very closely 29 12 15 21 31 32 42 22 36 24 38 19 34
Smwt closely 48 54 54 a7 45 51 41 49 46 49 49 50 41
Not very closely 15 27 23 21 16 8 12 20 10 21 9 19 11
Don't follow at all 8 7 9 9 8 8 5 9 7 5 5 12 13
(DK/Ref) 0 1 0 1 - 0 1 0 0 1 0 - 1
Total Closely 76 66 68 69 76 83 82 71 83 73 86 69 75
Total Not Closely 23 34 31 31 24 17 17 29 17 26 13 31 24
Closely - Not 53 32 37 38 52 66 66 42 66 a7 73 37 51
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GENDER/AGE EDUCATION RACE/EDUC
H.S. Non White |White [Mnrty [Mnrty
Young |Young |Older |Older | or Post |4yr |Post [coll Coll Non |[Coll Non |[Coll
Total |WomenMen [WomenMen |less [H.S. |grad |grad [grad |grad |[Coll [grad |Coll [grad
Democracy Summary ...
Total answering (1400) |(357) |(404) [(343) [(254) |(451) |(420) [(342) [(174) |(871) |(515) |(489) |[(347) |(367) |(155)
IMPORTANT 10 60 46 55 70 74 50 58 66 76 54 70 58 72 49 64
8-10 77 70 74 81 85 67 76 83 90 72 85 71 88 72 80
6-10 84 82 83 84 89 78 84 88 92 81 89 79 91 83 86
1-5 12 13 14 10 9 17 11 8 6 14 7 15 6 12 11
Mean 8.7 8.3 8.5 8.9 9.1 8.2 8.6 9.0 9.3 8.4 9.1 8.4 9.2 8.4 8.8
SATISFIED Satisfied 48 44 50 a7 51 50 45 48 50 48 49 52 50 40 a7
Not Satisfied 50 53 49 50 48 46 54 49 49 50 49 46 48 56 51
(Both/neither) 1 1 0 1 - 1 0 1 1 1 1 - 0 2 1
(DK/Ref) 2 2 1 2 1 3 0 2 0 2 1 2 1 2 1
STRENGTH Weak 55 61 56 55 49 51 60 57 50 55 54 53 51 59 63
Strong 37 30 40 32 a7 40 33 38 42 36 39 39 42 32 33
(Both/neither) 4 5 2 7 4 4 6 3 6 5 4 5 3 5 4
(DK/Ref) 3 4 2 6 0 6 1 2 3 4 2 3 3 4 -
STRENGTH CHNGE Weaker | 68 70 65 70 71 65 69 66 77 67 70 66 70 70 72
Stronger 25 23 27 25 23 27 25 24 18 26 22 28 23 24 21
(No change) 3 2 4 1 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 4
(Both/neither) 1 1 - 3 1 2 0 1 - 2 0 1 1 2 -
(DK/Ref) 3 4 4 1 2 3 3 5 2 3 4 2 4 3 4
CONCERNED Very/Smwt 80 84 70 85 85 76 81 80 87 78 82 79 83 77 81
Little/Not 20 16 30 14 15 23 19 20 13 21 18 21 17 23 19
(DK/Ref) 0 - - 1 - 0 - 0 - 0 0 - 0 - -
DIRECT Right 33 22 39 31 42 33 34 35 28 33 32 44 37 20 22
Wrong track 57 65 48 63 50 56 55 58 64 56 60 44 57 70 64
(DK/Ref) 10 12 13 6 8 11 11 8 8 11 8 12 5 9 14
Q10 Follow National news ...
Total Answering (1400) |(357) |(404) [(343) [(254) |(451) |(420) [(342) [(174) |(871) |(515) |(489) |[(347) |(367) |(155)
Very closely 40 23 35 51 54 34 37 43 55 35 47 33 50 39 40
Smwit closely 42 50 44 37 36 42 46 42 37 44 40 46 39 41 42
Not very closely 11 19 13 7 5 13 12 10 7 12 9 13 9 12 8
Don't follow at all 7 9 7 5 4 11 4 5 1 8 4 8 2 8 9
(DK/Ref) 0 - 0 0 1 1 - - 0 1 0 1 - 0 -
Total Closely 82 73 80 88 90 75 83 85 92 79 87 79 89 80 83
Total Not Closely 18 27 20 12 9 24 17 15 8 20 13 21 11 20 17
Closely - Not 64 45 60 76 80 52 67 70 84 59 75 58 79 60 65
Q11 Follow News on global events ...
Total Answering (1400) |(357) |(404) [(343) [(254) |(451) |(420) [(342) [(174) |(871) |(515) |(489) |[(347) |(367) |(155)
Very closely 29 15 28 32 42 23 28 31 43 25 35 27 38 23 28
Smwit closely 48 48 50 48 44 45 50 50 45 48 48 49 48 46 48
Not very closely 15 25 16 12 7 17 16 14 11 17 13 16 13 18 14
Don't follow at all 8 11 7 8 6 14 6 6 1 10 4 7 2 13 10
(DK/Ref) 0 1 0 - 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - 0 -
Total Closely 76 63 77 80 86 68 78 81 87 73 83 76 85 69 76
Total Not Closely 23 36 22 20 13 31 22 19 13 27 17 23 15 31 24
Closely - Not 53 27 55 61 73 37 56 61 75 46 66 53 71 38 53
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GENDER/EDUC AGE/EDUC INCOME
Non Non Young Older $50K |$100K
Coll  [Coll |Coll |Coll [Young|Non [Older | Non |Upto (under | or

Total Men | Men |WomenWomenfColl [Coll |[Coll |[Coll [$50K [$100K |more
Democracy Summary ...
Total answering (1400) |[(439) |(228) |(432) |(287) [(279) |(478) |(221) |(371) |(476) |(422) |(317)
IMPORTANT 10 60 58 72 50 68 60 45 82 66 54 59 70
8-10 77 74 86 69 85 82 66 90 79 72 77 85
6-10 84 82 90 79 89 88 79 92 83 80 86 90
1-5 12 15 6 14 9 9 16 6 12 14 12 8
Mean 8.7 8.4 9.2 8.3 9.0 8.8 8.1 9.5 8.7 8.4 8.6 9.1
SATISFIED Satisfied 48 49 51 46 47 50 46 48 49 46 49 48
Not Satisfied 50 50 47 51 51 49 52 50 49 52 50 50
(Both/neither) 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1
(DK/Ref) 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 0 1
STRENGTH Weak 55 54 50 56 58 59 57 49 54 60 56 56
Strong 37 42 46 30 34 35 37 44 36 35 36 38
(Both/neither) 4 3 3 7 5 3 4 6 5 2 6 3
(DK/Ref) 3 2 1 6 3 3 3 1 5 3 3 2
STRENGTH CHNGE Weaker 68 65 71 69 69 71 65 69 70 70 72 66
Stronger 25 28 21 25 23 19 28 26 24 23 22 26
(No change) 3 4 3 1 3 4 3 2 2 2 3 4
(Both/neither) 1 0 - 3 1 1 1 - 3 1 1 1
(DK/Ref) 3 3 5 2 4 5 3 3 1 3 2 3
CONCERNED Very/Smwt 80 73 79 83 85 79 75 85 85 83 81 75
Little/Not 20 27 21 16 15 21 25 14 15 16 19 24
(DK/Ref) 0 - - 0 0 - - 1 1 0 - 0
DIRECT Right 33 39 41 28 26 31 31 34 36 29 32 39
Wrong track 57 50 49 61 67 59 54 60 57 63 55 51
(DK/Ref) 10 11 10 11 6 10 14 6 6 8 13 10
Q10 Follow National news ...
Total Answering (1400) [(439) |(228) |(432) |(287) [(279) |(478) |(221) |(371) |(476) |(422) |(317)
Very closely 40 39 52 32 43 34 27 62 46 34 39 50
Smwt closely 42 42 39 46 41 46 47 34 39 45 45 36
Not very closely 11 11 7 14 10 14 17 3 8 12 12 9
Don't follow at all 7 8 2 8 5 6 9 1 6 9 4 5
(DK/Ref) 0 1 0 0 - 0 0 - 1 1 - 0
Total Closely 82 80 91 78 84 80 74 96 85 78 84 86
Total Not Closely 18 19 9 22 16 19 26 4 14 21 16 14
Closely - Not 64 61 82 57 69 61 49 92 71 57 67 72
Q11 Follow News on global events ...
Total Answering (1400) [(439) |(228) |(432) |(287) [(279) |(478) |(221) |(371) |(476) |(422) |(317)
Very closely 29 30 41 21 29 24 21 47 30 24 28 36
Smwt closely 48 48 47 47 49 51 48 46 47 45 50 48
Not very closely 15 13 10 20 15 20 20 5 13 18 17 12
Don't follow at all 8 9 2 11 6 6 10 2 9 12 6 4
(DK/Ref) 0 1 - 0 - - 1 - 1 1 0 -
Total Closely 76 7 88 68 79 74 69 93 77 69 78 84
Total Not Closely 23 22 12 31 21 26 30 7 22 30 22 16
Closely - Not 53 55 76 37 57 49 39 86 54 38 56 68
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SOURCE OF NEWS

ABC News | Mag | Com | Fri News | Mag
Face |Twit You NBC [Cable in in edy |ends |[Fam | on on

Total |book | ter Tube |Blogs | CBS |News [Radio |print |[print [news |work |[ily line line PBS
Democracy Summary ...
Total answering (1400) |(490) |(199) [(308) [(196) |(768) |(774) [(699) |[(606) |(343) |(308) ((641) |((616) |(593) |(296) |((366)
IMPORTANT 10 60 52 57 51 56 60 65 63 65 68 61 58 58 63 62 63
8-10 77 70 78 73 77 78 80 79 80 83 80 77 76 80 81 82
6-10 84 80 85 82 85 85 86 87 86 88 88 85 84 87 89 88
1-5 12 15 11 13 10 12 10 9 9 9 9 11 12 9 7 8
Mean 8.7 8.3 8.7 8.4 8.7 8.7 8.8 8.8 8.9 9.0 8.8 8.6 8.6 8.8 9.0 9.0
SATISFIED Satisfied 48 46 a7 43 a7 46 50 52 a7 43 39 48 46 48 46 44
Not Satisfied 50 52 50 55 50 52 48 a7 52 56 59 51 52 50 52 54
(Both/neither) 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0
(DK/Ref) 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1
STRENGTH Weak 55 57 56 56 52 57 54 52 57 57 61 55 59 54 57 54
Strong 37 37 39 39 43 36 39 39 36 34 33 36 34 39 38 39
(Both/neither) 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 6 4 6 4 6 4 4 4 4
(DK/Ref) 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 1 2
STRENGTH CHNGE Weaker | 68 70 72 66 74 72 68 68 71 70 77 68 66 71 69 69
Stronger 25 23 21 25 16 22 26 24 23 24 12 25 25 22 24 24
(No change) 3 3 2 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 4 3 2 2 2
(Both/neither) 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 - 1
(DK/Ref) 3 3 5 4 5 2 2 3 3 1 4 3 4 3 4 3
CONCERNED Very/Smwt 80 84 85 81 86 82 81 82 82 88 84 82 84 80 84 84
Little/Not 20 16 15 19 14 17 18 18 17 12 16 18 16 20 16 16
(DK/Ref) 0 - - - - 0 0 - 1 - - - - - - 1
DIRECT Right 33 29 25 27 26 25 35 34 31 27 11 32 31 33 29 26
Wrong track 57 60 65 65 64 65 56 56 61 65 81 56 58 56 59 66
(DK/Ref) 10 11 10 8 9 11 9 10 8 8 7 12 11 11 12 8
Q10 Follow National news ...
Total Answering (1400) |(490) |(199) [(308) [(196) |(768) |(774) [(699) |[(606) |(343) |(308) [(641) |((616) |(593) |(296) |((366)
Very closely 40 36 43 40 46 43 49 44 48 55 50 38 41 45 46 51
Smwit closely 42 45 46 45 44 44 40 42 43 39 43 44 43 45 45 40
Not very closely 11 13 10 11 6 9 7 8 5 4 6 12 10 7 6 5
Don't follow at all 7 6 1 4 4 4 3 5 3 2 2 5 5 2 2 3
(DK/Ref) 0 0 - 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
Total Closely 82 81 89 85 90 87 90 86 92 94 93 83 84 90 91 92
Total Not Closely 18 19 11 14 10 13 10 14 8 5 7 17 15 10 8 8
Closely - Not 64 62 78 70 80 74 80 72 83 89 85 66 69 80 83 84
Q11 Follow News on global events ...
Total Answering (1400) |(490) |(199) [(308) [(196) |(768) |(774) [(699) |[(606) |(343) |(308) [(641) |((616) |(593) |(296) |((366)
Very closely 29 25 31 32 34 29 35 30 35 39 33 27 28 32 35 38
Smwit closely 48 50 55 49 54 52 50 50 51 49 53 49 49 52 52 49
Not very closely 15 16 11 15 8 13 11 13 10 8 11 16 15 13 10 9
Don't follow at all 8 9 4 4 4 5 4 6 4 3 3 7 8 3 3 5
(DK/Ref) 0 0 - 0 - 1 0 0 0 1 - 0 0 0 0 -
Total Closely 76 75 86 81 88 81 85 81 86 88 86 76 77 84 87 87
Total Not Closely 23 25 14 19 12 19 15 19 14 11 14 23 23 15 12 13
Closely - Not 53 50 71 62 77 62 70 61 72 77 72 53 54 69 75 73
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REGION REGION COLLAPSE SPLIT
New | Mid |East |West Bor [Moun
Eng [Atla |North [North |Deep |der |[tain Pac [North |Cent

Total land |ntic Cent |[Cent |South |State |State |ific east ral South [West A B
Democracy Summary ...
Total answering (1400) | (70) |(196) [(196) |(98) |(441) |(98) |[(105) [(196) |(266) |(294) [(539) [(301) [(700) |(700)
IMPORTANT 10 60 63 64 53 62 60 63 61 55 64 56 61 57 59 60
8-10 77 85 76 73 75 76 79 83 75 78 73 77 78 74 79
6-10 84 86 82 83 82 84 85 91 82 83 83 84 85 81 86
1-5 12 9 15 14 11 11 7 8 12 14 13 11 11 14 9
Mean 8.7 9.0 8.6 8.4 8.7 8.6 9.0 8.8 8.6 8.7 8.5 8.7 8.7 8.5 8.8
SATISFIED Satisfied 48 42 46 46 53 51 46 50 46 45 48 50 a7 48 48
Not Satisfied 50 56 52 53 44 a7 52 48 53 53 50 48 51 50 50
(Both/neither) 1 2 1 - 1 1 2 - 1 1 0 1 1 1 1
(DK/Ref) 2 - 2 1 2 2 0 3 0 2 1 2 1 2 2
STRENGTH Weak 55 62 55 56 54 55 49 52 58 57 55 54 56 55 -
Strong 37 27 32 39 38 41 35 42 33 31 39 40 36 37 -
(Both/neither) 4 9 6 3 5 3 5 5 7 6 4 3 6 4 -
(DK/Ref) 3 2 7 2 3 1 11 2 2 5 2 3 2 3 -
STRENGTH CHNGE Weaker | 68 75 64 76 64 64 67 69 72 67 72 65 71 - 68
Stronger 25 23 25 18 30 27 24 27 21 25 22 27 23 - 25
(No change) 3 3 1 1 2 4 5 3 3 2 1 5 3 - 3
(Both/neither) 1 - 5 1 2 - 3 - - 4 1 1 - - 1
(DK/Ref) 3 - 4 5 2 4 1 1 4 3 4 4 3 - 3
CONCERNED Very/Smwt 80 86 73 89 81 77 90 69 83 77 86 79 78 - 80
Little/Not 20 14 27 11 19 23 10 30 17 23 14 20 22 - 20
(DK/Ref) 0 - - - - 0 - 1 - - - 0 0 - 0
DIRECT Right 33 8 33 31 38 34 40 41 30 26 34 35 34 - 33
Wrong track 57 74 54 60 53 55 53 52 60 60 58 54 58 - 57
(DK/Ref) 10 17 13 8 9 12 6 6 9 14 8 11 8 - 10
Q10 Follow National news ...
Total Answering (1400) | (70) |(196) [(196) | (98) |(441) |(98) |[(105) [(196) |(266) |(294) [(539) [(301) [(700) |(700)
Very closely 40 45 45 37 39 39 43 44 34 45 38 39 38 40 39
Smwit closely 42 39 39 42 38 44 45 42 43 39 41 44 43 42 42
Not very closely 11 6 11 14 16 11 6 6 14 9 15 10 11 10 12
Don't follow at all 7 10 5 7 5 5 6 7 9 6 7 6 8 7 6
(DK/Ref) 0 - 0 - 1 1 - - - 0 0 1 - 0 0
Total Closely 82 84 84 79 77 83 88 86 78 84 78 84 81 82 82
Total Not Closely 18 16 16 21 21 16 12 14 22 16 21 16 19 17 18
Closely - Not 64 68 68 58 56 67 76 72 55 68 57 68 61 65 64
Q11 Follow News on global events ...
Total Answering (1400) | (70) |(196) [(196) |(98) |(441) |(98) |[(105) [(196) |(266) |(294) [(539) [(301) [(700) |(700)
Very closely 29 29 35 28 32 27 31 25 27 34 29 27 27 29 28
Smwt closely 48 49 a7 53 45 46 44 56 45 48 50 45 49 a7 48
Not very closely 15 11 11 12 19 18 15 12 17 11 14 18 15 14 16
Don't follow at all 8 10 6 8 4 9 7 6 11 7 6 9 9 9 7
(DK/Ref) 0 - - - - 1 3 - - - - 1 - 0 0
Total Closely 76 79 83 80 77 72 75 81 72 82 79 73 75 76 76
Total Not Closely 23 21 17 20 23 27 22 19 28 18 21 26 25 23 23
Closely - Not 53 58 66 61 54 45 53 62 44 64 59 a7 50 53 53
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MODE FIELD DATE
Land

Total line Cell 28 29 30 01 02 03 04 05 06 07
Democracy Summary ...
Total answering (1400) | (817) |[(583) [(155) |(138) |(175) [(168) |(134) |(122) |(102) |(68) | (66) |(143)
IMPORTANT 10 60 60 60 58 69 65 62 66 56 49 60 56 53
8-10 77 77 77 69 82 77 76 82 77 73 84 79 76
6-10 84 82 86 78 87 84 80 85 84 86 86 86 85
1-5 12 13 10 15 9 10 17 10 10 11 11 10 13
Mean 8.7 8.6 8.7 8.5 9.0 8.8 8.4 8.9 8.7 8.4 8.7 8.7 8.5
SATISFIED Satisfied 48 49 47 46 58 51 50 50 43 36 38 40 48
Not Satisfied 50 49 51 53 40 46 48 48 53 63 60 56 50
(Both/neither) 1 1 1 1 - 2 1 0 1 - - 2 -
(DK/Ref) 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 3 1 2 2 2
STRENGTH Weak 55 54 56 a7 47 a7 53 51 62 64 63 64 66
Strong 37 37 38 a7 52 43 40 36 29 28 32 28 29
(Both/neither) 4 4 5 1 - 5 6 13 5 5 4 2 4
(DK/Ref) 3 5 1 5 1 5 1 - 4 2 - 6 2
STRENGTH CHNGE Weaker | 68 66 70 74 70 70 72 69 62 68 69 70 65
Stronger 25 27 21 21 26 23 19 28 28 22 24 21 25
(No change) 3 3 3 2 3 3 6 1 2 - 3 7 4
(Both/neither) 1 1 1 - - 1 1 1 2 2 2 - 1
(DK/Ref) 3 2 5 3 2 3 1 2 5 8 3 1 5
CONCERNED Very/Smwt 80 81 78 84 84 83 76 84 71 76 85 81 80
Little/Not 20 19 22 16 16 17 23 15 29 24 15 19 20
(DK/Ref) 0 0 0 - - - 1 1 - - - - -
DIRECT Right 33 34 31 36 38 31 36 43 26 22 19 20 39
Wrong track 57 56 58 56 55 57 53 50 64 70 71 77 46
(DK/Ref) 10 10 11 8 7 12 11 7 10 8 10 3 14
Q10 Follow National news ...
Total Answering (1400) | (817) |[(583) [(155) |(138) |(175) [(168) |(134) |(122) |(102) |(68) | (66) |(143)
Very closely 40 41 38 42 42 44 37 46 42 34 46 46 28
Smwit closely 42 42 42 44 42 38 45 41 31 48 a7 42 43
Not very closely 11 10 12 6 12 13 6 10 15 12 2 7 23
Don't follow at all 7 6 7 7 4 5 12 2 10 5 2 6 5
(DK/Ref) 0 0 0 1 - - - - 1 1 2 - -
Total Closely 82 83 80 86 84 82 82 87 73 82 94 87 71
Total Not Closely 18 16 20 13 16 18 18 13 25 17 4 13 29
Closely - Not 64 67 60 73 68 65 63 74 48 65 89 74 43
Q11 Follow News on global events ...
Total Answering (1400) | (817) |[(583) [(155) |(138) |(175) [(168) |(134) |(122) |(102) |(68) | (66) |(143)
Very closely 29 29 28 32 32 28 28 33 24 27 28 37 23
Smwit closely 48 a7 48 48 50 45 a7 46 44 51 62 37 46
Not very closely 15 15 16 13 15 20 10 15 22 11 6 15 22
Don't follow at all 8 8 8 7 3 6 13 5 9 10 3 11 9
(DK/Ref) 0 0 0 1 - 2 1 - 1 - - - -
Total Closely 76 77 76 80 82 73 76 79 68 79 91 75 69
Total Not Closely 23 23 24 20 18 26 24 21 31 21 9 25 31
Closely - Not 53 54 52 60 64 a7 52 58 37 58 81 49 38
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SAMP 232 PARTY TRUMP JOB 2016 VT VOTE FREQ
Total
Opin App |Disap | (DK Yes Not |Alwys |[Less

Total |Elite | Dem | Ind Rep |rove |prove | Ref) [Voted |HRC |[Trump|voted | Near [than

Q16 Direction of the country ...

Total Answering (1400) [(370) [(490) |(502) |(378) |(558) |(761) | (82) |(1169) |(525) |(430) [(231) [(1108) |(292)
Right direction 33 33 8 31 68 74 5 18 35 6 75 23 35 25
Wrong track 57 60 84 56 25 17 90 32 56 89 17 62 56 61
(DK/Ref) 10 8 7 12 7 10 5 50 9 5 8 16 9 14
Right - Wrong -24 -27 -76 -25 44 57 -85 -14 -21 -83 57 -39 -21 -37

Q17 How Important is a Democracy Government ...

Total Answering (1400) |(370) [(490) |(502) |(378) |(558) |(761) | (82) [(1169) |(525) [(430) |(231) [(1108) |(292)
10 60 |76 |63 |54 |65 |61 |61 |41 | 64 |67 |62 |38 | 66 |37
9 7 8 8 7 5 4 9 4 6 7 4 |12 6 10
8 10 7 |13 |12 |5 7 |13 |13 [0 |12 |7 |13 9 14
7 5 2 5 6 3 4 5 5 4 6 3 6 4 9
6 2 1 3 2 2 3 2 1 2 2 3 4 2 4
5 6 3 4 8 4 7 5 7 5 4 7 9 4 11
4 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 2 1 2
3 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 3 1 0 1 0 1 0
2 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 - 0 1 0 1
1 4 1 1 5 6 6 2 6 3 1 7 7 3 5
(DK/Ref) 5 3 2 6 6 6 2 |17 4 2 6 8 4 6
Mean 87 |94 |90 |84 |86 |84 |89 |79 |88 |92 |84 |78 |89 |78
10 60 |76 |63 |54 |65 |61 |61 |41 | 64 |67 |62 |38 | 66 |37
8-10 77 |90 |8 |72 |75 |71 |82 |s8 | 79 |8 |73 |62 |81 |61
6-10 84 |94 |92 |8 |81 |78 |90 |64 |8 |93 |78 |73 | 8 |74
1-5 12 4 6 |15 |13 |16 |8 |18 | 10 5 |16 |20 |10 |20

Q18 Satisfied with democracy ...

Total Answering (1400) [(370) [(490) |(502) |(378) |(558) |(761) | (82) |(1169) |(525) |(430) [(231) [(1108) |(292)
Very satisfied 8 7 4 6 17 15 3 3 8 2 16 10 8 9
Smwit satisfied 40 41 35 38 48 53 31 40 41 34 51 34 40 39
Not too satisfied 31 33 34 34 22 22 37 29 31 37 22 28 31 30
Not at all satisfied 19 18 26 19 10 9 28 13 18 26 10 22 19 18
(Both/neither) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 2 0 2
(DK/Ref) 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 7 1 1 1 3 1 2
Total Satisfied 48 48 38 44 65 68 34 43 49 36 66 44 48 48
Total Not Satisfied 50 50 60 54 32 31 65 42 50 63 32 50 50 48
Satisfied - Not -2 -2 -22 -10 34 37 -31 2 -1 -27 34 -6 -2

Q19 Democracy strength ...

Total Answering (700) [(195) [(245) |(251) |(189) [(275) |((384) | (40) |(582) |(267) |(209) [(118) | (547) |(153)
Very weak 17 15 22 18 8 9 23 5 17 23 9 15 17 15
Smwt weak 38 38 46 36 31 27 46 36 37 44 29 45 36 45
Smwt strong 26 28 16 31 33 38 18 14 26 19 35 24 26 24
Very strong 12 14 8 9 21 20 6 8 12 7 21 8 13 8
(Both/neither) 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 19 5 5 3 3 5 3
(DK/Ref) 3 2 2 2 4 2 2 17 3 2 3 5 3 4
Total Weak 55 53 68 54 39 36 70 42 54 67 38 60 54 60
Total Strong 37 41 24 40 53 58 24 22 39 26 55 32 39 33
Weak - Strong 18 12 44 14 -14 -22 46 20 15 41 -17 28 15 27
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IDEO PARTY/IDEOLOGY GENDER/PARTY DIFF VIEWS
Cons | Lib Mod | Lib Smtms
Lib Mod |erv |eral |[Cons [Mod |Cons |Dem |Dem | Ind Ind Rep |Rep [Very |[Rare
Total |[eral erate |ative |Dem |Dem |[Rep |Rep |Men |WomenMen [(WomenMen [WomepSmwt |Never
Q16 Direction of the country ...
Total Answering (1400) |(350) |(457) |(512) |(300) ((352) |(160) [(361) |[(187) |(303) |[(275) |(227) |(197) |((181) |(579) |((788)
Right direction 33 9 24 59 6 11 53 74 15 5 34 28 72 64 36 31
Wrong track 57 84 65 32 89 80 38 18 79 88 55 58 19 31 55 59
(DK/Ref) 10 7 11 8 5 9 9 8 6 8 12 13 8 6 9 10
Right - Wrong -24 -75 -41 27 -83 -69 14 56 -65 -83 -21 -30 53 33 -19 -27
Q17 How Important is a Democracy Government ...
Total Answering (1400) |(350) |(457) [(512) [(300) |(352) |(160) ((361) |(187) |(303) |(275) ((227) ((197) |(181) |(579) ((788)
10 60 62 57 63 64 58 54 66 65 62 58 49 69 61 64 56
9 7 9 9 4 9 8 11 3 8 8 7 8 5 5 5 8
8 10 12 11 7 13 13 9 6 11 15 12 10 5 6 9 11
7 5 7 4 4 6 6 3 3 4 5 5 6 3 4 4 5
6 2 1 3 2 1 4 3 2 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 3
5 6 3 8 6 2 7 5 4 6 3 6 11 4 4 5 7
4 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 1
3 1 0 0 1 0 0 - 1 1 0 1 1 2 - 1 1
2 1 1 - 1 0 1 1 1 1 - 0 0 1 1 1 1
1 4 2 4 5 1 1 7 6 1 2 4 5 6 7 4 4
(DK/Ref) 5 3 3 6 2 2 5 6 2 1 4 8 3 9 4 5
Mean 8.7 9.0 8.6 8.5 9.1 8.8 8.4 8.6 9.0 9.0 8.6 8.2 8.7 8.5 8.7 8.6
10 60 62 57 63 64 58 54 66 65 62 58 49 69 61 64 56
8-10 7 83 77 74 86 79 74 76 83 85 77 66 79 71 79 75
6-10 84 90 85 80 93 88 81 80 89 93 84 74 84 i 85 83
1-5 12 7 12 14 5 10 14 14 9 5 12 18 13 14 11 12
Q18 Satisfied with democracy ...
Total Answering (1400) |(350) |(457) |(512) |(300) ((352) |(160) [(361) [(187) |(303) |[(275) |(227) |(197) |((181) |(579) |((788)
Very satisfied 8 4 6 13 4 4 11 16 5 3 6 5 18 16 7 8
Smwt satisfied 40 30 39 49 30 39 45 51 36 34 39 37 45 51 43 38
Not too satisfied 31 36 36 23 37 34 29 22 37 32 34 35 25 18 29 32
Not at all satisfied 19 29 18 13 29 21 13 9 21 29 19 20 10 10 19 19
(Both/neither) 1 0 1 0 - 0 1 0 - 1 0 2 1 0 0 1
(DK/Ref) 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 0 2 1 1 1 4 1 2
Total Satisfied 48 34 45 62 33 43 56 67 41 36 45 42 64 67 51 46
Total Not Satisfied 50 65 54 36 66 56 42 31 58 61 53 55 35 29 48 51
Satisfied - Not -2 -31 -9 26 -33 -13 15 36 -17 -25 -8 -12 29 39 2 -5
Q19 Democracy strength ...
Total Answering (700) |(178) |(223) |(258) |(153) ((169) |(81) |(185) |(100) ((145) |(141) |(110) |(103) |(86) [(307) |(380)
Very weak 17 21 17 12 22 20 8 9 23 22 19 16 12 4 14 19
Smwt weak 38 48 41 31 48 44 40 28 45 47 31 42 29 33 36 40
Smwt strong 26 17 26 32 15 21 30 35 17 16 36 24 32 33 28 24
Very strong 12 7 9 18 8 8 19 19 12 6 10 7 22 18 13 10
(Both/neither) 4 4 5 4 4 5 3 4 3 7 2 7 3 4 5 4
(DK/Ref) 3 3 2 3 2 2 1 4 - 3 1 4 2 7 3 3
Total Weak 55 70 58 42 71 64 47 37 67 69 51 58 41 37 51 59
Total Strong 37 24 35 50 23 28 49 54 29 21 46 31 55 51 41 34
Weak - Strong 18 46 23 -8 48 36 -1 -17 38 48 5 27 -14 -14 9 24
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DEMOCRACY HOW IMPT

Total 10 8-10 6-10 6-9 1-5
Q16 Direction of the country ...
Total Answering (1400) | (835) |[(1073) |(1174) |(338) |(163)
Right direction 33 36 33 32 24 34
Wrong track 57 57 59 59 66 49
(DK/Ref) 10 7 8 8 10 16
Right - Wrong -24 -21 -26 -27 -42 -15
Q17 How Important is a Democracy Government ...
Total Answering (1400) | (835) [(1073) |(1174) |(338) |(163)
10 60 100 78 71 - -
9 7 - 9 8 28 -
8 10 - 13 12 42 -
7 5 - - 6 20 -
6 2 - - 3 10 -
5 6 - - - - 50
4 1 - - - - 7
3 1 - - - - 6
2 1 - - - - 5
1 4 - - - - 32
(DK/Ref) 5 - - - - -
Mean 8.7 10.0 9.6 9.4 7.9 34
10 60 100 78 71 - -
8-10 77 100 100 91 70 -
6-10 84 100 100 100 100 -
1-5 12 - - - - 100
Q18 Satisfied with democracy ...
Total Answering (1400) | (835) |[(1073) |(1174) |(338) |(163)
Very satisfied 8 10 8 8 3 7
Smwt satisfied 40 40 40 41 42 38
Not too satisfied 31 29 32 31 36 30
Not at all satisfied 19 19 18 18 16 23
(Both/neither) 1 0 0 0 1 2
(DK/Ref) 2 1 1 1 2 -
Total Satisfied 48 50 49 49 46 45
Total Not Satisfied 50 49 50 50 52 54
Satisfied - Not -2 1 -1 -1 -6 -9
Q19 Democracy strength ...
Total Answering (700) | (413) | (520) |(570) ((157) |(98)
Very weak 17 16 17 16 15 23
Smwt weak 38 36 38 40 49 32
Smwt strong 26 26 25 25 22 32
Very strong 12 14 12 12 6 11
(Both/neither) 4 4 6 5 7 1
(DK/Ref) 3 3 3 2 1 2
Total Weak 55 53 54 56 64 55
Total Strong 37 40 37 37 28 43
Weak - Strong 18 13 17 19 35 12

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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DEMOC PROMO DEMOC EFFORT ISSUE BAT SATIS FIED
Keep Kids |Kids Not
Opp | (DK [Incr |Decr |the (DK |Econ |Econ |bettr |worse |Satis |Satis
Total |Favor |ose Ref) |ease |ease |[same | Ref) |bettr |worse | off off fied |fied
Q16 Direction of the country ...
Total Answering (1400) | (989) [(334) | (77) [(500) |(256) [(593) |(51) |[(385) |(268) |[(277) |((390) [(672) |(697)
Right direction 33 33 36 23 23 40 39 24 50 11 36 32 50 18
Wrong track 57 59 53 52 70 49 51 46 41 79 55 61 37 77
(DK/Ref) 10 8 10 26 7 11 10 30 9 10 10 8 13 5
Right - Wrong -24 -26 -17 -29 -46 -10 -12 -23 8 -68 -19 -29 12 -60
Q17 How Important is a Democracy Government ...
Total Answering (1400) | (989) [(334) | (77) [(500) |(256) [(593) |(51) |[(385) |(268) |[(277) |((390) [(672) |(697)
10 60 64 51 a7 62 53 61 a7 63 57 57 60 62 58
9 7 7 5 5 8 6 7 3 8 6 7 5 5 8
8 10 10 12 10 10 13 9 7 11 13 12 7 10 10
7 5 4 7 4 4 6 5 2 3 7 7 3 6 4
6 2 2 4 1 3 2 2 4 2 3 1 3 2 3
5 6 5 7 9 6 7 5 5 3 5 7 8 7 5
4 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 3 1 1 0 1 1 1
3 1 1 1 - 1 0 0 - 0 1 1 1 1 1
2 1 0 2 3 - 1 1 - - - 1 1 0 1
1 4 3 4 8 4 4 3 9 4 4 3 4 2 5
(DK/Ref) 5 3 5 14 2 6 5 19 4 4 3 6 4 4
Mean 8.7 8.9 8.2 7.9 8.8 8.4 8.7 8.0 8.9 8.6 8.6 8.5 8.8 8.5
10 60 64 51 a7 62 53 61 a7 63 57 57 60 62 58
8-10 77 81 68 62 80 72 77 57 82 76 76 73 78 77
6-10 84 87 79 66 87 80 84 63 87 85 85 78 85 84
1-5 12 10 15 20 11 14 11 18 9 11 13 16 11 13
Q18 Satisfied with democracy ...
Total Answering (1400) | (989) |[(334) |(77) [(500) |(256) [(593) |(51) [(385) |(268) |[(277) |((390) [(672) |(697)
Very satisfied 8 8 9 8 6 7 10 3 11 3 11 6 17 -
Smwt satisfied 40 41 36 42 36 37 a7 21 46 33 48 35 83 -
Not too satisfied 31 32 30 25 33 30 29 24 29 33 25 34 - 62
Not at all satisfied 19 18 22 20 23 23 13 39 12 29 14 23 - 38
(Both/neither) 1 0 1 1 0 - 1 7 0 1 1 1 - -
(DK/Ref) 2 1 1 4 1 3 1 6 1 1 1 2 - -
Total Satisfied 48 49 46 50 42 45 57 24 57 36 59 41 100 -
Total Not Satisfied 50 49 52 45 56 53 42 63 41 62 39 57 - 100
Satisfied - Not -2 -1 -6 5 -15 -8 15 -39 16 -26 20 -16 100 |-100
Q19 Democracy strength ...
Total Answering (700) | (489) |(173) [(38) [(269) |(111) |(289) | (30) 0) 0) [(277) |(390) |(336) ((349)
Very weak 17 15 20 25 21 19 11 19 - - 10 22 2 32
Smwt weak 38 37 43 26 35 46 38 37 - - 33 42 28 48
Smwt strong 26 29 20 12 23 22 32 6 - - 33 21 43 10
Very strong 12 12 11 12 13 9 11 13 - - 18 7 20 4
(Both/neither) 4 4 4 8 5 2 4 14 - - 3 4 5 3
(DK/Ref) 3 3 1 17 3 2 3 11 - - 3 3 3 3
Total Weak 55 52 63 51 57 65 50 56 - - 43 64 30 80
Total Strong 37 40 32 24 36 31 43 20 - - 51 28 63 14
Weak - Strong 18 12 32 27 21 34 7 36 - - -8 36 -33 67
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DEM STRNGTH CONCERNED | DIRECT CNTRY PAIRS

Litt Demo | No [Will Indiv No
Cmb | Cmb | Very le Right |Wrong| (DK |dang |dang [major | rig Demo | imp
Total Weak |Strng | Smwt | Not | dir track | Ref) | er er ity hts [safer |act

Q16 Direction of the country ...

Total Answering (1400) | (862) |(434) [(1105) |(289) |(463) |(800) [(136) |(348) [(304) |(273) |(381) |(471) |(156)
Right direction 33 22 56 30 44" 100 | - - 26 |43 |40 |28 |36 |32
Wrong track 57 72 33 62 40 - 100 | - 67 |44 |52 |60 |57 |57
(DK/Ref) 10 6 11 8 15 - - 100 | 7 12 7 12 8 11
Right - Wrong 24 | -50 24 | -32 4 |100 |-100 | - 41 |1 |12 [32 |-21 |-24

Q17 How Important is a Democracy Government ...

Total Answering (1400) | (862) |(434) |(1105) [(289) |(463) |(800) |(136) [(348) |(304) [(273) |(381) |(471) |(156)
10 60 60 |62 | 64 |45 |65 |59 |45 |e4a |57 |59 |62 |64 |52
9 7 8 5 8 3 4 8 6 8 8 |10 | 6 5 7
8 10 11 8 9 13 |7 |12 |12 |10 |12 |12 |12 | 8 |13
7 5 5 4 4 8 4 5 5 3 7 3 6 5 8
6 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 4 2 4 2 3 3 1
5 6 5 9 4 12 | s 5 |11 | 4 4 5 3 8 6
4 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2
3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
2 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 . - . - 0 3
1 4 3 5 3 7 5 3 5 3 5 5 3 2 5
(DK/Ref) 5 4 4 4 5 6 3 |10 |5 2 3 4 3 2
Mean 87 |87 |85 |89 |78 |87 |87 |80 |89 |86 |86 |89 |88 |81
10 60 60 |62 | 64 |45 |65 |59 |45 |ea |57 |59 |62 |64 |52
8-10 77 79 |74 |8 |62 |76 |79 |61 |8 |77 |8 |8 |77 |72
6-10 84 86 |8 |8 |73 |8 |8 |70 |8 |8 |8 |8 |8 |81
1-5 12 10 |15 9 22 |12 |10 |20 | 9 9 |12 |7 |12 |17

Q18 Satisfied with democracy ...

Total Answering (1400) | (862) |[(434) [(1105) [(289) [(463) |(800) |(136) ((348) ((304) |(273) |(381) |((471) ((156)
Very satisfied 8 2 21 5 20 18 3 4 6 11 9 6 8 9
Smwt satisfied 40 30 58 38 49 54 29 59 31 52 41 41 41 42
Not too satisfied 31 39 14 34 19 20 39 20 36 25 31 30 32 29
Not at all satisfied 19 27 6 22 8 6 29 7 26 11 17 20 18 19
(Both/neither) 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 -
(DK/Ref) 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 5 1 1 2 1 1 1
Total Satisfied 48 32 79 43 69 72 31 63 36 63 50 a7 48 51
Total Not Satisfied 50 67 20 56 27 26 67 27 62 36 48 51 51 48
Satisfied - Not -2 -35 59 -13 42 46 -36 35 -26 27 2 -4 -2 3
Q19 Democracy strength ...

Total Answering (700) | (385) |(262) | (547) |(149) |(233) ((403) | (65) 0) 0) 0) 0) |(471) |(156)
Very weak 17 30 - 20 4 8 24 3 - - - - 15 18
Smwt weak 38 70 - 41 28 28 46 28 - - - - 39 38
Smwt strong 26 - 69 23 37 37 18 34 - - - - 27 25
Very strong 12 - 31 8 25 22 6 9 - - - - 12 13
(Both/neither) 4 - - 5 4 4 3 14 - - - - 4 5
(DK/Ref) 3 - - 3 2 1 3 12 - - - - 3 2
Total Weak 55 100 - 61 32 35 70 31 - - - - 54 56
Total Strong 37 - 100 31 63 59 24 43 - - - - 39 38
Weak - Strong 18 100 |-100 31 -30 -24 46 -12 - - - - 15 18
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DEM ATTRIBUTES | DEM CONCERNS DEM ABROAD ACTIVE SCALE

Equal |Free |[Rule |Money| Rac [Ineff | Cmb |Cmb | Cmb

rig spee | of in ism |ectiv [Incr |Keep |Decr Litt

Total hts ch law  |poli discr |govt |ease |same |ease |Very |Smwt | le Not

Q16 Direction of the country ...
Total Answering (1400) [(534) |(443) |(369) |(394) |(380) |(306) [(500) [(593) [(256) | (50) |((398) |((547) |(405)
Right direction 33 19 36 39 27 15 38 23 39 40 36 33 33 32
Wrong track 57 71 54 50 64 76 56 70 51 49 57 57 58 56
(DK/Ref) 10 9 9 11 9 9 6 7 10 11 6 10 9 12
Right - Wrong -24 -52 -18 -12 -37 -60 -17 -46 -12 -10 -21 -24 -25 -24

Q17 How Important is a Democracy Government ...

Total Answering (1400) |(534) [(443) |(369) [(394) [(380) |(306) |(500) |(593) |(256) | (50) [(398) |(547) |(405)
10 60 |55 |59 |64 |62 |53 |59 |62 |61 |53 |69 |67 |61 |50
9 7 6 6 8 7 8 7 8 7 6 9 6 8 6
8 10 (13 |12 |9 |10 |12 |12 |20 |9 |13 |10 |7 |11 |12
7 5 6 5 3 5 6 5 4 5 6 - 4 4 7
6 2 3 3 0 1 3 2 3 2 2 - 2 2 4
5 6 8 3 6 7 7 3 6 5 7 4 5 5 8
4 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 - 1 1 - 1 1 1
3 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
2 1 1 1 . 0 1 1 . 1 1 - 1 1 1
1 4 3 4 5 3 4 5 4 3 4 4 3 3 5
(DK/Ref) 5 4 5 3 3 3 3 2 5 6 3 5 3 6
Mean 87 |85 |86 |88 |87 |84 |86 [88 |87 |84 |90 |90 |87 |82
10 60 |55 |59 |64 |62 |53 |50 |62 |61 |53 |69 |67 |61 |50
8-10 77 |74 |76 |8 |79 |73 |79 |8 |77 |72 |8 |8 |8 |67
6-10 84 |84 |8 |8 |85 |83 |86 |87 |84 |8 |8 |8 |8 |79
1-5 12 (13 |10 |12 |12 |24 |11 |12 |12 |14 | 9 9 |11 |16

Q18 Satisfied with democracy ...

Total Answering (1400) |(534) |(443) |(369) |(394) |(380) |(306) |(500) [(593) |(256) | (50) [(398) |(547) |(405)
Very satisfied 8 5 12 8 5 4 9 6 10 7 8 7 6 11
Smwt satisfied 40 38 40 41 41 35 39 36 47 37 39 37 43 39
Not too satisfied 31 34 30 32 33 31 30 33 29 30 33 33 30 29
Not at all satisfied 19 20 16 18 21 27 20 23 13 23 16 20 20 18
(Both/neither) 1 1 1 - - 1 0 0 1 - - 1 0 1
(DK/Ref) 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 3 4 2 0 2
Total Satisfied 48 44 52 49 46 39 48 42 57 45 47 44 50 49
Total Not Satisfied 50 54 45 50 53 58 50 56 42 53 50 52 50 47
Satisfied - Not -2 -11 7 -1 -7 -19 -2 -15 15 -8 -3 -8 0 2

Q19 Democracy strength ...

Total Answering (700) [(279) ((216) |(183) |(201) ((195) ((162) |(269) |(289) ((111) | (24) |(210) |(293) ((173)
Very weak 17 15 19 18 17 21 23 21 11 19 14 20 16 14
Smwt weak 38 46 32 39 44 42 34 35 38 46 38 35 42 36
Smwt strong 26 22 27 23 24 22 26 23 32 22 21 24 25 29
Very strong 12 7 16 11 8 9 10 13 11 9 18 12 10 13
(Both/neither) 4 6 2 5 4 3 5 5 4 2 4 6 4 3
(DK/Ref) 3 3 4 3 4 3 2 3 3 2 4 2 2 6
Total Weak 55 61 51 57 61 63 58 57 50 65 53 55 58 50
Total Strong 37 29 43 34 32 31 36 36 43 31 39 36 35 42
Weak - Strong 18 32 7 23 29 32 22 21 7 34 13 19 23 8
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RACETHN GENDER RACE/GENDER
Hisp | Non White |White [Mnrty [Mnrty
Total |White |Black [anic |White | Men [(Womemn Men [WomenMen |Womer

Q16 Direction of the country ...

Total Answering (1400) | (841) |[(206) ((233) |(526) |(672) |(728) |(417) |(424) |(240) |(287)
Right direction 33 43 7 24 18 40 27 49 36 24 12
Wrong track 57 49 85 63 71 50 64 42 55 66 76
(DK/Ref) 10 9 8 13 11 10 10 9 8 10 12
Right - Wrong -24 -6 -78 -40 -53 -10 -37 7 -19 -41 -64
Q17 How Important is a Democracy Government ...

Total Answering (1400) | (841) |[(206) |((233) [(526) |(672) |(728) |(417) |(424) |(240) |(287)
10 60 64 57 52 54 62 57 67 61 55 52
9 7 6 5 8 7 7 7 6 6 7 8
8 10 8 12 15 14 9 11 7 8 12 15
7 5 4 9 3 5 5 5 4 5 6 5

6 2 2 1 5 4 2 3 1 2 4 3

5 6 5 6 9 7 6 6 5 6 8 6
4 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1
3 1 1 1 - 0 1 0 1 0 0 1

2 1 1 - 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 -

1 4 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 4
(DK/Ref) 5 5 5 4 4 3 6 3 6 3 5
Mean 8.7 8.7 8.6 8.5 8.5 8.7 8.6 8.8 8.7 8.5 8.5
10 60 64 57 52 54 62 57 67 61 55 52
8-10 77 78 74 75 75 78 75 80 75 74 75
6-10 84 84 84 83 84 85 83 85 83 84 83
1-5 12 11 11 13 12 12 12 11 12 12 12
Q18 Satisfied with democracy ...

Total Answering (1400) | (841) |[(206) ((233) [(526) |(672) |(728) |(417) |((424) |(240) |(287)
Very satisfied 8 9 6 7 6 7 10 8 9 5
Smwt satisfied 40 43 31 40 36 41 40 41 45 40 33
Not too satisfied 31 31 30 31 31 32 29 32 30 33 29
Not at all satisfied 19 16 31 19 24 16 22 16 16 17 30
(Both/neither) 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 - 0 1 2
(DK/Ref) 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 2
Total Satisfied 48 51 37 a7 42 50 46 50 52 48 38
Total Not Satisfied 50 a7 61 50 54 49 51 48 46 50 58
Satisfied - Not -2 4 -24 -3 -12 1 -5 2 7 -2 -21
Q19 Democracy strength ...

Total Answering (700) | (422) |(107) [(115) [(260) |(352) |(348) [(223) [(199) |(119) |(141)
Very weak 17 17 18 13 15 18 16 20 15 13 18
Smwt weak 38 35 47 45 45 35 42 31 39 43 46
Smwt strong 26 27 17 27 23 29 22 28 26 31 17
Very strong 12 13 10 8 9 14 9 16 10 11 7
(Both/neither) 4 4 2 5 4 3 6 4 5 1 7
(DK/Ref) 3 3 5 2 3 1 5 1 5 2 4
Total Weak 55 52 65 58 60 52 58 51 53 56 64
Total Strong 37 40 27 36 32 43 31 44 37 41 25
Weak - Strong 18 12 38 22 28 9 26 7 17 15 39

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
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AGE RACE/AGE
18- (18- |30- |40- |50- 18 - White |White [Mnrty (Mnrty
Total 25 29 39 49 64 65+ 49 50+ |Young [Older |Young |Older
Q16 Direction of the country ...
Total Answering (1400) |(196) |(290) ((242) |(229) ((331) |(266) |[(761) |((597) |(402) |((416) |(348) |(167)
Right direction 33 26 25 25 39 39 37 29 38 39 46 18 19
Wrong track 57 61 61 63 50 55 57 58 56 50 48 69 76
(DK/Ref) 10 14 14 12 11 6 7 12 6 11 6 13 5
Right - Wrong -24 -35 -36 -38 -11 -17 -20 -29 -18 -10 -2 -51 -57
Q17 How Important is a Democracy Government ...
Total Answering (1400) |(196) |(290) [(242) ((229) |(331) |(266) |[(761) |[(597) |(402) |(416) |((348) |((167)
10 60 34 39 55 59 68 77 50 72 53 74 48 66
9 7 10 10 10 6 4 4 9 4 8 5 9 4
8 10 19 17 10 11 8 5 13 7 10 5 16 9
7 5 14 10 4 5 3 2 7 3 7 2 6 4
6 2 5 5 2 4 1 1 4 1 2 1 5 -
5 6 9 9 7 6 5 3 7 4 7 3 8 6
4 1 1 1 3 - 1 - 1 0 1 0 2 1
3 1 2 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 0
2 1 1 1 1 - 1 - 0 1 0 1 0 -
1 4 2 3 5 4 5 3 4 4 5 3 2 6
(DK/Ref) 5 3 4 4 6 3 5 4 4 4 4 4 4
Mean 8.7 7.9 8.1 8.4 8.7 8.7 9.3 8.4 9.0 8.4 9.1 8.4 8.7
10 60 34 39 55 59 68 7 50 72 53 74 48 66
8-10 7 63 66 75 76 80 86 72 83 72 84 72 79
6-10 84 82 81 81 84 84 89 82 86 81 87 84 83
1-5 12 14 15 15 10 13 6 14 10 14 9 12 12
Q18 Satisfied with democracy ...
Total Answering (1400) |(196) |(290) ((242) |(229) ((331) |(266) |[(761) |((597) |(402) |((416) |(348) |(167)
Very satisfied 8 9 8 6 8 8 10 7 9 7 10 7 4
Smwt satisfied 40 38 38 39 43 41 39 40 40 43 42 36 35
Not too satisfied 31 38 37 33 26 30 28 32 29 33 29 31 30
Not at all satisfied 19 13 14 22 21 20 21 19 20 16 17 22 28
(Both/neither) 1 2 2 0 - 0 1 1 1 - 0 2 1
(DK/Ref) 2 1 2 0 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2
Total Satisfied 48 47 46 45 51 49 49 47 49 50 52 43 40
Total Not Satisfied 50 50 50 55 47 50 49 51 49 49 46 54 57
Satisfied - Not -2 -3 -4 -10 4 -1 -4 -1 1 6 -10 -18
Q19 Democracy strength ...
Total Answering (700) | (90) [(128) |(134) |(114) |((183) ((123) |(376) |(306) [(204) ((208) |(166) | (91)
Very weak 17 7 9 19 15 21 18 15 20 16 19 12 21
Smwt weak 38 57 53 35 43 29 37 43 32 42 29 46 42
Smwt strong 26 26 23 31 25 27 20 27 24 25 29 27 17
Very strong 12 9 9 8 11 14 15 9 15 11 15 7 12
(Both/neither) 4 1 4 3 3 5 6 3 5 2 6 5 3
(DK/Ref) 3 1 1 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 2 5
Total Weak 55 64 62 54 58 51 55 58 52 58 47 59 63
Total Strong 37 34 32 39 35 41 36 36 39 36 44 34 28
Weak - Strong 18 29 30 15 23 9 19 22 13 22 3 24 35
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GENDER/AGE EDUCATION RACE/EDUC
H.S. Non White |White [Mnrty [Mnrty
Young |Young |Older |Older | or Post |4yr |Post [coll Coll Non |[Coll Non |[Coll
Total |WomenMen [WomenMen |less [H.S. |grad |grad (grad |grad |[Coll [grad |Coll [grad
Q16 Direction of the country ...
Total Answering (1400) |(357) |(404) [(343) [(254) |(451) |(420) [(342) [(174) |(871) |(515) |(489) [(347) |(367) |(155)
Right direction 33 21 36 32 46 33 36 32 26 35 30 49 34 17 20
Wrong track 57 67 51 62 48 57 54 58 65 56 61 42 58 73 68
(DK/Ref) 10 12 13 6 6 10 10 9 9 10 9 9 8 10 12
Right - Wrong -24 -45 -15 -30 -2 -24 -18 -26 -38 -21 -30 7 -23 -56 -48
Q17 How Important is a Democracy Government ...
Total Answering (1400) |(357) |(404) [(343) [(254) |(451) |(420) [(342) [(174) |(871) |(515) |(489) |[(347) |(367) |(155)
10 60 46 55 70 74 50 58 66 76 54 70 58 72 49 64
9 7 10 8 4 5 6 7 8 8 6 8 5 9 8 5
8 10 15 11 7 6 11 12 9 6 11 8 8 7 15 12
7 5 8 6 3 2 6 6 3 2 6 3 6 2 7 3
6 2 5 3 1 1 5 1 2 0 3 1 3 1 4 3
5 6 8 7 4 4 10 4 4 3 7 4 7 2 7 7
4 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 3
3 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 - 1 0 1 - 0 1
2 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 - 1 0 1 0 0 -
1 4 3 4 5 3 5 4 2 3 5 2 5 3 4 1
(DK/Ref) 5 5 4 6 2 5 5 4 2 5 3 5 3 5 3
Mean 8.7 8.3 8.5 8.9 9.1 8.2 8.6 9.0 9.3 8.4 9.1 8.4 9.2 8.4 8.8
10 60 46 55 70 74 50 58 66 76 54 70 58 72 49 64
8-10 77 70 74 81 85 67 76 83 90 72 85 71 88 72 80
6-10 84 82 83 84 89 78 84 88 92 81 89 79 91 83 86
1-5 12 13 14 10 9 17 11 8 6 14 7 15 6 12 11
Q18 Satisfied with democracy ...
Total Answering (1400) |(357) |(404) [(343) [(254) |(451) |(420) [(342) [(174) |(871) |(515) |(489) |[(347) |(367) |(155)
Very satisfied 8 5 9 7 10 8 8 8 7 8 8 9 8 7 5
Smwt satisfied 40 39 41 40 40 42 37 40 43 39 41 44 41 34 41
Not too satisfied 31 30 34 29 29 25 35 33 31 30 32 29 34 31 29
Not at all satisfied 19 24 14 21 20 22 19 17 18 20 17 17 15 25 22
(Both/neither) 1 1 0 1 - 1 0 1 1 1 1 - 0 2 1
(DK/Ref) 2 2 1 2 1 3 0 2 0 2 1 2 1 2 1
Total Satisfied 48 44 50 a7 51 50 45 48 50 48 49 52 50 40 a7
Total Not Satisfied 50 53 49 50 48 46 54 49 49 50 49 46 48 56 51
Satisfied - Not -2 -9 1 -3 3 4 -9 -1 1 -2 -1 7 1 -16 -5
Q19 Democracy strength ...
Total Answering (700) [(174) |(202) |(164) [(143) [(214) |(209) |(175) | (93) [(423) |(269) |(239) |(181) ((178) | (78)
Very weak 17 16 14 17 24 19 17 16 13 18 15 21 12 13 20
Smwt weak 38 45 42 38 26 31 43 41 36 37 39 32 39 46 43
Smwt strong 26 25 28 20 30 28 22 28 26 25 27 25 30 24 22
Very strong 12 5 12 13 17 12 11 10 16 12 12 14 13 8 10
(Both/neither) 4 5 2 7 4 4 6 3 6 5 4 5 3 5 4
(DK/Ref) 3 4 2 6 0 6 1 2 3 4 2 3 3 4 -
Total Weak 55 61 56 55 49 51 60 57 50 55 54 53 51 59 63
Total Strong 37 30 40 32 a7 40 33 38 42 36 39 39 42 32 33
Weak - Strong 18 31 15 22 3 11 27 19 8 19 15 14 9 26 30
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Freedom House

GENDER/EDUC AGE/EDUC INCOME
Non Non Young Older $50K |$100K
Coll  [Coll |Coll |Coll [Young|Non [Older | Non |Upto [under | or
Total Men | Men |WomenWomenfColl [Coll |[Coll |[Coll [$50K [$100K |more
Q16 Direction of the country ...
Total Answering (1400) |(439) |(228) |[(432) ((287) |(279) |(478) [(221) |((371) |(476) |(422) ((317)
Right direction 33 42 36 28 25 26 31 35 39 29 33 37
Wrong track 57 49 53 62 66 63 56 57 56 64 55 55
(DK/Ref) 10 10 10 10 8 11 13 8 5 8 13 8
Right - Wrong -24 -7 -17 -35 -41 -37 -24 -22 -16 -35 -22 -18
Q17 How Important is a Democracy Government ...
Total Answering (1400) |(439) |(228) |((432) ((287) |(279) |(478) |[(221) |((371) |(476) |(422) ((317)
10 60 58 72 50 68 60 45 82 66 54 59 70
9 7 6 7 6 8 10 8 5 4 8 7 6
8 10 11 7 12 9 12 13 3 9 10 10 9
7 5 5 3 7 2 4 8 1 4 6 6 3
6 2 3 1 3 2 2 5 0 1 3 3 1
5 6 7 3 7 4 4 9 3 4 8 4 4
4 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0
3 1 1 - 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0
2 1 1 - 0 1 1 0 - 1 1 0 0
1 4 4 2 5 2 3 4 2 5 4 5 2
(DK/Ref) 5 3 4 7 3 3 5 3 5 5 3 3
Mean 8.7 8.4 9.2 8.3 9.0 8.8 8.1 9.5 8.7 8.4 8.6 9.1
10 60 58 72 50 68 60 45 82 66 54 59 70
8-10 77 74 86 69 85 82 66 90 79 72 77 85
6-10 84 82 90 79 89 88 79 92 83 80 86 90
1-5 12 15 6 14 9 9 16 6 12 14 12 8
Q18 Satisfied with democracy ...
Total Answering (1400) |(439) |(228) |[(432) ((287) [|(279) |(478) [(221) |((371) |(476) |(422) ((317)
Very satisfied 8 9 9 7 6 6 8 9 8 7 6 8
Smwt satisfied 40 40 42 39 41 43 38 39 41 39 42 39
Not too satisfied 31 33 31 26 33 33 32 31 28 30 31 33
Not at all satisfied 19 16 16 24 18 16 20 18 21 22 19 17
(Both/neither) 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1
(DK/Ref) 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 0 1
Total Satisfied 48 49 51 46 a7 50 46 48 49 46 49 48
Total Not Satisfied 50 50 a7 51 51 49 52 50 49 52 50 50
Satisfied - Not -2 0 3 -5 -4 1 -6 -2 0 -7 -1 -3
Q19 Democracy strength ...
Total Answering (700) [(226) ((122) |(197) |(147) |(146) ((228) |(116) |(188) [(240) |(211) |(162)
Very weak 17 20 14 16 15 14 15 16 22 22 14 16
Smwt weak 38 35 35 40 43 46 42 32 32 38 42 40
Smwt strong 26 27 32 22 24 26 27 30 22 24 26 26
Very strong 12 14 14 9 10 9 9 15 14 11 10 13
(Both/neither) 4 3 3 7 5 3 4 6 5 2 6 3
(DK/Ref) 3 2 1 6 3 3 3 1 5 3 3 2
Total Weak 55 54 50 56 58 59 57 49 54 60 56 56
Total Strong 37 42 46 30 34 35 37 44 36 35 36 38
Weak - Strong 18 13 4 26 25 25 20 4 18 25 20 18
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SOURCE OF NEWS
ABC News | Mag | Com | Fri News | Mag
Face |Twit You NBC [Cable in in edy |ends |[Fam | on on
Total |book | ter Tube |Blogs | CBS |News [Radio |print |[print [news |work |[ily line line PBS

Q16 Direction of the country ...

Total Answering (1400) |(490) |(199) |(308) |(196) ((768) |(774) [(699) ((606) |(343) [(308) |(641) |(616) ((593) |(296) |((366)
Right direction 33 30 27 27 26 23 35 34 31 26 13 29 30 32 27 24
Wrong track 57 59 63 64 62 67 56 56 61 66 79 58 60 58 62 68
(DK/Ref) 10 11 10 9 12 10 9 10 9 8 8 13 11 10 11 8
Right - Wrong -24 -29 -35 -37 -37 -43 -21 -23 -30 -40 -65 -29 -30 -26 -35 -45
Q17 How Important is a Democracy Government ...

Total Answering (1400) |(490) |(199) [(308) [(196) |(768) |(774) [(699) [(606) |(343) |(308) ((641) ((616) |(593) |(296) |((366)
10 60 52 57 51 56 60 65 63 65 68 61 58 58 63 62 63
9 7 5 6 7 7 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 10 9
8 10 13 15 15 13 12 10 10 9 9 12 13 12 11 9 10
7 5 6 5 6 6 5 5 5 4 4 6 6 5 5 6 4
6 2 3 2 3 3 2 2 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 2 2
5 6 8 7 8 7 6 5 4 5 4 5 5 6 5 5 4
4 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
3 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0
2 1 1 0 1 - 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 - 1
1 4 5 1 3 2 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 2 2
(DK/Ref) 5 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 5 4 4 4
Mean 8.7 8.3 8.7 8.4 8.7 8.7 8.8 8.8 8.9 9.0 8.8 8.6 8.6 8.8 9.0 9.0
10 60 52 57 51 56 60 65 63 65 68 61 58 58 63 62 63
8-10 7 70 78 73 77 78 80 79 80 83 80 7 76 80 81 82
6-10 84 80 85 82 85 85 86 87 86 88 88 85 84 87 89 88
1-5 12 15 11 13 10 12 10 9 9 9 9 11 12 9 7 8
Q18 Satisfied with democracy ...

Total Answering (1400) |(490) |(199) |(308) |(196) ((768) |(774) [(699) ((606) |(343) [(308) |(641) |(616) |((593) |(296) |((366)
Very satisfied 8 7 7 9 6 7 9 6 7 7 5 6 6 7 7 7
Smwt satisfied 40 39 40 34 41 40 42 45 40 37 35 41 41 41 39 37
Not too satisfied 31 32 35 35 33 31 28 28 33 34 36 32 32 31 33 34
Not at all satisfied 19 20 15 20 17 21 21 19 19 21 23 19 20 19 19 21
(Both/neither) 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0
(DK/Ref) 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1
Total Satisfied 48 46 47 43 47 46 50 52 47 43 39 48 46 48 46 44
Total Not Satisfied 50 52 50 55 50 52 48 47 52 56 59 51 52 50 52 54
Satisfied - Not -2 -6 -3 -13 -3 -6 2 4 -5 -12 -20 -3 -6 -2 -6 -10
Q19 Democracy strength ...

Total Answering (700) [(249) | (94) |(150) | (98) [(376) ((389) |(334) |(309) ((169) ((168) |(319) |(308) ((299) |(151) |(177)
Very weak 17 14 15 16 17 19 19 15 19 22 21 15 18 15 18 20
Smwt weak 38 42 41 40 36 38 35 37 38 34 41 40 41 40 39 34
Smwt strong 26 27 28 27 37 27 25 29 26 25 25 27 25 28 26 30
Very strong 12 11 10 12 6 10 14 11 10 9 8 9 9 10 12 10
(Both/neither) 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 6 4 6 4 6 4 4 4 4
(DK/Ref) 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 1 2
Total Weak 55 57 56 56 52 57 54 52 57 57 61 55 59 54 57 54
Total Strong 37 37 39 39 43 36 39 39 36 34 33 36 34 39 38 39
Weak - Strong 18 19 17 17 9 20 15 13 21 23 29 19 25 16 19 15
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REGION REGION COLLAPSE SPLIT
New | Mid |East |West Bor [Moun
Eng [Atla |North [North |Deep |der |[tain Pac [North |Cent
Total land |ntic Cent [Cent |South |State |State |ific east ral South [West A B

Q16 Direction of the country ...

Total Answering (1400) | (70) |(196) [(196) |(98) |(441) |(98) |[(105) [(196) |(266) |(294) [(539) [(301) [(700) |(700)
Right direction 33 21 29 33 39 36 35 35 31 27 35 36 33 33 33
Wrong track 57 66 60 55 53 56 57 56 59 61 54 56 58 58 57
(DK/Ref) 10 13 12 12 9 8 8 8 10 12 11 8 9 9 10
Right - Wrong -24 -46 -31 -22 -14 -20 -22 -21 -27 -35 -20 -21 -25 -24 -24
Q17 How Important is a Democracy Government ...

Total Answering (2400) | (70) |(196) [(196) | (98) |(441) |(98) |[(105) [(196) |(266) |(294) [(539) [(301) [(700) |(700)
10 60 63 64 53 62 60 63 61 55 64 56 61 57 59 60
9 7 10 3 8 6 6 6 10 9 5 7 6 9 6 8
8 10 12 9 12 6 10 10 12 11 10 10 10 11 9 11
7 5 1 3 7 6 5 4 6 4 3 7 5 5 5 4
6 2 - 3 3 1 3 2 2 3 2 3 3 2 2 3
5 6 2 9 9 5 5 3 2 7 7 7 4 5 7 4
4 1 2 1 - - 1 - 2 1 1 - 1 1 1 1
3 1 4 1 1 - 0 - 1 - 2 0 0 0 1 1
2 1 1 - 0 1 1 - - 1 0 1 1 1 1 -
1 4 - 5 4 5 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 4 4
(DK/Ref) 5 5 2 3 7 5 8 1 5 3 5 6 4 5 4
Mean 8.7 9.0 8.6 8.4 8.7 8.6 9.0 8.8 8.6 8.7 8.5 8.7 8.7 8.5 8.8
10 60 63 64 53 62 60 63 61 55 64 56 61 57 59 60
8-10 77 85 76 73 75 76 79 83 75 78 73 77 78 74 79
6-10 84 86 82 83 82 84 85 91 82 83 83 84 85 81 86
1-5 12 9 15 14 11 11 7 8 12 14 13 11 11 14 9
Q18 Satisfied with democracy ...

Total Answering (1400) | (70) |(196) [(196) | (98) |(441) |(98) |[(105) [(196) |(266) |(294) [(539) [(301) [(700) |(700)
Very satisfied 8 10 6 5 12 8 10 12 5 7 7 9 8 8 8
Smwt satisfied 40 32 40 41 40 42 36 37 40 38 41 41 39 40 40
Not too satisfied 31 36 33 32 26 28 28 32 32 34 30 28 32 31 31
Not at all satisfied 19 20 18 21 18 18 24 15 21 19 20 19 19 19 19
(Both/neither) 1 2 1 - 1 1 2 - 1 1 0 1 1 1 1
(DK/Ref) 2 - 2 1 2 2 0 3 0 2 1 2 1 2 2
Total Satisfied 48 42 46 46 53 51 46 50 46 45 48 50 a7 48 48
Total Not Satisfied 50 56 52 53 44 a7 52 48 53 53 50 48 51 50 50
Satisfied - Not -2 -14 -6 -7 8 4 -6 2 -7 -8 -2 2 -4 -2 -2
Q19 Democracy strength ...

Total Answering (700) | (34) |(99) |(106) | (45) |[(230) |(53) |(46) |(87) [(133) |(151) |(283) |(133) [(700) | (0)
Very weak 17 15 14 21 19 16 18 17 16 14 20 16 16 17 -
Smwt weak 38 a7 41 35 34 39 31 34 42 43 35 37 40 38 -
Smwt strong 26 14 20 29 25 28 24 29 28 19 27 27 28 26 -
Very strong 12 13 12 11 13 14 12 13 5 13 11 13 8 12 -
(Both/neither) 4 9 6 3 5 3 5 5 7 6 4 3 6 4 -
(DK/Ref) 3 2 7 2 3 1 11 2 2 5 2 3 2 3 -
Total Weak 55 62 55 56 54 55 49 52 58 57 55 54 56 55 -
Total Strong 37 27 32 39 38 41 35 42 33 31 39 40 36 37 -
Weak - Strong 18 34 23 16 16 13 13 10 26 26 16 13 20 18 -
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MODE FIELD DATE
Land
Total line Cell 28 29 30 01 02 03 04 05 06 07
Q16 Direction of the country ...
Total Answering (1400) | (817) |[(583) [(155) |(138) ((175) |(168) |[(134) ((122) |(102) |(68) | (66) |(143)
Right direction 33 34 32 34 43 35 36 42 21 20 19 21 34
Wrong track 57 57 57 56 50 55 55 50 69 70 73 76 53
(DK/Ref) 10 9 11 10 7 9 9 7 10 10 8 3 13
Right - Wrong -24 -24 -25 -21 -6 -20 -19 -8 -48 -51 -54 -55 -19
Q17 How Important is a Democracy Government ...
Total Answering (1400) | (817) |[(583) [(155) |(138) |(175) [(168) |(134) |(122) |(102) |(68) | (66) |(143)
10 60 60 60 58 69 65 62 66 56 49 60 56 53
9 7 7 7 5 3 5 6 6 7 12 6 8 11
8 10 10 10 6 9 7 8 10 14 12 19 15 12
7 5 4 6 4 4 3 3 0 7 9 2 5 6
6 2 2 4 5 1 4 1 3 0 3 - 2 3
5 6 6 5 10 3 6 5 5 5 5 4 6 10
4 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 2 2 - - 2 1
3 1 1 0 - 1 0 2 1 1 - - - -
2 1 1 1 - 1 - 2 - - 1 1 - -
1 4 4 3 4 2 4 7 2 3 5 5 3 3
(DK/Ref) 5 5 4 7 4 6 3 5 6 3 3 4 1
Mean 8.7 8.6 8.7 8.5 9.0 8.8 8.4 8.9 8.7 8.4 8.7 8.7 8.5
10 60 60 60 58 69 65 62 66 56 49 60 56 53
8-10 7 7 77 69 82 77 76 82 7 73 84 79 76
6-10 84 82 86 78 87 84 80 85 84 86 86 86 85
1-5 12 13 10 15 9 10 17 10 10 11 11 10 13
Q18 Satisfied with democracy ...
Total Answering (1400) | (817) |[(583) [(155) |(138) ((175) |(168) |[(134) ((122) |(102) |(68) | (66) |(143)
Very satisfied 8 7 9 10 12 8 9 7 5 6 6 9
Smwt satisfied 40 41 38 36 46 43 41 43 38 30 33 31 42
Not too satisfied 31 30 32 33 27 30 26 32 32 34 37 37 28
Not at all satisfied 19 19 19 20 13 16 22 16 21 28 23 19 22
(Both/neither) 1 1 1 1 - 2 1 0 1 - - 2 -
(DK/Ref) 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 3 1 2 2 2
Total Satisfied 48 49 a7 46 58 51 50 50 43 36 38 40 48
Total Not Satisfied 50 49 51 53 40 46 48 48 53 63 60 56 50
Satisfied - Not -2 0 -4 -7 18 5 2 3 -10 -26 -21 -16 -2
Q19 Democracy strength ...
Total Answering (700) | (406) |(294) [(74) |[(65) |(94) |(B4) |(66) |[(57) |(B1) |(34) [(35) [(74)
Very weak 17 18 16 12 12 9 22 22 17 10 17 20 31
Smwt weak 38 36 41 36 35 37 30 29 46 55 46 44 35
Smwt strong 26 26 26 35 29 29 25 20 22 24 23 26 18
Very strong 12 11 12 12 23 14 15 16 6 4 9 2 10
(Both/neither) 4 4 5 1 - 5 6 13 5 5 4 2 4
(DK/Ref) 3 5 1 5 1 5 1 - 4 2 - 6 2
Total Weak 55 54 56 47 47 47 53 51 62 64 63 64 66
Total Strong 37 37 38 47 52 43 40 36 29 28 32 28 29
Weak - Strong 18 17 19 0 -5 4 13 15 34 36 31 36 37
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SAMP | 232 PARTY TRUMP JOB 2016 VT VOTE FREQ

Total

Opin App |Disap | (DK Yes Not |Alwys |[Less

Total |Elite | Dem | Ind Rep |rove |prove | Ref) [Voted |HRC |[Trump|voted | Near |[than

Q20 Democracy strength change ...
Total Answering (700) [(175) [(245) |(251) |(189) [(282) ((376) | (41) |(588) |(258) |(221) [(112) |(561) |(139)
Much weaker 28 29 36 28 17 16 37 23 29 35 21 24 30 21
Smwt weaker 40 44 43 46 29 36 44 34 40 48 31 40 39 44
Smwt stronger 17 14 13 13 29 25 12 15 17 10 26 19 17 16
Much stronger 8 7 3 5 17 14 3 2 8 3 16 5 7 9
(No change) 3 3 1 4 4 4 1 10 2 1 3 7 2 5
(Both) 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 7 1 1 1 1 1 1
(DK/Ref) 3 3 2 5 3 3 3 9 3 2 3 4 3 5
Total Weaker 68 73 79 74 a7 53 81 57 69 83 52 63 69 64
Total Stronger 25 20 16 17 45 39 15 17 25 13 42 24 25 25
Weaker - Stronger 43 53 63 57 1 14 66 40 44 70 11 39 44 39
Q21 How concerned ...
Total Answering (1400) |(370) |(490) [(502) ((378) |(558) |(761) |(82) |(1169) |(525) [(430) ((231) |(1108) ((292)
Very concerned 39 48 48 38 30 31 46 32 42 50 34 25 43 25
Smwt concerned 40 38 37 41 41 40 40 36 39 36 43 42 38 45
Just a little concerned 13 8 12 11 15 15 11 16 11 11 11 20 11 19
Not at all concerned 8 6 3 10 12 13 4 13 7 3 10 12 7 11
(DK/Ref) 0 0 - 0 1 1 0 3 0 - 1 1 0 1
Very/Smwt Concerned 79 86 85 79 72 72 85 68 81 86 7 67 81 70
Little/Not Concerned 21 14 15 21 27 28 15 29 18 14 22 32 18 30
Q22-34 Summary: Confidence in institutions... Great Deal ...
Total Answering (1400) |(370) |(490) [(502) ((378) |(558) |(761) |(82) |(1169) |(525) [(430) ((231) |(1108) ((292)
27A Your local police 32 35 24 31 45 48 22 24 34 22 49 23 34 25
28A Public Schools 21 21 27 15 22 20 23 14 22 27 17 16 22 17
32B Supreme Court 18 24 20 15 20 16 19 13 18 23 14 18 18 17
23B The FBI 18 23 24 18 10 8 25 18 18 30 7 17 19 13
24A CIA/Intel Agencies 14 19 21 12 10 14 16 8 15 20 9 11 14 16
33B Religious leaders 11 10 10 4 20 16 7 4 12 9 18 4 12 6
34 Media 9 10 14 5 5 4 12 5 8 14 3 10 9 8
29B State Department 9 10 10 4 14 12 7 5 8 8 10 12 9 11
26A Federal Government 7 5 7 5 12 11 5 6 7 7 9 10 8 6
30B Cable news 6 6 10 4 4 4 8 9 6 9 4 7 6 7
22A Wall Street 6 5 4 4 9 8 4 2 5 4 7 9 6 6
25B The U.S. Congress 4 2 6 2 4 4 4 2 3 4 2 5 3 7
31A Social Media 4 3 8 2 2 2 5 6 4 6 2 4 3 8
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IDEO PARTY/IDEOLOGY GENDER/PARTY DIFF VIEWS
Cons | Lib Mod | Lib Smtms
Lib Mod |erv |eral |[Cons [Mod |Cons |Dem |Dem | Ind Ind Rep |Rep [Very |[Rare
Total |[eral erate |ative |Dem |Dem |[Rep |Rep |Men |WomenMen [(WomenMen [WomepSmwt |Never

Q20 Democracy strength change ...
Total Answering (700) [(172) |(233) |[(254) [(147) |(183) |[(79) |(177) |(87) |(158) |(133) ((118) | (95) | (94) [(272) |(409)
Much weaker 28 37 28 23 40 33 18 19 24 42 28 28 16 19 32 25
Smwt weaker 40 43 46 34 43 45 46 33 51 39 48 44 33 26 38 42
Smwt stronger 17 10 14 24 8 14 19 27 17 11 12 14 20 37 14 19
Much stronger 8 5 5 11 5 3 11 12 3 3 3 7 22 11 8 8
(No change) 3 2 2 4 1 1 3 5 - 1 5 3 6 3 3 3
(Both) 1 - 2 1 - 2 - 1 1 3 - 1 - 2 1 1
(DK/Ref) 3 4 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 1 5 4 2 3 4 3
Total Weaker 68 80 74 57 83 78 64 52 75 81 76 72 49 45 70 67
Total Stronger 25 15 19 35 12 17 30 38 21 14 15 20 43 48 22 26
Weaker - Stronger 43 65 55 22 71 61 34 14 54 67 61 52 6 -4 48 41
Q21 How concerned ...
Total Answering (1400) |(350) |(457) |(512) |(300) ((352) |(160) [(361) |[(187) |(303) |[(275) |(227) |(197) |((181) |(579) |((788)
Very concerned 39 45 37 36 48 43 26 33 45 50 37 39 29 32 44 36
Smwt concerned 40 38 45 38 37 39 48 41 38 37 38 45 37 45 37 42
Just a little concerned 13 10 11 16 11 15 10 14 15 10 12 9 16 14 12 12
Not at all concerned 8 6 7 9 4 3 16 11 2 3 13 6 16 8 6 9
(DK/Ref) 0 - - 1 - - - 1 - - 0 0 1 1 0 1
Very/Smwt Concerned 79 83 82 74 85 82 74 74 83 87 75 84 67 77 81 78
Little/Not Concerned 21 17 18 25 15 18 26 25 17 13 25 15 33 22 18 21
Q22-34 Summary: Confidence in institutions... Great Deal ...
Total Answering (1400) |(350) |(457) |(512) |(300) ((352) |(160) |[(361) |[(187) |(303) |[(275) |(227) |(197) |((181) |(579) |((788)
27A Your local police 32 23 29 42 22 25 46 49 24 24 33 28 53 36 36 30
28A Public Schools 21 20 26 18 22 28 24 19 30 25 17 13 27 16 23 20
32B Supreme Court 18 18 21 17 18 21 27 15 31 14 17 13 26 15 19 16
23B The FBI 18 23 21 12 24 24 16 10 32 19 21 15 14 6 18 16
24A CIA/Intel Agencies 14 15 16 12 18 17 15 11 23 19 16 7 12 9 15 14
33B Religious leaders 11 4 7 18 3 10 12 19 8 11 3 5 16 24 12 9
34 Media 9 14 8 5 15 11 8 4 15 14 6 5 6 5 8 8
29B State Department 9 5 9 12 5 12 11 12 12 9 5 4 13 15 8 10
26A Federal Government 7 9 7 7 8 5 13 10 11 5 7 3 12 12 10 6
30B Cable news 6 6 6 7 8 10 1 6 9 11 5 4 0 8 7 6
22A Wall Street 6 4 5 8 4 5 5 9 5 4 5 3 15 3 7 5
25B The U.S. Congress 4 4 4 4 3 6 7 3 7 5 2 1 6 3 3 4
31A Social Media 4 8 3 2 9 5 3 1 10 7 1 3 1 2 4 4
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DEMOCRACY HOW IMPT

Total 10 8-10 6-10 6-9 1-5
Q20 Democracy strength change ...
Total Answering (700) | (423) | (553) |(604) ((181) |(65)
Much weaker 28 30 29 28 23 25
Smwt weaker 40 40 42 42 47 28
Smwt stronger 17 17 16 17 15 20
Much stronger 8 7 6 6 5 17
(No change) 3 2 2 2 2 6
(Both) 1 1 1 1 1 -
(DK/Ref) 3 1 2 3 6 5
Total Weaker 68 70 71 71 71 52
Total Stronger 25 24 23 23 20 37
Weaker - Stronger 43 46 49 47 51 15
Q21 How concerned ...
Total Answering (1400) | (835) |[(1073) |(1174) |(338) |(163)
Very concerned 39 45 42 40 27 29
Smwt concerned 40 39 41 42 49 32
Just a little concerned 13 10 10 12 16 20
Not at all concerned 8 6 6 6 7 18
(DK/Ref) 0 0 0 0 0 -
Very/Smwt Concerned 79 84 83 82 76 62
Little/Not Concerned 21 16 17 18 24 38
Q22-34 Summary: Confidence in institutions... Great Deal ...
Total Answering (1400) | (835) |[(1073) |(1174) |(338) |(163)
27A Your local police 32 36 33 33 24 34
28A Public Schools 21 24 22 22 18 20
32B Supreme Court 18 20 19 19 15 10
23B The FBI 18 17 18 18 21 10
24A CIA/Intel Agencies 14 16 16 16 15 10
33B Religious leaders 11 12 10 11 7 11
34 Media 9 10 9 9 7 5
29B State Department 9 9 9 9 7 6
26A Federal Government 7 7 6 7 4 12
30B Cable news 6 6 6 6 6 8
22A Wall Street 6 6 5 5 5 8
25B The U.S. Congress 4 3 3 4 5 3
31A Social Media 4 2 3 3 7 9
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DEMOC PROMO DEMOC EFFORT ISSUE BAT SATIS FIED
Keep Kids |Kids Not
Opp | (DK [Incr |Decr |the (DK |Econ |Econ |bettr |worse |Satis |Satis
Total |Favor |ose Ref) |ease |ease |[same | Ref) |bettr |worse | off off fied |fied
Q20 Democracy strength change ...
Total Answering (700) | (500) |(161) |(38) [(232) |(145) |(303) |(20) |(385) |[(268) | (0) 0) |[(336) ((349)
Much weaker 28 29 29 11 34 36 19 42 22 38 - - 9 a7
Smwt weaker 40 40 39 42 38 32 46 32 41 40 - - 42 39
Smwt stronger 17 17 18 15 18 21 15 3 21 10 - - 30 4
Much stronger 8 7 7 11 7 8 9 2 11 4 - - 9 7
(No change) 3 2 3 11 2 1 5 6 3 3 - - 4 1
(Both) 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 - 1 1 - - 1 1
(DK/Ref) 3 4 1 7 1 1 5 15 2 4 - - 4 2
Total Weaker 68 69 68 53 72 68 65 74 63 78 - - 52 85
Total Stronger 25 24 26 26 25 29 24 6 31 15 - - 39 11
Weaker - Stronger 43 45 42 26 47 39 41 68 32 63 - - 13 74
Q21 How concerned ...
Total Answering (1400) |(989) |(334) | (77) [(500) ((256) [(593) | (51) |[(385) |(268) |(277) |(390) |(672) |(697)
Very concerned 39 40 40 28 46 42 32 50 37 47 30 44 23 55
Smwt concerned 40 41 37 39 38 37 44 28 41 36 40 39 47 33
Just a little concerned 13 12 14 14 13 12 13 10 12 13 19 11 19 7
Not at all concerned 8 7 8 13 4 10 10 8 9 5 11 5 11 4
(DK/Ref) 0 0 - 5 - - 1 4 0 - 1 0 - 0
Very/Smwt Concerned 79 80 77 67 83 79 75 78 78 82 69 84 70 88
Little/Not Concerned 21 19 23 28 17 21 24 18 22 18 30 16 30 11
Q22-34 Summary: Confidence in institutions... Great Deal ...
Total Answering (1400) |(989) |(334) | (77) [(500) ((256) [(593) | (51) |[(385) |(268) |(277) |(390) |(672) |(697)
27A Your local police 32 33 32 23 27 32 37 38 - - 40 27 41 24
28A Public Schools 21 22 19 16 19 17 24 26 - - 27 17 24 18
32B Supreme Court 18 21 10 9 22 8 20 10 20 14 - - 21 16
23B The FBI 18 19 12 17 22 8 19 17 17 18 - - 17 19
24A ClA/Intel Agencies 14 17 11 1 16 8 16 13 - - 19 11 17 12
33B Religious leaders 11 11 11 6 9 6 14 11 13 6 - - 16 6
34 Media 9 10 6 5 11 6 8 4 8 10 9 7 8 9
29B State Department 9 9 9 3 7 8 12 - 11 7 - - 13 5
26A Federal Government 7 8 6 7 10 5 7 8 - - 11 6 11 4
30B Cable news 6 7 5 4 7 4 6 14 7 5 - - 7 6
22A Wall Street 6 6 4 2 6 6 6 1 - - 9 3 7 4
25B The U.S. Congress 4 3 4 2 2 3 5 6 5 3 - - 6 2
31A Social Media 4 4 5 2 5 3 3 5 - - 5 4 4 4
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DEM STRNGTH CONCERNED | DIRECT CNTRY PAIRS
Litt Demo | No [Will Indiv No
Cmb | Cmb | Very le Right |Wrong| (DK |dang |dang [major | rig Demo | imp
Total Weak |Strng | Smwt | Not | dir track | Ref) | er er ity hts [safer |act
Q20 Democracy strength change ...
Total Answering (700) | (477) |(A72) | (558) |(140) |(231) ((398) |(72) |(348) |(304) ((273) |(381) | (0) 0)
Much weaker 28 41 - 33 8 15 40 5 38 17 24 32 - -
Smwt weaker 40 59 - 43 30 31 45 42 40 42 42 39 - -
Smwt stronger 17 - 69 14 31 32 7 22 12 23 19 16 - -
Much stronger 8 - 31 5 18 15 4 3 7 9 8 6 - -
(No change) 3 - - 2 5 3 1 13 2 4 3 3 - -
(Both) 1 - - 1 3 2 - 6 1 2 1 1 - -
(DK/Ref) 3 - - 2 6 3 2 9 2 3 4 3 - -
Total Weaker 68 100 - 76 38 46 85 a7 77 59 66 70 - -
Total Stronger 25 - 100 19 48 46 12 26 19 32 27 23 - -
Weaker - Stronger 43 100 |-100 57 -11 -1 73 21 58 27 39 48 - -
Q21 How concerned ...
Total Answering (1400) | (862) |[(434) [(1105) [(289) [(463) |(800) |(136) |((348) ((304) |(273) |(381) |[(471) ((156)
Very concerned 39 49 22 50 - 29 48 23 52 29 36 45 38 31
Smwt concerned 40 39 40 50 - 44 37 42 39 40 44 36 42 43
Just a little concerned 13 8 21 - 62 14 10 22 6 18 11 12 12 18
Not at all concerned 8 3 16 - 38 14 4 11 4 12 9 7 8 7
(DK/Ref) 0 0 0 - - 0 0 2 - 0 0 - 0 -
Very/Smwt Concerned 79 88 63 100 - 72 85 65 91 70 80 81 80 74
Little/Not Concerned 21 12 37 - 100 28 14 33 9 30 20 19 19 26
Q22-34 Summary: Confidence in institutions... Great Deal ...
Total Answering (1400) | (862) |[(434) [(1105) [(289) [(463) |(800) |(136) |((348) ((304) |(273) |(381) |[(471) ((156)
27A Your local police 32 25 43 31 36 48 24 31 - - - - 34 28
28A Public Schools 21 17 26 21 21 18 23 22 - - - - 23 19
32B Supreme Court 18 16 22 17 20 21 17 12 16 19 17 19 - -
23B The FBI 18 18 17 17 21 12 22 14 17 19 17 19 - -
24A CIA/Intel Agencies 14 10 22 13 21 13 16 12 - - - - 16 11
33B Religious leaders 11 8 19 10 13 18 7 7 9 13 12 10 - -
34 Media 9 9 9 9 7 4 12 4 9 9 8 10 8 8
29B State Department 9 6 17 8 12 15 6 7 8 10 10 8 - -
26A Federal Government 7 4 13 6 12 11 6 5 - - - - 8 8
30B Cable news 6 6 7 6 7 5 7 6 6 7 7 7 - -
22A Wall Street 6 3 10 4 11 9 4 4 - - - - 6 6
25B The U.S. Congress 4 3 7 2 9 4 3 5 3 4 3 4 - -
31A Social Media 4 4 4 4 5 2 5 5 - - - - 3 7
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DEM ATTRIBUTES | DEM CONCERNS DEM ABROAD ACTIVE SCALE

Equal |Free |[Rule |Money| Rac [Ineff | Cmb |Cmb | Cmb

rig spee | of in ism |ectiv [Incr |Keep |Decr Litt

Total hts ch law  |poli discr |govt |ease |same |ease |Very |Smwt | le Not

Q20 Democracy strength change ...
Total Answering (700) [(254) [(227) |(186) |(192) |(185) |(144) |(232) |(303) |(145) |(26) [(188) |(254) [(233)
Much weaker 28 31 23 30 34 32 27 34 19 36 41 28 33 21
Smwt weaker 40 45 42 38 42 40 44 38 46 32 32 42 38 42
Smwt stronger 17 12 20 14 10 16 15 18 15 21 11 17 16 19
Much stronger 8 5 8 12 6 8 6 7 9 8 4 7 7 9
(No change) 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 5 1 9 3 3 3
(Both) 1 1 2 - 2 2 1 1 2 1 - 1 0 2
(DK/Ref) 3 3 4 4 3 1 4 1 5 1 3 2 3 4
Total Weaker 68 76 64 68 76 72 71 72 65 68 73 70 71 63
Total Stronger 25 17 27 25 16 24 21 25 24 29 15 24 23 28
Weaker - Stronger 43 59 37 43 60 48 49 47 41 39 58 46 48 35
Q21 How concerned ...
Total Answering (1400) [(534) |(443) |(369) |(394) |(380) |(306) [(500) [(593) [(256) | (50) |((398) |((547) |(405)
Very concerned 39 36 37 42 41 41 39 46 32 42 55 49 37 31
Smwt concerned 40 42 40 40 39 39 40 38 44 37 41 37 42 39
Just a little concerned 13 15 15 12 13 14 13 13 13 12 3 8 13 18
Not at all concerned 8 6 8 6 7 5 7 4 10 10 1 6 7 11
(DK/Ref) 0 0 0 - 0 0 - - 1 - - 0 0 1
Very/Smwt Concerned 79 78 76 81 80 80 79 83 75 79 96 85 79 70
Little/Not Concerned 21 21 23 19 19 19 21 17 24 21 4 15 20 29
Q22-34 Summary: Confidence in institutions... Great Deal ...
Total Answering (1400) [(534) |(443) |(369) |(394) |(380) |(306) [(500) [(593) [(256) | (50) |((398) |((547) |(405)
27A Your local police 32 27 35 36 35 24 33 27 37 32 33 36 33 27
28A Public Schools 21 18 23 22 26 18 19 19 24 17 12 21 21 23
32B Supreme Court 18 17 21 17 22 15 17 22 20 8 15 21 16 18
23B The FBI 18 22 16 19 23 22 11 22 19 8 20 19 14 20
24A ClA/Intel Agencies 14 11 16 17 13 15 14 16 16 8 33 16 14 10
33B Religious leaders 11 9 13 9 11 9 9 9 14 6 - 10 12 11
34 Media 9 8 10 9 12 10 6 11 8 6 12 9 7 10
29B State Department 9 9 13 9 7 12 8 7 12 8 11 8 8 11
26A Federal Government 7 6 12 5 9 9 6 10 7 5 10 9 7 7
30B Cable news 6 6 9 7 8 8 4 7 6 4 4 4 7 8
22A Wall Street 6 3 7 6 5 6 4 6 6 6 5 5 5 7
25B The U.S. Congress 4 5 4 1 4 6 6 2 5 3 - 2 3 6
31A Social Media 4 5 4 5 5 10 2 5 3 3 5 5 3 4
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RACETHN GENDER RACE/GENDER
Hisp | Non White |White [Mnrty [Mnrty
Total |White |Black [anic |White | Men [(Womemn Men [WomenMen |Womer

Q20 Democracy strength change ...
Total Answering (700) | (420) |(99) |[(118) ([(266) [(320) |(380) [(194) |[(225) [(121) |(146)
Much weaker 28 28 32 24 28 23 32 24 31 22 33
Smwt weaker 40 39 42 49 42 44 37 44 36 44 41
Smwt stronger 17 18 13 15 16 16 18 15 20 18 14
Much stronger 8 8 5 6 7 9 6 10 7 9 5
(No change) 3 3 4 1 3 4 2 4 2 2 3
(Both) 1 1 2 1 1 0 2 - 2 1 2
(DK/Ref) 3 3 2 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 3
Total Weaker 68 67 74 73 70 67 69 68 66 66 74
Total Stronger 25 26 18 21 23 25 24 24 27 27 19
Weaker - Stronger 43 42 57 52 48 42 45 44 40 39 55
Q21 How concerned ...
Total Answering (1400) | (841) |[(206) ((233) [(526) |(672) |(728) |(417) |((424) |(240) |(287)
Very concerned 39 40 41 32 39 37 42 38 42 35 42
Smwt concerned 40 40 38 43 39 37 42 37 42 36 42
Just a little concerned 13 12 14 16 14 15 11 14 11 17 11
Not at all concerned 8 8 7 8 8 11 5 11 5 12 6
(DK/Ref) 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -
Very/Smwt Concerned 79 79 79 75 78 74 84 75 84 71 84
Little/Not Concerned 21 20 20 24 22 26 16 25 16 29 16
Q22-34 Summary: Confidence in institutions... Great Deal ...
Total Answering (1400) | (841) |[(206) ((233) [(526) |(672) |(728) |(417) |((424) |(240) |(287)
27A Your local police 32 40 15 24 20 36 28 44 35 20 20
28A Public Schools 21 22 15 22 19 24 19 23 21 24 14
32B Supreme Court 18 20 14 17 16 23 13 24 16 22 11
23B The FBI 18 17 17 19 19 22 14 21 14 23 16
24A CIA/Intel Agencies 14 15 12 15 13 16 12 17 12 14 13
33B Religious leaders 11 10 10 10 11 9 12 7 13 11 11
34 Media 9 8 11 9 10 8 9 8 8 10 10
29B State Department 9 8 11 11 10 9 9 9 8 11 10
26A Federal Government 7 8 11 5 7 9 6 8 7 11 4
30B Cable news 6 5 8 10 9 5 8 3 7 8 9
22A Wall Street 6 5 8 4 5 7 4 8 3 6 5
25B The U.S. Congress 4 2 5 6 5 4 3 3 2 6 4
31A Social Media 4 2 9 5 7 3 4 2 2 7 8
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AGE RACE/AGE
18- (18- |30- |40- |50- 18 - White |White [Mnrty [Mnrty

Total 25 29 39 49 64 65+ 49 50+ |Young [Older |Young |Older
Q20 Democracy strength change ...
Total Answering (700) |[(106) [(162) [(108) |((115) |(148) |(143) |(385) |(291) |(198) |(208) [(182) | (76)
Much weaker 28 17 24 29 27 31 29 26 30 27 28 25 36
Smwt weaker 40 45 39 45 39 42 37 41 40 37 42 45 37
Smwt stronger 17 24 22 15 16 15 16 18 16 19 17 18 10
Much stronger 8 2 4 7 10 8 9 7 9 9 8 5 11
(No change) 3 4 4 1 4 2 3 3 2 3 2 3 2
(Both) 1 - 0 2 - 1 3 1 2 1 1 - 4
(DK/Ref) 3 7 6 2 4 1 2 4 2 4 2 4 1
Total Weaker 68 63 63 74 66 74 66 67 70 65 69 70 73
Total Stronger 25 27 27 22 26 23 26 25 24 27 25 23 21
Weaker - Stronger 43 36 36 52 40 51 40 42 46 38 44 46 53
Q21 How concerned ...
Total Answering (1400) [(196) |(290) |(242) |(229) |(331) |(266) |(761) |(597) [(402) [(416) |((348) ((167)
Very concerned 39 19 23 41 37 45 51 33 48 33 47 34 49
Smwt concerned 40 53 49 37 39 38 36 42 37 41 38 42 32
Just a little concerned 13 19 18 16 13 11 5 16 8 16 8 15 10
Not at all concerned 8 9 10 6 10 6 7 9 7 9 6 8 8
(DK/Ref) 0 - 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 -
Very/Smwt Concerned 79 72 72 78 76 83 87 75 84 74 86 76 81
Little/Not Concerned 21 28 28 22 24 17 12 25 15 26 14 23 19
Q22-34 Summary: Confidence in institutions... Great Deal ...
Total Answering (1400) [(196) ((290) |(242) |(229) |(331) |(266) |(761) |(597) [(402) [(416) |((348) ((167)
27A Your local police 32 23 27 21 42 33 39 29 36 36 43 20 21
28A Public Schools 21 18 17 23 18 22 24 20 23 21 24 17 22
32B Supreme Court 18 19 17 17 24 18 17 19 18 21 20 17 14
23B The FBI 18 19 16 16 18 20 18 17 19 16 18 18 21
24A ClA/Intel Agencies 14 19 17 14 11 13 16 14 14 15 15 13 13
33B Religious leaders 11 9 7 8 14 13 14 9 13 8 13 10 15
34 Media 9 7 8 5 6 10 12 6 11 5 10 8 13
29B State Department 9 13 9 5 10 10 8 8 9 7 9 9 11
26A Federal Government 7 8 7 8 5 9 8 6 9 7 9 6 9
30B Cable news 6 10 8 3 4 6 10 5 8 3 6 8 11
22A Wall Street 6 7 7 2 3 8 5 4 7 4 7 4 8
25B The U.S. Congress 4 6 4 6 5 3 2 5 3 3 2 5 5
31A Social Media 4 7 8 4 6 3 0 6 2 4 - 8 6
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GENDER/AGE EDUCATION RACE/EDUC
H.S. Non White |White [Mnrty (Mnrty
Young |Young |Older |Older | or Post |4yr |Post [coll Coll Non |[Coll Non |[Coll
Total |WomenMen [WomenMen |less [H.S. |grad |grad [grad |grad |[Coll [grad |Coll [grad
Q20 Democracy strength change ...
Total Answering (700) |[(183) [(201) ((179) |((111) [(237) |(211) |(166) | (80) |(447) |(246) |(250) |(166) [(189) | (77)
Much weaker 28 30 23 34 24 26 31 25 29 28 27 28 27 29 25
Smwt weaker 40 40 42 36 46 39 39 41 48 39 44 38 43 40 47
Smwt stronger 17 19 18 17 13 19 17 17 13 18 16 18 17 17 13
Much stronger 8 4 9 8 10 8 9 7 5 8 6 9 6 7 7
(No change) 3 2 4 1 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 4
(Both) 1 1 - 3 1 2 0 1 - 2 0 1 1 2 -
(DK/Ref) 3 4 4 1 2 3 3 5 2 3 4 2 4 3 4
Total Weaker 68 70 65 70 71 65 69 66 77 67 70 66 70 70 72
Total Stronger 25 23 27 25 23 27 25 24 18 26 22 28 23 24 21
Weaker - Stronger 43 47 37 44 48 38 44 43 59 41 48 38 47 46 51
Q21 How concerned ...
Total Answering (1400) |(357) |(404) |(343) |(254) |(451) |(420) |(342) |(174) [(871) |(515) |((489) |((347) ((367) |(155)
Very concerned 39 36 30 49 47 37 37 41 45 37 43 38 42 37 43
Smwt concerned 40 47 38 37 36 37 41 40 41 39 41 39 41 40 38
Just a little concerned 13 13 18 8 9 16 13 10 9 15 9 15 9 15 10
Not at all concerned 8 4 13 6 8 9 8 8 5 8 7 8 7 9 8
(DK/Ref) 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
Very/Smwt Concerned 79 83 68 85 83 75 78 82 86 76 83 76 83 76 82
Little/Not Concerned 21 17 32 14 16 25 21 18 14 23 17 23 16 23 18
Q22-34 Summary: Confidence in institutions... Great Deal ...
Total Answering (1400) |(357) |(404) |(343) |(254) |(451) |(420) |(342) |(174) [(871) |(515) |((489) |((347) ((367) |((155)
27A Your local police 32 22 36 35 36 31 32 30 40 32 34 40 40 21 17
28A Public Schools 21 16 23 21 25 24 20 15 29 22 20 24 21 20 17
32B Supreme Court 18 14 23 13 24 16 17 20 22 17 21 18 23 16 16
23B The FBI 18 15 19 14 27 19 12 20 23 16 21 14 21 18 21
24A ClA/Intel Agencies 14 11 18 15 14 14 11 15 22 12 17 12 18 13 14
33B Religious leaders 11 11 8 14 11 12 10 10 8 11 9 12 8 11 12
34 Media 9 6 6 10 11 10 6 9 11 8 10 6 9 10 10
29B State Department 9 7 9 9 10 9 9 9 10 9 9 8 9 10 11
26A Federal Government 7 3 9 9 9 13 7 3 6 10 4 10 4 9 4
30B Cable news 6 7 4 8 7 10 4 6 3 7 5 5 5 10 6
22A Wall Street 6 3 5 4 10 4 8 4 4 6 4 6 4 6 3
25B The U.S. Congress 4 5 5 2 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 2 4 7
31A Social Media 4 8 4 1 3 5 4 2 4 5 3 3 1 7 7
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GENDER/EDUC AGE/EDUC INCOME
Non Non Young Older $50K |$100K
Coll  [Coll |Coll |Coll [Young|Non [Older | Non |Upto (under | or

Total Men | Men |WomenWomenfColl [Coll |[Coll |[Coll [$50K [$100K |more
Q20 Democracy strength change ...
Total Answering (700) [(213) ((106) |(235) |(141) |(133) ((250) |(105) |(183) [(235) [(211) |(155)
Much weaker 28 22 25 34 27 24 27 30 30 28 33 21
Smwt weaker 40 43 46 35 42 a7 38 39 40 42 38 45
Smwt stronger 17 17 14 19 17 16 20 16 16 17 13 18
Much stronger 8 11 7 6 6 3 8 10 8 6 9 8
(No change) 3 4 3 1 3 4 3 2 2 2 3 4
(Both) 1 0 - 3 1 1 1 - 3 1 1 1
(DK/Ref) 3 3 5 2 4 5 3 3 1 3 2 3
Total Weaker 68 65 71 69 69 71 65 69 70 70 72 66
Total Stronger 25 28 21 25 23 19 28 26 24 23 22 26
Weaker - Stronger 43 37 50 44 46 52 37 43 46 a7 50 40
Q21 How concerned ...
Total Answering (1400) |(439) |(228) |[(432) ((287) [|(279) |(478) [(221) |((371) |(476) |(422) ((317)
Very concerned 39 34 41 41 43 37 31 50 47 43 38 37
Smwt concerned 40 36 40 42 41 43 42 38 36 36 42 42
Just a little concerned 13 17 10 12 9 12 18 6 10 13 13 11
Not at all concerned 8 12 9 4 6 8 9 6 7 7 6 11
(DK/Ref) 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
Very/Smwt Concerned 79 70 81 83 85 80 72 88 83 79 80 79
Little/Not Concerned 21 29 19 17 15 20 27 12 17 20 20 21
Q22-34 Summary: Confidence in institutions... Great Deal ...
Total Answering (1400) |(439) |(228) |[(432) ((287) [|(279) |(478) [(221) |((371) |(476) |(422) ((317)
27A Your local police 32 37 36 26 31 29 30 38 35 28 34 37
28A Public Schools 21 25 20 18 19 17 21 23 23 19 24 22
32B Supreme Court 18 24 21 10 20 19 19 24 14 15 19 23
23B The FBI 18 22 22 10 20 17 17 26 15 15 18 19
24A CIA/Intel Agencies 14 13 22 12 14 17 13 18 12 11 18 16
33B Religious leaders 11 9 8 13 10 6 11 14 13 10 9 12
34 Media 9 8 9 8 10 8 6 12 10 9 8 7
29B State Department 9 10 8 8 11 7 9 12 8 9 10 10
26A Federal Government 7 12 5 7 4 3 9 6 11 7 10 7
30B Cable news 6 5 5 9 6 3 7 9 7 7 6 5
22A Wall Street 6 8 6 4 3 3 5 6 7 7 6 3
25B The U.S. Congress 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 1 4 4 4
31A Social Media 4 5 1 5 5 4 7 1 2 5 5 3
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SOURCE OF NEWS

ABC News | Mag | Com | Fri News | Mag
Face |Twit You NBC [Cable in in edy |ends |[Fam | on on

Total |book | ter Tube |Blogs | CBS |News [Radio |print |[print [news |work |[ily line line PBS
Q20 Democracy strength change ...
Total Answering (700) [(241) ((105) |(157) |(98) [(391) ((385) |(365) |(296) |[(175) ((140) |(322) |(307) |((294) |(145) |(189)
Much weaker 28 27 21 27 26 27 26 27 29 33 38 30 28 28 29 28
Smwt weaker 40 43 51 39 a7 45 42 41 42 37 40 38 38 43 40 41
Smwt stronger 17 16 16 16 12 16 18 18 15 17 7 18 19 14 20 17
Much stronger 8 7 5 9 3 6 7 6 8 7 4 6 7 8 5 7
(No change) 3 3 2 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 4 3 2 2 2
(Both) 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 - 1
(DK/Ref) 3 3 5 4 5 2 2 3 3 1 4 3 4 3 4 3
Total Weaker 68 70 72 66 74 72 68 68 71 70 77 68 66 71 69 69
Total Stronger 25 23 21 25 16 22 26 24 23 24 12 25 25 22 24 24
Weaker - Stronger 43 a7 51 41 58 50 42 44 48 46 66 43 41 49 45 46
Q21 How concerned ...
Total Answering (1400) |(490) |(199) [(308) [(196) |(768) |(774) [(699) |[(606) |(343) |(308) ((641) ((616) |(593) |(296) |((366)
Very concerned 39 38 35 40 41 41 41 39 43 48 46 40 41 38 41 45
Smwt concerned 40 43 46 38 41 40 39 42 40 39 38 40 41 43 43 38
Just a little concerned 13 13 13 16 13 13 12 12 10 8 12 13 13 12 10 11
Not at all concerned 8 7 6 5 5 6 7 7 6 5 4 6 5 7 5 6
(DK/Ref) 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0
Very/Smwt Concerned 79 81 81 79 82 81 81 81 83 87 85 80 82 81 84 83
Little/Not Concerned 21 19 19 21 18 19 19 19 17 13 15 19 18 19 16 17
Q22-34 Summary: Confidence in institutions... Great Deal ...
Total Answering (1400) |(490) |(199) [(308) [(196) |(768) |(774) [(699) |[(606) |(343) |(308) [(641) |((616) |(593) |(296) |((366)
27A Your local police 32 31 25 23 29 31 34 32 36 35 26 32 30 33 23 33
28A Public Schools 21 16 21 17 18 23 19 18 20 17 20 21 18 23 16 21
32B Supreme Court 18 17 20 15 19 19 18 21 18 24 23 17 20 20 24 23
23B The FBI 18 20 22 18 21 22 20 20 19 22 32 19 18 19 20 29
24A CIA/Intel Agencies 14 12 16 12 18 15 17 14 15 11 15 15 13 16 15 16
33B Religious leaders 11 11 3 8 5 10 11 10 11 16 6 9 10 10 10 11
34 Media 9 8 8 8 9 13 10 9 10 10 12 8 8 9 9 13
29B State Department 9 9 9 8 9 9 11 11 9 13 7 9 11 10 8 9
26A Federal Government 7 8 9 10 7 9 7 7 7 9 8 5 8 8 9 8
30B Cable news 6 8 6 6 4 8 9 7 8 8 10 7 6 6 6 11
22A Wall Street 6 3 7 5 3 6 6 4 4 2 4 4 5 5 3 5
25B The U.S. Congress 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 3 3 2 5 4 4 4 5
31A Social Media 4 5 8 4 7 5 4 3 4 5 4 5 5 4 4 2
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REGION REGION COLLAPSE SPLIT
New | Mid |East |West Bor [Moun
Eng [Atla |North [North |Deep |der |[tain Pac [North |Cent

Total land |ntic Cent |[Cent |South |State |State |ific east ral South [West A B
Q20 Democracy strength change ...
Total Answering (700) | (36) |(97) |(90) |(53) [(211) |(45) | (59) |[(109) [(133) |(143) |(256) [(168) | (0O) |(700)
Much weaker 28 36 23 33 20 26 40 30 28 26 28 28 29 - 28
Smwt weaker 40 39 41 43 44 39 27 39 43 41 43 37 42 - 40
Smwt stronger 17 13 22 15 20 16 16 18 16 19 17 16 17 - 17
Much stronger 8 10 4 3 10 11 7 9 5 5 6 10 7 - 8
(No change) 3 3 1 1 2 4 5 3 3 2 1 5 3 - 3
(Both) 1 - 5 1 2 - 3 - - 4 1 1 - - 1
(DK/Ref) 3 - 4 5 2 4 1 1 4 3 4 4 3 - 3
Total Weaker 68 75 64 76 64 64 67 69 72 67 72 65 71 - 68
Total Stronger 25 23 25 18 30 27 24 27 21 25 22 27 23 - 25
Weaker - Stronger 43 52 39 58 34 37 44 42 50 43 49 38 a7 - 43
Q21 How concerned ...
Total Answering (1400) | (70) |(196) [(196) | (98) |(441) |(98) |[(105) [(196) |(266) |(294) [(539) [(301) [(700) |(700)
Very concerned 39 45 39 43 42 35 45 37 41 41 43 36 39 38 41
Smwt concerned 40 39 36 36 35 44 41 36 42 37 35 44 40 40 39
Just a little concerned 13 9 15 15 8 11 9 21 14 14 13 10 16 14 12
Not at all concerned 8 7 9 6 14 10 6 6 4 8 8 9 5 8 8
(DK/Ref) 0 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 0 1 0 1 0
Very/Smwt Concerned 79 84 75 79 77 79 85 72 83 7 78 80 79 78 80
Little/Not Concerned 21 16 24 21 22 20 15 27 17 22 21 19 21 21 20
Q22-34 Summary: Confidence in institutions... Great Deal ...
Total Answering (1400) | (70) |(196) [(196) |(98) |(441) |(98) |[(105) [(196) |(266) |(294) [(539) [(301) [(700) |(700)
27A Your local police 32 45 31 34 40 30 27 34 33 35 35 29 33 32 -
28A Public Schools 21 21 19 26 21 20 13 26 23 20 25 19 24 21 -
32B Supreme Court 18 23 15 25 18 19 8 12 17 17 23 18 15 - 18
23B The FBI 18 27 20 23 14 13 15 22 17 22 20 13 19 - 18
24A CIA/Intel Agencies 14 19 13 14 15 13 13 20 15 14 14 13 17 14 -
33B Religious leaders 11 8 14 9 9 14 10 3 9 12 9 13 7 - 11
34 Media 9 12 9 6 5 8 4 13 12 10 6 7 12 8 9
29B State Department 9 9 12 7 8 10 10 5 7 11 7 10 7 - 9
26A Federal Government 7 12 5 8 10 7 10 9 6 7 8 7 7 7 -
30B Cable news 6 5 8 3 8 6 9 5 7 7 5 7 7 - 6
22A Wall Street 6 7 6 1 3 7 10 4 3 6 2 8 4 6 -
25B The U.S. Congress 4 - 3 2 5 6 - 2 5 2 3 5 4 - 4
31A Social Media 4 9 2 5 4 4 4 - 5 4 5 4 3 4 -
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MODE FIELD DATE
Land

Total line Cell 28 29 30 01 02 03 04 05 06 07
Q20 Democracy strength change ...
Total Answering (700) | (411) |(289) |[(B1) |[(73) |(81) |(83) |[(68) |[(65) |(B1) |(33) |[(31) |[(70)
Much weaker 28 27 29 29 27 25 27 29 28 29 30 36 31
Smwt weaker 40 39 41 45 43 44 45 40 34 39 38 35 34
Smwt stronger 17 19 14 16 17 17 15 17 19 13 18 6 19
Much stronger 8 8 7 5 9 6 4 11 10 9 5 15 6
(No change) 3 3 3 2 3 3 6 1 2 - 3 7 4
(Both) 1 1 1 - - 1 1 1 2 2 2 - 1
(DK/Ref) 3 2 5 3 2 3 1 2 5 8 3 1 5
Total Weaker 68 66 70 74 70 70 72 69 62 68 69 70 65
Total Stronger 25 27 21 21 26 23 19 28 28 22 24 21 25
Weaker - Stronger 43 39 50 52 44 a7 52 41 33 46 45 50 40
Q21 How concerned ...
Total Answering (1400) | (817) |[(583) [(155) |(138) |(175) [(168) |(134) |(122) |(102) |(68) | (66) |(143)
Very concerned 39 40 39 41 37 36 47 43 37 37 42 39 39
Smwt concerned 40 41 38 40 42 45 28 38 37 48 41 37 39
Just a little concerned 13 12 14 8 11 12 16 10 19 10 10 14 14
Not at all concerned 8 7 9 11 9 7 8 6 5 5 6 10 7
(DK/Ref) 0 1 0 0 - 0 0 2 1 - - - 1
Very/Smwt Concerned 79 80 77 81 79 81 75 81 74 85 84 76 78
Little/Not Concerned 21 19 23 19 21 19 24 17 25 15 16 24 21
Q22-34 Summary: Confidence in institutions... Great Deal ...
Total Answering (1400) | (817) |[(583) [(155) |(138) |(175) [(168) |(134) |(122) |(102) |(68) | (66) |(143)
27A Your local police 32 35 29 37 34 34 40 39 26 18 18 23 23
28A Public Schools 21 23 18 17 14 23 32 24 28 18 10 19 20
32B Supreme Court 18 17 19 23 16 20 16 19 23 10 10 19 14
23B The FBI 18 18 18 24 15 18 17 19 13 23 16 18 12
24A CIA/Intel Agencies 14 14 15 13 14 19 21 16 6 13 19 14 13
33B Religious leaders 11 11 9 15 10 11 7 21 11 6 2 13 6
34 Media 9 9 7 11 12 9 10 4 10 5 10 9 6
29B State Department 9 10 8 12 13 8 5 9 14 5 6 5 8
26A Federal Government 7 8 7 7 5 16 13 3 2 13 3 10 4
30B Cable news 6 8 4 6 13 5 6 5 9 5 1 - 6
22A Wall Street 6 5 6 6 3 7 6 5 10 5 5 11 3
25B The U.S. Congress 4 4 3 5 1 5 2 2 6 1 2 1 6
31A Social Media 4 5 3 7 1 5 1 1 3 11 3 3 6
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SAMP | 232 PARTY TRUMP JOB 2016 VT VOTE FREQ

Total

Opin App |Disap | (DK Yes Not |Alwys |[Less

Total |Elite | Dem | Ind Rep |rove |prove | Ref) [Voted |HRC |[Trump|voted | Near [than

Q22-34 Summary: Confidence in institutions... Great Deal/Quite a Lot ...
Total Answering (1400) [(370) [(490) |(502) |(378) |(558) |(761) | (82) |(1169) |(525) |(430) [(231) [(1108) |(292)
27A Your local police 60 66 50 54 79 75 50 49 64 51 78 39 64 43
28A Public Schools 43 48 48 39 42 42 44 39 45 48 38 33 44 38
32B Supreme Court 41 56 40 41 44 41 42 29 42 47 39 33 42 34
23B The FBI 38 47 49 36 27 23 49 34 39 57 24 31 39 34
24A CIA/Intel Agencies 33 44 42 32 25 28 38 27 35 44 26 23 35 28
33B Religious leaders 25 26 25 18 37 32 20 30 28 24 34 13 27 17
34 Media 22 29 36 16 11 9 33 10 22 38 7 18 22 19
29B State Department 21 26 18 17 32 28 17 13 22 19 27 19 21 21
26A Federal Government 18 19 17 15 24 25 13 22 18 15 22 18 18 18
30B Cable news 15 15 24 9 12 11 18 15 16 24 11 11 16 12
22A Wall Street 15 17 13 13 21 18 13 7 15 12 19 16 16 11
25B The U.S. Congress 13 9 14 10 16 11 14 12 11 13 10 20 12 18
31A Social Media 9 7 16 6 5 4 13 12 8 13 4 15 7 17
Q22-34 Summary: Confidence in institutions... Some/Very Little ...
Total Answering (1400) [(370) [(490) |(502) |(378) |(558) |(761) | (82) |(1169) |(525) |(430) [(231) [(1108) |(292)
25B The U.S. Congress 85 91 83 88 84 87 84 83 87 86 88 77 87 77
31A Social Media 82 86 78 86 84 88 79 76 83 82 86 77 84 76
26A Federal Government 80 80 83 82 75 74 86 70 81 85 76 78 81 79
30B Cable news 80 81 70 87 83 85 77 75 80 71 85 82 80 80
22A Wall Street 77 80 79 79 72 73 80 73 78 81 74 71 78 73
34 Media 7 70 62 82 87 89 66 87 76 61 90 80 76 77
29B State Department 74 71 76 78 62 67 78 72 74 77 68 73 74 71
33B Religious leaders 68 68 70 74 53 61 74 54 66 71 59 78 66 74
24A CIA/Intel Agencies 61 54 55 62 69 68 57 53 60 52 68 69 60 66
23B The FBI 59 51 50 61 67 72 50 58 58 42 72 66 58 63
32B Supreme Court 57 44 58 56 54 57 56 63 56 51 59 62 56 62
28A Public Schools 54 50 49 58 56 56 52 58 53 50 59 61 54 56
27A Your local police 39 33 49 45 20 25 49 46 36 48 22 58 35 56
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IDEO PARTY/IDEOLOGY GENDER/PARTY DIFF VIEWS
Cons | Lib Mod | Lib Smtms
Lib Mod |erv |eral |[Cons [Mod |Cons |Dem |Dem | Ind Ind Rep |Rep [Very |[Rare

Total |[eral erate |ative |Dem |Dem |[Rep |Rep |Men |WomenMen [(WomenMen [WomepSmwt |Never
Q22-34 Summary: Confidence in institutions... Great Deal/Quite a Lot ...
Total Answering (1400) [(350) |(457) |(512) |(300) |(352) |(160) |(361) |(187) |(303) |(275) |(227) |(197) |(181) |(579) |(788)
27A Your local police 60 46 59 71 46 53 73 81 51 50 57 51 88 68 65 55
28A Public Schools 43 37 52 41 40 56 49 39 52 46 42 36 45 38 47 40
32B Supreme Court 41 41 49 37 43 42 58 39 55 31 41 42 47 42 45 38
23B The FBI 38 47 46 27 49 50 39 25 57 44 34 39 33 22 38 38
24A CIA/Intel Agencies 33 39 37 26 40 40 34 25 44 40 39 23 23 26 38 30
33B Religious leaders 25 17 21 34 17 24 25 37 19 28 13 23 35 40 28 24
34 Media 22 35 23 12 36 31 17 8 38 36 16 17 9 12 21 22
29B State Department 21 13 24 25 12 22 30 30 22 16 19 15 36 28 19 23
26A Federal Government 18 15 18 22 13 20 23 23 19 15 17 12 23 25 20 16
30B Cable news 15 21 14 13 23 18 9 11 21 25 9 10 7 17 17 14
22A Wall Street 15 10 14 21 11 15 18 21 13 12 13 13 24 18 18 12
25B The U.S. Congress 13 17 14 9 17 14 21 9 15 14 11 8 19 12 11 14
31A Social Media 9 16 6 7 16 11 6 4 13 17 5 6 3 8 11 8
Q22-34 Summary: Confidence in institutions... Some/Very Little ...
Total Answering (1400) [(350) |(457) |(512) |(300) |(352) |(160) |(361) |(187) |(303) |(275) |(227) |(197) |(181) |(579) |(788)
25B The U.S. Congress 85 80 84 90 79 84 79 90 84 82 86 91 79 88 87 84
31A Social Media 82 77 88 82 77 81 84 86 81 75 84 89 87 80 83 82
26A Federal Government 80 85 80 77 87 79 74 76 81 84 81 84 77 73 78 82
30B Cable news 80 73 82 83 71 76 88 84 72 70 86 88 86 80 80 81
22A Wall Street 77 82 79 73 82 79 72 72 82 77 80 78 70 73 75 79
34 Media 77 63 75 87 62 68 81 91 61 62 82 82 88 87 79 75
29B State Department 74 83 72 69 85 72 68 66 72 78 79 76 60 65 78 70
33B Religious leaders 68 74 74 58 75 70 67 56 77 67 80 67 62 45 66 70
24A CIA/Intel Agencies 61 56 58 69 56 56 57 71 54 55 57 70 74 64 57 65
23B The FBI 59 52 52 69 51 49 59 71 43 54 66 57 64 71 61 59
32B Supreme Court 57 56 49 61 55 57 40 60 45 66 56 56 52 55 53 59
28A Public Schools 54 60 46 57 56 43 46 59 44 52 55 62 53 60 51 56
27A Your local police 39 52 41 28 52 47 27 18 49 49 42 49 12 30 34 43
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Total 10 8-10 6-10 6-9 1-5
Q22-34 Summary: Confidence in institutions... Great Deal/Quite a ...
Total Answering (1400) |(835) [(1073) [(1174) [(338) |(163)
27A Your local police 60 65 64 62 55 50
28A Public Schools 43 45 45 44 43 40
32B Supreme Court 41 43 42 42 40 32
23B The FBI 38 38 39 40 44 22
24A CIA/Intel Agencies 33 35 37 37 41 23
33B Religious leaders 25 29 26 26 19 21
34 Media 22 25 24 23 18 14
29B State Department 21 22 22 21 20 14
26A Federal Government 18 18 18 18 16 23
30B Cable news 15 17 16 15 12 13
22A Wall Street 15 16 16 16 15 9
25B The U.S. Congress 13 11 13 14 19 8
31A Social Media 9 6 8 9 15 13
Q22-34 Summary: Confidence in institutions... Some/Very Little ...
Total Answering (1400) |(835) [(1073) [(1174) [(338) [(163)
25B The U.S. Congress 85 87 85 84 77 90
31A Social Media 82 85 84 83 77 81
26A Federal Government 80 81 82 82 84 74
30B Cable news 80 78 79 79 82 86
22A Wall Street 77 76 77 77 77 83
34 Media 7 73 74 75 80 86
29B State Department 74 74 73 73 72 84
33B Religious leaders 68 65 67 68 74 73
24A CIA/Intel Agencies 61 61 58 59 55 73
23B The FBI 59 59 58 57 52 76
32B Supreme Court 57 54 56 55 59 68
28A Public Schools 54 53 53 54 54 55
27A Your local police 39 34 35 37 45 49
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DEMOC PROMO DEMOC EFFORT ISSUE BAT SATIS FIED
Keep Kids |Kids Not
Opp | (DK [Incr |Decr |the (DK |Econ |Econ |bettr |worse |Satis |Satis
Total |Favor |ose Ref) |ease |ease |[same | Ref) |bettr |worse | off off fied |fied
Q22-34 Summary: Confidence in institutions... Great Deal/Quite a Lot ...
Total Answering (1400) |(989) [(334) | (77) |(500) |(256) |(593) | (51) |(385) |(268) |(277) [(390) [(672) |(697)
27A Your local police 60 62 56 45 55 58 66 46 - - 63 57 69 52
28A Public Schools 43 47 34 29 39 35 50 36 - - 50 39 50 37
32B Supreme Court 41 46 27 26 47 33 42 18 47 31 - - 49 34
23B The FBI 38 44 22 26 50 23 37 17 38 36 - - 41 35
24A CIA/Intel Agencies 33 38 24 14 38 21 34 24 - - 39 30 39 27
33B Religious leaders 25 27 20 26 22 15 33 21 30 17 - - 32 19
34 Media 22 25 14 15 30 13 20 11 20 25 23 19 20 24
29B State Department 21 23 16 17 20 18 25 - 28 13 - - 29 14
26A Federal Government 18 21 12 12 21 11 19 15 - - 27 13 27 9
30B Cable news 15 16 14 12 17 14 14 17 17 13 - - 16 13
22A Wall Street 15 16 14 5 16 11 16 6 - - 21 12 19 11
25B The U.S. Congress 13 13 11 17 12 13 13 10 14 12 - - 19 7
31A Social Media 9 9 10 4 11 6 9 7 - - 12 8 10 8
Q22-34 Summary: Confidence in institutions... Some/Very Little ...
Total Answering (1400) |(989) [(334) | (77) |(500) |(256) |(593) | (51) |(385) |(268) |(277) [(390) [(672) |(697)
25B The U.S. Congress 85 85 87 80 86 84 85 84 85 85 - - 80 90
31A Social Media 82 83 83 65 81 86 84 66 - - 80 85 83 82
26A Federal Government 80 78 88 75 79 89 80 75 - - 72 85 73 89
30B Cable news 80 79 82 80 78 82 81 69 78 83 - - 79 82
22A Wall Street 77 77 78 71 76 81 78 57 - - 71 82 73 82
34 Media 77 73 85 81 69 86 79 82 77 73 76 79 79 74
29B State Department 74 73 80 59 78 77 68 79 68 81 - - 67 80
33B Religious leaders 68 66 74 56 72 76 61 49 63 75 - - 63 74
24A CIA/Intel Agencies 61 56 74 67 57 71 62 49 - - 56 66 56 68
23B The FBI 59 53 77 65 47 75 59 77 59 61 - - 56 62
32B Supreme Court 57 52 72 61 53 65 55 68 52 66 - - 49 64
28A Public Schools 54 51 63 54 60 62 46 55 - - 47 59 48 60
27A Your local police 39 38 43 46 45 41 33 50 - - 36 43 31 47
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DEM STRNGTH CONCERNED | DIRECT CNTRY PAIRS
Litt Demo | No |Will Indiv No
Cmb | Cmb | Very le Right |Wrong| (DK |dang |dang [major | rig Demo | imp
Total Weak |Strng | Smwt | Not | dir track | Ref) | er er ity hts [safer |act
Q22-34 Summary: Confidence in institutions... Great Deal/Quite a Lot ...
Total Answering (1400) |(862) [(434) |(1105) |(289) |(463) |(800) [(136) |(348) |(304) [(273) |(381) |(471) |(156)
27A Your local police 60 53 70 59 61 75 51 57 - - - - 65 50
28A Public Schools 43 37 51 42 47 41 43 47 - - - - 46 41
32B Supreme Court 41 37 50 40 45 48 38 33 37 45 43 41 - -
23B The FBI 38 38 39 38 35 29 44 31 37 39 36 41 - -
24A CIA/Intel Agencies 33 29 41 32 39 29 36 32 - - - - 37 27
33B Religious leaders 25 22 35 25 26 36 20 24 24 26 28 23 - -
34 Media 22 22 21 22 19 9 30 13 27 18 20 25 22 20
29B State Department 21 17 32 20 26 35 14 18 19 25 25 19 - -
26A Federal Government 18 10 32 16 28 26 12 24 - - - - 19 19
30B Cable news 15 14 17 15 15 11 18 12 15 15 15 15 - -
22A Wall Street 15 9 25 13 22 21 11 13 - - - - 16 12
25B The U.S. Congress 13 10 23 10 24 14 12 13 10 16 12 14 - -
31A Social Media 9 9 10 8 15 6 12 8 - - - - 9 10
Q22-34 Summary: Confidence in institutions... Some/Very Little ...
Total Answering (1400) |(862) [(434) |(1105) |(289) |(463) |(800) [(136) |(348) |(304) |(273) |(381) |(471) |(156)
25B The U.S. Congress 85 89 75 88 75 85 86 80 89 82 86 83 - -
31A Social Media 82 82 84 84 78 86 80 81 - - - - 83 85
26A Federal Government 80 90 68 84 70 73 86 70 - - - - 80 80
30B Cable news 80 81 79 80 80 86 78 76 80 82 81 79 - -
22A Wall Street 77 85 69 81 65 73 81 66 - - - - 77 82
34 Media 7 76 77 76 79 89 68 84 71 80 78 73 77 79
29B State Department 74 78 65 75 67 63 81 67 77 71 70 76 - -
33B Religious leaders 68 70 61 68 67 57 74 68 69 68 66 70 - -
24A CIA/Intel Agencies 61 67 55 62 60 67 60 52 - - - - 59 70
23B The FBI 59 60 57 59 61 67 55 59 61 57 61 56 - -
32B Supreme Court 57 60 50 58 51 51 60 61 60 53 56 57 - -
28A Public Schools 54 59 47 56 49 57 53 49 - - - - 52 57
27A Your local police 39 46 30 40 37 25 48 39 - - - - 35 50
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DEM ATTRIBUTES DEM CONCERNS DEM ABROAD ACTIVE SCALE

Equal |Free |[Rule |Money| Rac [Ineff | Cmb |Cmb | Cmb

rig spee | of in ism |ectiv [Incr |Keep |Decr Litt

Total hts ch law  |poli discr |govt |ease |same |ease |Very |Smwt | le Not

Q22-34 Summary: Confidence in institutions... Great Deal/Quite a Lot ...
Total Answering (1400) |(534) |(443) |(369) |(394) |(380) |(306) |(500) [(593) |(256) | (50) [(398) |(547) |(405)
27A Your local police 60 52 60 66 60 41 65 55 66 58 54 62 64 50
28A Public Schools 43 40 46 43 47 34 42 39 50 35 32 40 48 39
32B Supreme Court 41 39 40 45 44 34 36 47 42 33 41 46 40 37
23B The FBI 38 45 33 39 44 40 29 50 37 23 43 39 40 33
24A CIA/Intel Agencies 33 30 36 38 35 31 37 38 34 21 43 38 37 20
33B Religious leaders 25 23 24 23 24 20 22 22 33 15 13 27 25 25
34 Media 22 23 23 22 29 24 18 30 20 13 23 24 21 21
29B State Department 21 21 22 23 22 21 20 20 25 18 21 23 20 21
26A Federal Government 18 16 23 17 18 16 14 21 19 11 25 18 19 16
30B Cable news 15 17 16 15 19 20 9 17 14 14 9 14 15 16
22A Wall Street 15 13 14 17 14 13 12 16 16 11 8 17 16 11
25B The U.S. Congress 13 16 14 5 12 18 11 12 13 13 8 10 12 17
31A Social Media 9 11 13 8 8 19 7 11 9 6 9 9 8 11
Q22-34 Summary: Confidence in institutions... Some/Very Little ...
Total Answering (1400) |(534) |(443) |(369) |(394) |(380) |(306) |(500) [(593) |(256) | (50) [(398) |(547) |(405)
25B The U.S. Congress 85 82 84 93 87 80 87 86 85 84 92 89 85 82
31A Social Media 82 81 79 84 84 74 83 81 84 86 81 85 83 78
26A Federal Government 80 83 75 82 82 82 84 79 80 89 75 81 80 82
30B Cable news 80 78 79 82 77 74 84 78 81 82 88 82 79 78
22A Wall Street 77 80 78 74 77 80 80 76 78 81 87 80 77 72
34 Media 77 75 76 77 71 74 81 69 79 86 76 75 77 77
29B State Department 74 73 73 74 77 74 75 78 68 77 79 76 74 70
33B Religious leaders 68 69 68 70 70 71 71 72 61 76 82 63 69 68
24A CIA/Intel Agencies 61 64 61 58 60 64 61 57 62 71 52 57 59 72
23B The FBI 59 52 64 60 55 58 68 47 59 75 54 60 57 62
32B Supreme Court 57 58 59 55 55 62 63 53 55 65 59 53 59 58
28A Public Schools 54 57 51 55 51 64 56 60 46 62 68 58 49 56
27A Your local police 39 46 39 34 40 58 35 45 33 41 46 38 36 47
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RACETHN GENDER RACE/GENDER
Hisp | Non White |White [Mnrty [Mnrty
Total |White |Black |anic [White | Men |Wome Men [WomenMen |Womer

Q22-34 Summary: Confidence in institutions... Great Deal/Quite a Lot ...
Total Answering (1400) | (841) |(206) |(233) |(526) |(672) |(728) |(417) |(424) |(240) |(287)
27A Your local police 60 70 35 47 43 65 54 75 63 44 41
28A Public Schools 43 45 36 42 39 46 40 46 44 45 34
32B Supreme Court 41 46 24 40 35 46 36 48 44 45 26
23B The FBI 38 40 33 37 35 39 36 40 40 39 32
24A CIA/Intel Agencies 33 34 27 35 32 36 31 37 30 32 32
33B Religious leaders 25 26 26 22 25 22 28 21 30 23 27
34 Media 22 21 29 18 23 20 23 19 23 22 24
29B State Department 21 23 17 20 19 24 18 27 20 22 16
26A Federal Government 18 19 16 17 17 19 17 20 17 16 17
30B Cable news 15 14 16 18 17 12 18 9 18 17 18
22A Wall Street 15 15 14 13 13 16 14 18 12 11 14
25B The U.S. Congress 13 10 17 15 16 14 12 11 9 19 14
31A Social Media 9 6 18 11 15 7 11 4 8 13 17
Q22-34 Summary: Confidence in institutions... Some/Very Little ...
Total Answering (1400) | (841) |(206) |(233) |(526) |(672) |(728) |(417) |(424) |(240) |(287)
25B The U.S. Congress 85 88 82 84 82 84 86 87 88 79 85
31A Social Media 82 84 75 85 80 84 81 85 83 82 78
26A Federal Government 80 80 83 80 82 79 82 79 81 82 81
30B Cable news 80 81 82 78 79 82 79 84 78 79 80
22A Wall Street 77 77 78 78 79 78 76 77 76 82 77
34 Media 7 77 70 79 75 78 75 78 76 76 75
29B State Department 74 72 78 75 76 72 75 70 73 75 77
33B Religious leaders 68 66 70 71 69 73 63 73 61 74 65
24A CIA/Intel Agencies 61 62 66 57 61 60 62 60 63 62 61
23B The FBI 59 57 64 62 62 59 60 58 56 59 64
32B Supreme Court 57 51 74 60 64 52 61 49 53 55 71
28A Public Schools 54 51 62 58 59 51 58 50 53 53 65
27A Your local police 39 30 62 53 56 35 44 24 36 55 57

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

Page 59



Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

Freedom House

April 28 - May 8, 2018

AGE RACE/AGE
18- (18- |30- |40- |50- 18 - White |White [Mnrty (Mnrty

Total 25 29 39 49 64 65+ 49 50+ |Young [Older |Young |Older
Q22-34 Summary: Confidence in institutions... Great Deal/Quite a Lot ...
Total Answering (1400) [(196) [(290) |(242) |(229) |(331) |(266) |(761) |(597) [(402) |(416) |(348) |(167)
27A Your local police 60 45 49 51 65 63 69 55 65 66 73 40 49
28A Public Schools 43 41 38 42 40 48 46 40 47 42 49 38 42
32B Supreme Court 41 36 37 41 50 39 44 42 41 46 47 38 30
23B The FBI 38 39 38 37 41 37 38 39 38 39 41 39 29
24A CIA/Intel Agencies 33 34 31 39 30 29 37 34 32 33 33 33 29
33B Religious leaders 25 17 16 16 33 29 36 21 33 20 33 22 34
34 Media 22 17 17 20 19 25 28 19 26 16 26 22 27
29B State Department 21 27 21 15 25 22 20 20 21 22 23 19 16
26A Federal Government 18 20 19 18 13 19 20 17 19 17 20 16 17
30B Cable news 15 16 12 7 13 16 24 11 20 8 18 15 25
22A Wall Street 15 14 15 13 9 19 15 12 17 13 18 12 14
25B The U.S. Congress 13 20 16 13 14 11 10 15 10 12 9 17 12
31A Social Media 9 21 20 10 10 6 3 13 5 10 3 18 10
Q22-34 Summary: Confidence in institutions... Some/Very Little ...
Total Answering (1400) [(196) [(290) |(242) |(229) |(331) |(266) |(761) |(597) [(402) |(416) |(348) |(167)
25B The U.S. Congress 85 80 83 85 85 86 88 84 87 87 88 81 85
31A Social Media 82 78 76 85 84 87 76 82 83 84 84 79 81
26A Federal Government 80 80 79 82 86 79 78 82 79 82 77 82 81
30B Cable news 80 82 87 87 80 80 67 85 74 87 75 82 72
22A Wall Street 77 80 77 82 81 75 72 80 74 80 73 81 75
34 Media 77 81 81 78 80 75 70 80 73 82 72 76 72
29B State Department 74 69 75 85 67 75 70 75 73 74 71 76 78
33B Religious leaders 68 77 77 79 58 66 55 72 60 73 60 71 62
24A CIA/Intel Agencies 61 64 64 58 61 68 54 61 62 61 63 62 60
23B The FBI 59 57 59 63 53 62 56 58 59 57 56 59 67
32B Supreme Court 57 62 62 57 48 60 52 56 56 51 51 61 67
28A Public Schools 54 57 59 57 57 50 49 58 50 54 48 60 56
27A Your local police 39 54 49 49 34 37 29 45 34 33 27 59 48
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GENDER/AGE EDUCATION RACE/EDUC

H.S. Non White |White [Mnrty [Mnrty
Young |Young |Older |Older | or Post |4yr |Post [coll Coll Non |[Coll Non |[Coll
Total |WomenMen [WomenMen |less [H.S. |grad |grad (grad |grad |[Coll [grad |Coll [grad

Q22-34 Summary: Confidence in institutions... Great Deal/Quite a Lot ...

Total Answering (1400) |(357) |(404) |(343) |(254) |(451) |(420) |(342) |(174) |(871) |(515) |(489) |(347) |(367) |(155)
27A Your local police 60 48 |60 |60 |71 |55 |60 |62 |68 |57 |64 |68 |72 |43 |44
28A Public Schools 43 37 |43 |43 |52 |45 |40 |40 |51 |43 |44 |42 |50 |42 |33
32B Supreme Court 41 35 |48 |40 |45 |34 |38 |49 |53 [36 |50 |40 |56 |32 |40
23B The FBI 38 38 |40 |37 |39 |35 |33 |42 |50 [34 |44 |35 |48 |35 |37
24A CIA/Intel Agencies 33 31 |36 |20 |36 |28 |31 [36 |45 [20 |39 |27 |42 |31 |31
33B Religious leaders 25 25 |17 |34 |31 |27 |21 |28 |28 |24 |28 |26 |25 |21 |34
34 Media 22 21 |16 |26 |26 |24 |15 |22 |32 |20 |25 |17 |27 |23 |23
29B State Department 21 18 |23 |17 |27 |19 |20 [23 |27 |20 |24 |21 |26 |18 |21
26A Federal Government 18 17 |17 |16 |22 |22 |15 |16 |19 |19 |17 |21 |17 |15 | 18
30B Cable news 15 13 |10 |22 |16 |20 |12 |13 |15 |16 |14 |14 |13 |19 |15
22A Wall Street 15 13 |12 (14 |21 |11 |19 |13 |18 |15 |14 |15 |16 |13 |11
25B The U.S. Congress 13 14 | 16 9 12 |13 |13 |12 |14 |13 |13 |11 9 14 |20
31A Social Media 9 19 9 5 5 11 9 7 8 10 8 7 6 16 | 13

Q22-34 Summary: Confidence in institutions... Some/Very Little ...

Total Answering (1400) |(357) |(404) |(343) |(254) |(451) |(420) |(342) |(174) |(871) |(515) |(489) |(347) |(367) |(155)
25B The U.S. Congress 85 85 |83 |8 |8 |84 |85 |87 |8 |84 |87 |8 |90 |83 |80
31A Social Media 82 77 |8 |84 |81 |78 |83 |8 |83 |[s0 |8 |s2 |87 [79 |81
26A Federal Government 80 82 |8 |8 |76 |76 |84 |8 |79 [s0 |81 |78 |82 |83 |79
30B Cable news 80 83 |8 |74 |74 |75 |84 |82 |8 |79 |8 |so |81 [78 |82
22A Wall Street 77 79 |81 |73 |74 |75 |74 |83 |77 |75 |81 |74 |8 |77 |85
34 Media 77 78 |81 |73 |72 |73 |83 |77 |68 |78 |74 |80 |72 |75 |76
29B State Department 74 76 |74 |74 |70 |73 |76 |73 |71 (74 |72 |72 |70 |77 |75
33B Religious leaders 68 66 |77 |58 |65 |65 |73 |65 |66 [69 |65 |65 |68 |73 |59
24A CIA/Intel Agencies 61 62 |61 |64 |60 |63 |66 |58 |51 [65 |56 |68 |53 |62 |62
23B The FBI 59 58 |59 |60 |57 |61 |64 |56 |46 [63 |53 |62 |50 |63 |59
32B Supreme Court 57 63 |51 |57 |54 |61 |61 |50 |47 [e61 |49 |56 |43 |66 |59
28A Public Schools 54 62 |54 |54 |44 |52 |58 |55 |48 |55 |53 |54 |47 |57 |65
27A Your local police 39 51 |39 |38 |29 |44 |40 |38 |32 [42 |36 |32 |27 [55 |56
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GENDER/EDUC AGE/EDUC INCOME
Non Non Young Older $50K |$100K
Coll  [Coll |Coll |Coll [Young|Non [Older | Non |Upto [under | or

Total Men | Men |WomenWomefColl |Coll |Coll |Coll |$50K [$100K [more
Q22-34 Summary: Confidence in institutions... Great Deal/Quite a Lot ...
Total Answering (1400) |(439) |(228) |(432) |(287) [(279) |(478) |(221) |(371) |(476) |(422) |(317)
27A Your local police 60 64 66 50 62 59 52 69 63 49 65 67
28A Public Schools 43 46 45 38 44 38 41 52 44 39 47 43
32B Supreme Court 41 44 50 29 51 51 38 51 36 34 44 52
23B The FBI 38 37 44 32 44 44 36 45 34 35 39 40
24A CIA/Intel Agencies 33 31 44 28 34 37 31 41 27 28 37 35
33B Religious leaders 25 21 23 27 32 27 18 31 34 26 24 28
34 Media 22 18 23 22 27 20 18 32 23 23 19 24
29B State Department 21 24 25 15 24 20 21 28 17 20 22 25
26A Federal Government 18 21 17 16 17 14 19 21 18 13 21 19
30B Cable news 15 12 12 20 15 8 13 21 19 17 14 11
22A Wall Street 15 16 16 14 13 9 15 21 15 12 16 15
25B The U.S. Congress 13 15 13 11 13 15 15 10 10 14 12 11
31A Social Media 9 8 5 13 10 11 15 4 5 11 10 7
Q22-34 Summary: Confidence in institutions... Some/Very Little ...
Total Answering (1400) |(439) |(228) |(432) |(287) [(279) |(478) |(221) |(371) |(476) |(422) |(317)
25B The U.S. Congress 85 82 87 86 87 85 83 89 86 83 87 88
31A Social Media 82 81 88 80 82 84 80 87 80 80 83 85
26A Federal Government 80 78 82 82 81 85 81 7 79 85 78 81
30B Cable news 80 81 82 77 81 88 82 72 75 76 84 85
22A Wall Street 77 77 80 72 81 85 77 75 73 77 76 81
34 Media 77 79 76 77 72 79 80 67 76 74 81 74
29B State Department 74 72 73 76 72 78 74 67 76 74 75 72
33B Religious leaders 68 74 73 64 60 68 74 60 60 65 70 70
24A CIA/Intel Agencies 61 66 52 64 59 58 64 54 67 67 57 62
23B The FBI 59 62 53 64 53 53 61 52 63 63 60 58
32B Supreme Court 57 54 49 67 49 49 60 48 60 62 56 46
28A Public Schools 54 50 51 60 54 58 57 46 52 57 51 56
27A Your local police 39 36 33 49 38 40 47 30 35 50 34 33
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SOURCE OF NEWS

ABC News | Mag | Com | Fri News | Mag
Face |Twit You NBC [Cable in in edy |ends |[Fam | on on

Total |book | ter Tube |Blogs | CBS |News [Radio |print |[print [news |work |[ily line line PBS
Q22-34 Summary: Confidence in institutions... Great Deal/Quite a Lot ...
Total Answering (1400) [(490) [(199) [(308) |(196) |(768) |(774) |(699) |(606) |(343) |(308) |(641) |(616) |(593) |(296) |(366)
27A Your local police 60 56 50 45 53 59 63 61 63 64 53 59 58 63 58 58
28A Public Schools 43 39 47 39 42 47 41 43 44 45 47 42 42 46 44 45
32B Supreme Court 41 42 41 32 44 43 41 47 45 49 45 40 43 44 42 44
23B The FBI 38 43 40 35 42 44 41 43 40 45 54 39 37 38 40 49
24A CIA/Intel Agencies 33 28 31 30 36 37 38 37 39 39 40 36 35 37 41 43
33B Religious leaders 25 25 17 19 16 26 27 25 27 28 16 22 24 22 19 22
34 Media 22 23 22 25 26 28 24 25 27 29 34 20 22 25 26 33
29B State Department 21 23 20 22 22 20 24 26 22 26 18 22 25 23 21 20
26A Federal Government 18 15 16 21 16 21 19 18 17 20 18 15 17 20 20 18
30B Cable news 15 17 14 18 13 18 22 14 17 18 21 14 15 13 15 20
22A Wall Street 15 16 13 17 15 15 18 17 14 16 14 13 15 17 17 14
25B The U.S. Congress 13 14 9 16 16 14 13 15 12 14 12 13 12 12 16 15
31A Social Media 9 14 20 14 20 9 11 8 9 13 13 11 11 10 15 7
Q22-34 Summary: Confidence in institutions... Some/Very Little ...
Total Answering (1400) [(490) [(199) [(308) |(196) |(768) |(774) |(699) |(606) |(343) |(308) |(641) |(616) |(593) |(296) |(366)
25B The U.S. Congress 85 84 89 82 83 83 86 84 87 86 87 86 87 88 83 84
31A Social Media 82 85 79 84 78 83 82 84 83 80 80 82 82 84 83 84
26A Federal Government 80 85 84 78 83 78 80 81 82 78 81 84 82 80 79 81
30B Cable news 80 79 83 78 82 77 76 80 78 75 73 83 81 82 81 76
22A Wall Street 77 79 85 80 82 77 77 79 80 82 82 82 78 78 80 81
34 Media 7 77 78 74 72 70 75 74 71 70 64 78 76 74 71 66
29B State Department 74 71 75 71 74 75 72 70 74 70 80 74 72 73 75 74
33B Religious leaders 68 67 77 70 78 68 67 68 65 61 77 71 69 69 72 71
24A CIA/Intel Agencies 61 69 67 66 60 57 57 59 55 55 55 58 60 61 57 52
23B The FBI 59 55 59 63 56 53 57 55 57 53 44 59 60 59 58 47
32B Supreme Court 57 57 58 64 54 55 57 52 52 49 52 58 56 54 53 54
28A Public Schools 54 59 52 60 56 49 57 55 55 54 51 56 57 53 54 54
27A Your local police 39 43 49 54 46 40 37 39 37 36 47 40 42 37 41 42
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REGION REGION COLLAPSE SPLIT
New | Mid [East |West Bor |Moun
Eng [Atla |North [North |Deep |der |[tain Pac [North |Cent
Total land [ntic Cent |[Cent |South [State |State |[ific east ral South [West A B

Q22-34 Summary: Confidence in institutions... Great Deal/Quite a Lot ...

Total Answering (1400) | (70) [(196) |(196) | (98) |(441) | (98) |(105) |(196) |(266) |(294) |(539) |(301) [(700) |(700)
27A Your local police 60 80 |55 |62 |62 |59 |49 |65 |58 |62 |62 |57 |60 |60 -
28A Public Schools 43 50 |44 |47 |48 |42 |26 |43 |45 |46 |47 |39 |44 | 43 -
32B Supreme Court 41 40 |35 |51 |43 |41 |28 |36 |44 |36 |48 |39 |41 - 41
23B The FBI 38 49 |38 |43 |38 |30 |40 |38 |42 |4 |41 |32 |4 - 38
24A CIA/Intel Agencies 33 35 |38 |20 |38 |28 |31 |40 |41 |37 |32 |29 |40 |33 -
33B Religious leaders 25 23 |29 |24 |19 |27 |28 |21 |25 |27 |22 |27 |23 - 25
34 Media 22 23 |24 |21 |23 |20 |18 |24 |24 |24 |22 |19 |24 |21 |23
29B State Department 21 13 |26 |18 |16 |22 |19 |25 |22 |22 |17 |22 |23 - 21
26A Federal Government 18 21 |14 |19 |17 |18 |20 |17 |19 |16 |19 |19 |18 | 18 -
30B Cable news 15 17 |20 |12 |17 |12 |16 |19 |15 |19 |13 |13 |17 - 15
22A Wall Street 15 22 |14 8 7 17 |18 |19 |15 | 16 8 17 |16 | 15 -
25B The U.S. Congress 13 11 |19 |11 |12 |12 6 8 17 |17 |11 |11 | 14 - 13
31A Social Media 9 13 4 11 |10 |11 5 4 13 6 10 |10 |10 9 -

Q22-34 Summary: Confidence in institutions... Some/Very Little ...

Total Answering (1400) | (70) [(196) |(196) | (98) |(441) | (98) |(105) |(196) |(266) |(294) |(539) |(301) [(700) |(700)
25B The U.S. Congress 85 81 |81 |8 |8 |8 |91 |9 |81 |81 |87 |87 |84 - 85
31A Social Media 82 86 |87 |79 |8 |78 |90 |94 |8 |87 |8 |80 |8 |s2 -
26A Federal Government 80 79 |84 |79 |83 |8 |8 |83 |8 |83 [s |8 |81 |s0 -
30B Cable news 80 72 |77 |8 |8 |83 |76 |79 |77 |76 |83 |82 |78 - 80
22A Wall Street 77 68 |82 |81 |8 |76 |66 |77 |75 |79 |82 |74 |76 |77 -
34 Media 77 74 |75 |76 |75 |78 |81 |76 |74 |75 |75 |79 |75 |78 |75
29B State Department 74 76 |69 |80 |78 |69 |81 |74 |75 |70 |79 |71 |74 - 74
33B Religious leaders 68 65 |61 |71 |79 |66 |68 |72 |65 |62 |74 |67 |68 - 68
24A CIA/Intel Agencies 61 52 |59 |65 |48 |68 |62 |56 |55 |57 |60 |67 |55 |61 -
23B The FBI 59 50 |59 |56 |56 |65 |60 |62 |55 |56 |56 |64 |57 - 59
32B Supreme Court 57 52 |61 |46 |55 |57 |72 |64 |54 |59 |49 |60 |58 - 57
28A Public Schools 54 48 |55 |46 |49 |56 |72 |55 |52 |53 |47 |59 |53 |54 -
27A Your local police 39 20 |44 |38 |32 |40 |51 |35 |42 |38 |36 |42 |40 |39 -
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MODE FIELD DATE
Land

Total line Cell 28 29 30 01 02 03 04 05 06 07
Q22-34 Summary: Confidence in institutions... Great Deal/Quite a Lot ...
Total Answering (1400) |(817) [(583) |(155) [(138) |(175) |(168) |(134) [(122) |(102) | (68) |(66) |(143)
27A Your local police 60 60 58 62 63 61 68 69 46 46 38 52 60
28A Public Schools 43 45 40 34 37 44 50 52 40 43 41 34 47
32B Supreme Court 41 38 45 43 40 46 43 47 41 31 30 32 41
23B The FBI 38 37 38 43 36 40 39 32 29 40 30 39 29
24A CIA/Intel Agencies 33 31 36 28 31 38 33 40 33 34 29 32 40
33B Religious leaders 25 27 23 31 25 26 24 42 22 22 10 19 23
34 Media 22 23 20 25 23 26 23 17 25 20 25 20 15
29B State Department 21 22 20 30 25 17 19 22 25 15 17 16 22
26A Federal Government 18 17 19 19 17 24 20 18 13 26 19 14 14
30B Cable news 15 18 10 17 23 10 17 15 21 12 11 12 10
22A Wall Street 15 13 17 17 15 13 14 24 21 16 8 19 9
25B The U.S. Congress 13 14 11 16 3 16 9 7 15 20 15 8 13
31A Social Media 9 9 9 11 8 12 7 6 7 18 8 9 10
Q22-34 Summary: Confidence in institutions... Some/Very Little ...
Total Answering (1400) |(817) |[(583) |(155) [(138) |(175) |(168) |(134) [(122) |(102) | (68) |(66) |(143)
25B The U.S. Congress 85 84 88 79 93 84 87 92 85 80 85 88 85
31A Social Media 82 80 85 80 81 81 83 79 83 75 88 86 83
26A Federal Government 80 81 80 81 82 74 78 80 85 74 79 80 85
30B Cable news 80 76 86 80 74 84 81 76 71 79 88 83 87
22A Wall Street 77 77 77 75 73 80 77 70 67 78 83 77 86
34 Media 7 75 79 74 74 73 75 79 73 78 74 80 83
29B State Department 74 71 77 63 73 78 76 71 70 73 80 81 75
33B Religious leaders 68 65 72 65 68 69 71 49 66 71 82 77 68
24A CIA/Intel Agencies 61 61 62 69 63 59 63 54 56 62 63 63 57
23B The FBI 59 60 59 51 63 59 59 62 68 56 68 61 67
32B Supreme Court 57 59 54 55 59 54 53 46 57 64 68 68 59
28A Public Schools 54 52 57 57 61 55 46 44 56 56 59 66 50
27A Your local police 39 38 41 38 35 39 32 29 51 54 62 47 37
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SAMP 232 PARTY TRUMP JOB 2016 VT VOTE FREQ
Total
Opin App |Disap | (DK Yes Not |Alwys |[Less

Total |Elite | Dem | Ind Rep |rove |prove | Ref) [Voted |HRC |[Trump|voted | Near |[than

Q35-46 Summary: Issue battery... Much Better ...

Total Answering (1400) [(370) [(490) |(502) |(378) |(558) |(761) | (82) |(1169) |(525) |(430) [(231) [(1108) |(292)
41A Women'’s rights 21 22 15 22 26 32 12 22 19 12 29 26 19 25
40B Economy 18 25 5 16 38 39 3 10 20 3 42 11 20 12
42B Minority rights 16 16 6 13 33 31 4 20 16 5 30 13 17 13
45A Civic engagement 16 21 22 16 10 13 19 16 17 25 11 12 17 15
46B Hear other views 12 11 11 10 16 15 9 15 12 9 14 15 12 12
43A Children better Off 12 11 15 11 9 14 9 17 12 13 12 12 11 15
36B Personal freedoms 7 4 6 2 13 10 4 5 7 4 11 3 7 5
44A American values 5 3 4 4 7 7 4 - 4 2 7 9 4 6
39A Tone in Washington 4 3 2 2 8 7 1 4 4 1 7 2 4 3
38A Media accuracy 4 4 8 4 1 3 6 3 4 8 1 4 4 7
35B Money in politics 3 2 2 1 7 6 1 - 4 1 8 1 3 2
37B Polarization 2 1 2 1 3 3 1 - 2 0 4 1 2 1

Q35-46 Summary: Issue battery... Total Better ...

Total Answering (1400) |(370) |(490) |(502) |(378) |(558) |(761) | (82) [(1169) |(525) |(430) |(231) [(1108) |(292)
41A Women'’s rights 74 75 |67 |74 |84 |88 |65 |58 74 65 |85 |72 73 77
45A Civic engagement 59 63 |65 |58 |52 |55 |62 |46 62 69 |58 |43 61 49
40B Economy 55 65 |41 |53 |78 |76 |41 |34 58 2 |76 |4 58 41
42B Minority rights 43 43 |23 |43 |68 |69 |24 |35 43 23 |66 |40 44 38
46B Hear other views 41 34 |43 |38 |43 |43 |40 |31 38 39 |38 |54 39 48
43A Children better Off 40 33 |42 |39 |37 |42 |39 |31 39 41 |4 | M@ 39 41
36B Personal freedoms 27 20 |28 |18 |40 |34 |24 |17 28 25 |33 |26 27 31
38A Media accuracy 23 24 |39 |18 |12 |14 |31 |14 24 38 |11 |22 23 24
44A American values 23 20 |24 |19 |25 |27 |20 |17 22 21 |25 |25 23 23
37B Polarization 14 5 17 6 20 |17 |12 |10 13 14 |17 |17 12 21
35B Money in politics 12 9 7 9 24 | 22 5 5 12 6 20 |16 12 14
39A Tone in Washington 13 9 8 10 |22 |25 5 6 13 6 25 |12 12 13
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IDEO PARTY/IDEOLOGY GENDER/PARTY DIFF VIEWS
Cons | Lib Mod | Lib Smtms
Lib Mod |erv |eral |[Cons [Mod |Cons |Dem |Dem | Ind Ind Rep |Rep [Very |[Rare

Total |[eral erate |ative |Dem |Dem |[Rep |Rep |Men |WomenMen [(WomenMen [WomepSmwt |Never
Q35-46 Summary: Issue battery... Much Better ...
Total Answering (1400) [(350) |(457) |(512) |(300) |(352) |(160) |(361) |(187) |(303) |(275) |(227) |(197) |(181) |(579) |(788)
41A Women'’s rights 21 10 17 30 9 19 25 32 14 16 26 17 28 25 20 21
40B Economy 18 5 12 32 5 5 28 41 9 3 20 12 44 33 24 15
42B Minority rights 16 5 12 28 4 8 27 33 7 5 14 13 36 31 20 13
45A Civic engagement 16 24 15 13 28 18 5 11 21 22 15 18 10 9 22 12
46B Hear other views 12 8 15 13 7 14 20 15 15 8 12 8 22 11 15 10
43A Children better Off 12 13 12 11 13 16 9 9 14 16 12 9 7 11 11 12
36B Personal freedoms 7 4 6 9 5 6 14 8 9 5 4 - 18 7 8 6
44A American values 5 1 3 8 1 6 1 8 4 3 5 3 8 7 5 5
39A Tone in Washington 4 0 2 7 0 2 4 8 1 2 1 3 7 9 5 3
38A Media accuracy 4 5 4 4 6 7 - 2 5 10 4 4 2 1 4 5
35B Money in politics 3 1 2 6 1 2 3 7 3 1 1 1 8 6 3 3
37B Polarization 2 1 1 4 1 1 1 4 3 1 0 2 4 2 1 3
Q35-46 Summary: Issue battery... Total Better ...
Total Answering (1400) [(350) |(457) |(512) |(300) |(352) |(160) |(361) |(187) |(303) |(275) |(227) |(197) |(181) |(579) |(788)
41A Women'’s rights 74 62 73 84 64 72 76 87 70 65 80 67 92 75 76 73
45A Civic engagement 59 67 59 56 72 62 49 57 65 66 61 54 52 53 63 55
40B Economy 55 39 55 67 40 45 69 78 60 30 56 49 85 70 62 51
42B Minority rights 43 22 42 58 19 28 58 70 32 18 45 40 75 62 46 41
46B Hear other views 41 38 43 41 39 48 45 39 51 38 39 37 45 42 40 41
43A Children better Off 40 41 39 40 41 44 39 39 41 43 42 36 36 37 35 42
36B Personal freedoms 27 23 26 32 24 30 31 33 28 28 18 19 45 34 26 29
38A Media accuracy 23 30 26 17 32 35 14 8 32 43 16 21 12 11 21 26
44A American values 23 19 21 27 20 28 16 25 24 23 21 17 26 24 22 23
37B Polarization 14 12 12 17 11 17 20 14 17 17 2 11 20 20 10 16
35B Money in politics 12 7 9 19 6 7 16 23 9 6 7 11 24 24 11 13
39A Tone in Washington 13 5 7 24 4 9 16 24 6 10 8 13 24 20 13 12
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DEMOCRACY HOW IMPT

Total 10 8-10 6-10 6-9 1-5
Q35-46 Summary: Issue battery... Much Better ...
Total Answering (1400) |(835) [(1073) [(1174) |(338) [(163)
41A Women'’s rights 21 21 20 21 21 19
40B Economy 18 21 19 18 11 18
42B Minority rights 16 17 15 15 11 21
45A Civic engagement 16 18 18 17 15 12
46B Hear other views 12 13 12 12 10 12
43A Children better Off 12 11 11 12 15 15
36B Personal freedoms 7 7 7 7 6 9
44A American values 5 4 5 5 5 7
39A Tone in Washington 4 2 2 3 3 10
38A Media accuracy 4 5 4 5 4 4
35B Money in politics 3 4 3 3 2 5
37B Polarization 2 2 1 1 - 5
Q35-46 Summary: Issue battery... Total Better ...
Total Answering (1400) |(835) [(1073) [(1174) |(338) [(163)
41A Women'’s rights 74 75 75 75 75 70
45A Civic engagement 59 63 62 61 58 50
40B Economy 55 57 57 56 52 51
42B Minority rights 43 43 41 42 38 48
46B Hear other views 41 39 40 41 47 41
43A Children better Off 40 38 41 41 49 35
36B Personal freedoms 27 26 26 27 30 36
38A Media accuracy 23 24 24 25 28 21
44A American values 23 21 22 23 27 27
37B Polarization 14 12 12 13 15 24
35B Money in politics 12 13 13 12 10 13
39A Tone in Washington 13 10 10 11 14 21
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DEMOC PROMO DEMOC EFFORT ISSUE BAT SATIS FIED

Keep Kids |Kids Not
Opp | (DK [Incr |Decr |the (DK |Econ |Econ |bettr |worse |Satis |Satis
Total |Favor |ose Ref) |ease |ease |[same | Ref) |bettr |worse | off off fied |fied

Q35-46 Summary: Issue battery... Much Better ...

Total Answering (1400) | (989) [(334) | (77) |(500) |(256) |(593) | (51) |(385) |(268) |(277) [(390) [(672) |(697)
41A Women'’s rights 21 21 22 8 19 17 24 16 - - 28 15 26 16
40B Economy 18 19 18 13 15 22 19 20 33 - - - 27 11
42B Minority rights 16 16 18 10 8 23 18 25 22 8 - - 23 9
45A Civic engagement 16 17 16 7 19 10 16 15 - - 21 13 16 16
46B Hear other views 12 14 7 6 13 10 12 11 16 6 - - 17 8
43A Children better Off 12 13 10 7 15 5 13 1 - - 30 - 13 10
36B Personal freedoms 7 7 6 2 5 7 8 8 8 6 - - 11 3
44A American values 5 5 6 3 4 3 6 2 - - 8 2 7 3
39A Tone in Washington 4 4 4 - 3 4 4 - - - 5 3 6 1
38A Media accuracy 4 5 3 1 6 1 5 5 - - 8 2 6 3
35B Money in politics 3 4 1 2 2 3 3 8 4 2 - - 5 1
37B Polarization 2 2 3 - 2 2 1 - 2 1 - - 2 1

Q35-46 Summary: Issue battery... Total Better ...

Total Answering (1400) |(989) [(334) | (77) |(500) |(256) |(593) | (51) |(385) |(268) |(277) [(390) [(672) |(697)
41A Women'’s rights 74 78 69 43 72 69 79 55 - - 83 69 83 67
45A Civic engagement 59 62 53 43 65 46 59 45 - - 67 55 60 58
40B Economy 55 59 46 40 52 62 54 47 100 - - - 65 45
42B Minority rights 43 43 42 38 33 54 45 36 57 25 - - 57 29
46B Hear other views 41 43 36 33 44 39 41 22 49 31 - - 51 31
43A Children better Off 40 41 36 37 39 31 45 23 - - 100 - 49 31
36B Personal freedoms 27 29 24 25 26 18 34 18 34 20 - - 41 16
38A Media accuracy 23 26 20 10 30 18 20 11 - - 28 21 24 23
44A American values 23 23 25 9 21 20 26 10 - - 34 16 30 15
37B Polarization 14 12 18 15 12 11 16 14 16 11 - - 21 6
35B Money in politics 12 13 13 3 12 10 14 8 17 7 - - 20 5
39A Tone in Washington 13 12 16 3 11 13 16 - - - 19 9 21 5
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DEM STRNGTH CONCERNED | DIRECT CNTRY PAIRS
Litt Demo | No |Will Indiv No
Cmb | Cmb | Very le Right |Wrong| (DK |dang |dang [major | rig Demo | imp
Total Weak |Strng | Smwt | Not | dir track | Ref) | er er ity hts [safer |act
Q35-46 Summary: Issue battery... Much Better ...
Total Answering (1400) |(862) |(434) |(1105) |(289) |(463) |(800) [(136) |(348) |(304) [(273) |(381) |(471) |(156)
41A Women'’s rights 21 15 29 19 28 32 15 16 - - - - 21 18
40B Economy 18 13 34 16 27 42 5 15 14 26 19 17 - -
42B Minority rights 16 10 31 14 25 34 5 14 14 18 20 13 - -
45A Civic engagement 16 15 19 15 21 13 20 7 - - - - 16 21
46B Hear other views 12 10 17 9 23 18 8 14 8 17 14 11 - -
43A Children better Off 12 9 17 10 20 14 10 15 - - - - 11 16
36B Personal freedoms 7 4 15 5 15 13 3 8 4 10 8 6 - -
44A American values 5 2 9 3 11 7 4 3 - - - - 4 8
39A Tone in Washington 4 1 8 3 8 8 1 4 - - - - 3 5
38A Media accuracy 4 3 8 4 6 3 6 0 - - - - 4 8
35B Money in politics 3 1 9 2 7 7 1 2 2 4 4 3 - -
37B Polarization 2 1 5 1 5 3 1 - 2 2 2 1 - -
Q35-46 Summary: Issue battery... Total Better ...
Total Answering (1400) | (862) [(434) |(1105) |(289) |(463) |(800) [(136) |(348) [(304) [(273) |(381) |(471) |(156)
41A Women'’s rights 74 66 88 72 83 88 66 70 - - - - 77 73
45A Civic engagement 59 56 64 59 57 58 60 47 - - - - 63 56
40B Economy 55 51 70 54 59 83 40 46 48 65 57 54 - -
42B Minority rights 43 33 67 39 57 73 22 55 32 55 45 40 - -
46B Hear other views 41 37 55 38 54 47 38 39 36 49 43 41 - -
43A Children better Off 40 31 54 35 55 42 38 41 - - - - 40 38
36B Personal freedoms 27 19 50 24 40 40 20 32 21 36 28 28 - -
38A Media accuracy 23 23 24 24 22 13 30 19 - - - - 23 23
44A American values 23 16 35 18 39 26 21 24 - - - - 23 25
37B Polarization 14 8 33 11 23 21 9 17 10 18 16 12 - -
35B Money in politics 12 7 29 9 24 24 5 11 8 18 13 11 - -
39A Tone in Washington 13 7 22 10 21 25 5 12 - - - - 13 11
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DEM ATTRIBUTES | DEM CONCERNS DEM ABROAD ACTIVE SCALE
Equal |Free |[Rule |Money| Rac [Ineff | Cmb |Cmb | Cmb
rig spee | of in ism |ectiv [Incr |Keep |Decr Litt
Total hts ch law  |poli discr |govt |ease |same |ease |Very |Smwt | le Not

Q35-46 Summary: Issue battery... Much Better ...

Total Answering (1400) |(534) |(443) |(369) |(394) |(380) |(306) |(500) [(593) |(256) | (50) [(398) |(547) |(405)
41A Women'’s rights 21 14 28 24 18 18 19 19 24 17 12 20 20 23
40B Economy 18 9 17 26 12 9 25 15 19 22 19 16 23 15
42B Minority rights 16 11 18 18 13 4 13 8 18 23 22 15 16 15
45A Civic engagement 16 18 19 16 17 20 14 19 16 10 35 19 16 11
46B Hear other views 12 12 13 12 13 9 9 13 12 10 9 12 13 11
43A Children better Off 12 11 15 14 9 16 11 15 13 5 13 11 10 15
36B Personal freedoms 7 5 9 9 5 7 4 5 8 7 6 4 8 7
44A American values 5 3 7 5 3 4 6 4 6 3 8 4 4 7
39A Tone in Washington 4 1 3 2 1 3 3 3 4 4 8 4 2 4
38A Media accuracy 4 4 8 3 3 9 1 6 5 1 7 4 3 7
35B Money in politics 3 1 4 6 1 2 2 2 3 3 4 3 4 2
37B Polarization 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 - 1 2 2

Q35-46 Summary: Issue battery... Total Better ...

Total Answering (1400) |(534) |(443) |(369) [(394) |(380) |(306) |(500) |(593) |(256) | (50) |[(398) |(547) |(405)
41A Women'’s rights 74 69 |75 |75 |79 |65 |75 |72 |79 |69 |58 |69 |76 |78
45A Civic engagement 59 61 |60 |59 |65 |59 |56 |65 |59 |46 |81 |61 |60 |50
40B Economy 55 45 |54 |62 |52 |40 |61 |52 |54 |62 |76 |55 |59 |48
42B Minority rights 43 32 |47 |43 |39 |22 |46 |33 |45 |54 |50 |48 |40 |4
46B Hear other views 41 44 |45 |37 |39 |39 [45 |44 |41 |39 |30 |39 |40 |45
43A Children better Off 40 38 |44 |41 |35 |42 |38 |39 |45 |31 |34 |33 |39 |49
36B Personal freedoms 27 25 |81 |27 |29 |20 |21 |26 |34 |18 |24 |22 |32 |27
38A Media accuracy 23 25 |28 |22 |23 |31 |21 |30 |20 |18 |18 |22 |23 | 26
44A American values 23 23 |28 |26 |24 |24 |22 |21 |26 |20 |24 |19 |23 |27
37B Polarization 14 14 |20 7 8 15 9 12 |16 |11 - 8 13 | 20
35B Money in politics 12 8 21 | 14 8 12 |11 |12 |14 |10 |13 8 10 |18
39A Tone in Washington 13 12 |16 | 10 9 0 |12 (12 |16 |13 |16 |12 |10 |18
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RACETHN GENDER RACE/GENDER
Hisp | Non White |White [Mnrty [Mnrty
Total |White |Black |anic [White | Men |Wome Men [WomenMen |Womer

Q35-46 Summary: Issue battery... Much Better ...
Total Answering (1400) | (841) |(206) |(233) |(526) |(672) |(728) |(417) |(424) |(240) |(287)
41A Women'’s rights 21 21 19 18 19 23 19 24 18 18 19
40B Economy 18 23 4 12 11 24 13 29 18 17 7
42B Minority rights 16 18 2 18 13 19 13 19 17 19 9
45A Civic engagement 16 16 16 18 16 15 17 14 19 17 15
46B Hear other views 12 13 7 16 11 16 9 16 11 17 6
43A Children better Off 12 8 19 14 17 11 12 8 9 17 17
36B Personal freedoms 7 6 8 7 8 10 4 8 4 13 5
44A American values 5 4 7 7 6 5 4 4 4 8 5
39A Tone in Washington 4 3 1 5 3 3 4 3 4 2 4
38A Media accuracy 4 2 14 3 8 3 6 2 3 6 9
35B Money in politics 3 3 1 4 3 4 2 3 3 5 1
37B Polarization 2 1 - 5 3 2 1 1 1 4 2
Q35-46 Summary: Issue battery... Total Better ...
Total Answering (1400) | (841) |(206) |(233) |(526) |(672) |(728) |(417) |(424) |(240) |(287)
41A Women'’s rights 74 76 64 82 70 81 67 82 70 78 63
45A Civic engagement 59 58 57 64 59 59 58 54 62 67 53
40B Economy 55 63 27 51 44 66 46 70 56 60 31
42B Minority rights 43 50 18 36 31 51 36 58 44 40 25
46B Hear other views 41 41 44 41 42 44 38 41 41 50 34
43A Children better Off 40 35 54 41 46 39 40 37 34 43 48
36B Personal freedoms 27 28 27 26 27 28 27 28 27 29 26
38A Media accuracy 23 21 38 21 28 19 27 16 26 25 30
44A American values 23 23 21 24 22 24 21 22 23 27 19
37B Polarization 14 10 22 16 19 12 15 8 12 17 21
35B Money in politics 12 12 13 17 13 13 12 11 12 16 11
39A Tone in Washington 13 13 11 15 11 12 13 13 14 11 12
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AGE RACE/AGE

18- (18- |30- |40- |50- 18 - White |White [Mnrty [Mnrty
Total 25 29 39 49 64 65+ 49 50+ |Young [Older |Young |Older

Q35-46 Summary: Issue battery... Much Better ...

Total Answering (1400) [(196) [(290) |(242) |(229) |(331) |(266) |(761) |(597) [(402) |(416) |(348) |(167)
41A Women'’s rights 21 32 29 11 19 22 21 20 22 19 24 21 16
40B Economy 18 9 12 13 25 22 21 16 21 24 23 9 19
42B Minority rights 16 15 16 12 22 15 12 17 14 20 15 14 13
45A Civic engagement 16 28 26 15 13 16 11 18 14 19 14 17 14
46B Hear other views 12 21 21 6 15 9 9 15 9 17 9 12 8
43A Children better Off 12 20 19 12 5 14 8 12 11 7 10 18 14
36B Personal freedoms 7 5 3 7 14 5 6 7 6 7 5 8 8
44A American values 5 6 5 3 7 5 3 5 4 4 3 6 7
39A Tone in Washington 4 7 5 2 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 2 5
38A Media accuracy 4 6 4 - 2 9 5 2 7 1 4 4 15
35B Money in politics 3 2 2 3 6 1 4 4 3 5 2 2 4
37B Polarization 2 3 2 - 4 0 2 2 1 0 1 3 2

Q35-46 Summary: Issue battery... Total Better ...

Total Answering (1400) [(196) [(290) [(242) |(229) |(331) |(266) |(761) |(597) [(402) |(416) |(348) |(167)
41A Women'’s rights 74 87 81 78 77 67 71 79 69 79 73 77 58
45A Civic engagement 59 69 68 61 52 56 56 61 56 59 58 62 53
40B Economy 55 43 47 56 60 60 55 53 58 62 63 44 48
42B Minority rights 43 47 46 37 47 42 43 44 42 54 47 32 31
46B Hear other views 41 58 53 33 40 41 35 43 38 43 39 44 37
43A Children better Off 40 53 47 40 37 35 40 42 37 35 36 48 42
36B Personal freedoms 27 36 32 29 29 21 29 30 25 31 25 28 24
38A Media accuracy 23 26 24 21 19 28 23 21 26 18 23 25 32
44A American values 23 35 35 17 18 22 20 24 21 20 25 28 14
37B Polarization 14 20 16 16 13 8 17 15 12 9 12 21 14
35B Money in politics 12 14 12 11 18 8 14 14 11 12 11 15 10
39A Tone in Washington 13 16 16 9 10 15 13 12 14 13 14 10 15
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GENDER/AGE EDUCATION RACE/EDUC

H.S. Non White |White [Mnrty (Mnrty
Young |Young |Older |Older | or Post |4yr |Post [coll Coll Non |[Coll Non |[Coll
Total |WomenMen [WomenMen |less [H.S. |grad |grad [grad |grad |[Coll [grad |Coll [grad

Q35-46 Summary: Issue battery... Much Better ...

Total Answering (1400) [(357) |(404) |(343) |(254) [(451) |(420) |(342) |(174) |(871) |(515) |(489) |(347) |(367) |(155)
41A Women'’s rights 21 17 22 21 22 26 14 23 19 20 21 19 23 20 16
40B Economy 18 9 23 18 27 15 18 24 18 17 22 22 26 11 13
42B Minority rights 16 12 21 13 15 18 14 16 13 16 15 20 15 12 16
45A Civic engagement 16 16 20 18 10 16 15 17 21 15 18 15 18 15 19
46B Hear other views 12 10 19 7 12 10 15 14 7 12 11 14 11 10 12
43A Children better Off 12 10 14 15 7 13 14 10 9 13 9 9 7 17 16
36B Personal freedoms 7 4 10 3 9 8 8 4 2 8 4 7 4 11 3
44A American values 5 4 5 3 5 9 3 3 3 6 3 4 4 9 1
39A Tone in Washington 4 3 4 5 2 7 2 3 1 4 3 5 2 3 4
38A Media accuracy 4 3 1 8 6 10 1 2 5 5 3 2 3 10 3
35B Money in politics 3 3 5 2 3 4 4 2 2 4 2 4 2 4 1
37B Polarization 2 1 3 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 4 1

Q35-46 Summary: Issue battery... Total Better ...

Total Answering (1400) |(357) |(404) |(343) |(254) |(451) |(420) |(342) |(174) |(871) |(515) |(489) |(347) |(367) |(155)
41A Women'’s rights 74 70 |8 |65 |73 |75 |73 |75 |72 |74 |74 |75 |77 |72 |66
45A Civic engagement 59 57 |64 |59 |52 |53 |62 |59 |65 [57 |61 |57 |59 |86 |67
40B Economy 55 40 |65 |51 [e8 |51 [53 |61 |60 |52 |60 |62 |64 |40 |53
42B Minority rights 43 33 |53 |38 |49 |40 |43 |46 |43 |41 |45 |50 |51 [30 |35
46B Hear other views 41 40 |46 |36 |41 |44 |42 |40 |32 |43 |37 |42 |38 |43 |37
43A Children better Off 40 39 |44 |41 |33 |43 |44 |34 |34 |44 |34 |38 |32 [50 |38
36B Personal freedoms 27 29 |81 |25 |25 |32 |29 |21 |25 |31 |23 |30 |25 |31 |18
38A Media accuracy 23 27 |17 |28 |23 |30 |19 |18 |26 |25 |21 |20 |21 |31 |21
44A American values 23 22 |25 |19 |23 |27 |24 |17 |22 |25 |18 |25 |20 |26 |15
37B Polarization 14 18 |12 |13 |11 |21 |13 8 6 17 8 13 7 23 |10
35B Money in politics 12 14 |13 |10 |12 |14 |13 |11 8 14 |10 |11 |13 |17 5
39A Tone in Washington 13 10 |13 [16 |12 |20 |11 |10 6 15 8 17 8 12 9
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GENDER/EDUC AGE/EDUC INCOME

Non Non Young Older $50K |$100K
Coll  [Coll |Coll |Coll [Young|Non [Older | Non |Upto (under | or
Total Men | Men |WomenWomenfColl [Coll |[Coll |[Coll [$50K [$100K |more

Q35-46 Summary: Issue battery... Much Better ...

Total Answering (1400) |[(439) |(228) |(432) |(287) [(279) |(478) |(221) |(371) |(476) |(422) |(317)
41A Women'’s rights 21 22 23 18 20 18 21 25 20 22 21 16
40B Economy 18 22 29 12 16 20 14 23 20 11 19 31
42B Minority rights 16 18 21 15 11 17 17 12 15 9 21 20
45A Civic engagement 16 17 13 13 23 19 18 18 12 14 15 24
46B Hear other views 12 16 16 9 8 14 15 9 9 10 11 19
43A Children better Off 12 14 8 13 11 9 14 10 13 14 13 8
36B Personal freedoms 7 12 4 5 3 3 9 4 6 6 7 7
44A American values 5 6 3 5 3 3 6 2 5 7 2 5
39A Tone in Washington 4 4 2 5 3 3 4 3 5 4 2 2
38A Media accuracy 4 4 3 7 4 1 3 6 8 7 2 4
35B Money in politics 3 4 3 3 1 2 5 1 3 3 4 3
37B Polarization 2 2 1 2 1 0 3 1 1 0 2 3

Q35-46 Summary: Issue battery... Total Better ...

Total Answering (1400) [(439) |(228) |(432) |(287) [(279) |(478) |(221) |(371) |(476) |(422) |(317)
41A Women'’s rights 74 83 77 64 72 74 81 74 66 70 75 77
45A Civic engagement 59 59 60 56 62 64 59 58 55 55 62 62
40B Economy 55 62 74 44 50 59 51 62 55 45 55 72
42B Minority rights 43 48 57 35 36 44 43 47 39 33 44 53
46B Hear other views 41 45 42 41 34 40 46 35 40 37 38 49
43A Children better Off 40 44 32 44 35 37 45 29 43 40 43 35
36B Personal freedoms 27 31 23 30 22 24 33 21 27 29 27 24
38A Media accuracy 23 20 17 30 24 18 23 23 27 29 24 17
44A American values 23 27 18 23 19 18 28 19 22 28 23 16
37B Polarization 14 14 7 20 8 7 19 8 15 19 11 8
35B Money in politics 12 13 12 14 9 12 15 8 13 11 12 10
39A Tone in Washington 13 14 9 17 7 9 13 7 18 14 14 7
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SOURCE OF NEWS

ABC News | Mag | Com | Fri News | Mag
Face |Twit You NBC [Cable in in edy |ends |[Fam | on on

Total |book | ter Tube |Blogs | CBS |News [Radio |print |[print [news |work |[ily line line PBS
Q35-46 Summary: Issue battery... Much Better ...
Total Answering (1400) [(490) [(199) [(308) |(196) |(768) |(774) |(699) |(606) |(343) |(308) |(641) |(616) |(593) |(296) |(366)
41A Women'’s rights 21 21 25 25 22 16 21 21 20 18 19 20 21 19 20 19
40B Economy 18 18 16 14 14 14 20 20 17 16 9 17 19 19 14 13
42B Minority rights 16 15 10 18 12 12 15 16 11 13 8 14 16 15 16 13
45A Civic engagement 16 17 25 21 29 18 19 18 17 16 25 19 19 22 21 24
46B Hear other views 12 12 13 14 9 12 14 13 13 15 10 15 13 15 11 12
43A Children better Off 12 11 14 15 14 11 13 10 10 10 15 11 12 11 13 13
36B Personal freedoms 7 7 4 10 6 5 7 5 5 7 5 5 6 8 9 7
44A American values 5 6 8 4 2 5 5 4 4 2 4 3 5 5 3 4
39A Tone in Washington 4 4 2 3 2 4 4 4 4 2 2 4 3 3 2 3
38A Media accuracy 4 3 4 3 4 6 6 3 6 4 3 4 4 4 4 8
35B Money in politics 3 3 4 4 1 3 5 3 3 2 - 2 2 3 3 2
37B Polarization 2 1 - 2 0 0 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1
Q35-46 Summary: Issue battery... Total Better ...
Total Answering (1400) [(490) [(199) |(308) |(196) |(768) |(774) |(699) |(606) |(343) |(308) |(641) [(616) |(593) |(296) |(366)
41A Women'’s rights 74 74 82 78 76 72 74 75 74 68 73 74 73 78 74 71
45A Civic engagement 59 65 72 64 75 61 63 58 59 64 70 60 59 69 70 65
40B Economy 55 53 52 49 52 52 59 58 55 54 47 58 56 61 55 55
42B Minority rights 43 40 38 42 39 35 43 42 40 36 22 42 43 44 43 34
46B Hear other views 41 42 49 47 41 44 44 45 42 43 42 44 45 43 43 41
43A Children better Off 40 36 37 40 43 40 41 38 37 34 40 40 41 39 39 36
36B Personal freedoms 27 28 26 29 23 26 29 26 25 25 23 25 24 27 26 23
38A Media accuracy 23 24 24 27 30 29 28 22 27 32 30 24 27 24 29 32
44A American values 23 24 22 25 25 24 25 24 22 25 25 26 24 25 20 26
37B Polarization 14 15 9 14 8 15 16 13 11 14 8 12 13 9 13 9
35B Money in politics 12 9 11 11 8 11 17 12 12 8 4 11 8 12 6 9
39A Tone in Washington 13 14 14 16 15 12 13 13 13 10 9 12 15 12 11 12
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REGION REGION COLLAPSE SPLIT
New | Mid |East |West Bor [Moun
Eng [Atla |North [North |Deep |der |[tain Pac [North |Cent

Total [land [ntic Cent |[Cent |South |State |State |ific east |ral South |West A B
Q35-46 Summary: Issue battery... Much Better ...
Total Answering (1400) | (70) [(196) [(196) | (98) |(441) |(98) |(105) |(196) |(266) |(294) |(539) [(301) |(700) |(700)
41A Women'’s rights 21 17 21 22 18 19 20 32 18 20 21 19 23 21 -
40B Economy 18 12 18 20 18 23 11 19 13 17 19 21 15 - 18
42B Minority rights 16 12 17 9 13 16 17 21 18 16 10 16 19 - 16
45A Civic engagement 16 19 23 19 8 13 13 27 13 22 16 13 18 16 -
46B Hear other views 12 6 15 6 10 13 14 14 14 13 8 13 14 - 12
43A Children better Off 12 1 13 10 5 16 16 8 9 10 9 16 9 12 -
36B Personal freedoms 7 7 12 4 13 8 4 3 1 10 7 7 2 - 7
44A American values 5 - 6 2 - 8 6 3 2 5 2 7 2 5 -
39A Tone in Washington 4 3 2 4 2 5 3 4 2 2 3 4 3 4 -
38A Media accuracy 4 1 4 3 5 6 2 6 4 3 4 5 5 4 -
35B Money in politics 3 4 1 2 6 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 - 3
37B Polarization 2 1 2 3 2 3 - - - 2 2 3 - - 2
Q35-46 Summary: Issue battery... Total Better ...
Total Answering (1400) | (70) [(196) |(196) | (98) |(441) |(98) |(105) |(196) |(266) |(294) |(539) [(301) |(700) |(700)
41A Women'’s rights 74 64 67 75 77 74 63 85 83 66 76 72 84 74 -
45A Civic engagement 59 50 58 61 48 58 60 69 59 56 57 59 62 59 -
40B Economy 55 48 56 52 50 57 57 68 50 53 52 57 56 - 55
42B Minority rights 43 34 41 37 42 45 44 50 42 39 39 45 45 - 43
46B Hear other views 41 31 40 39 38 45 43 36 42 38 38 44 40 - 41
43A Children better Off 40 25 34 37 43 47 30 42 39 31 39 44 40 40 -
36B Personal freedoms 27 17 29 30 37 27 27 30 22 26 33 27 25 - 27
38A Media accuracy 23 16 22 27 29 21 24 24 24 21 28 22 24 23 -
44A American values 23 19 22 22 22 25 22 26 19 21 22 24 21 23 -
37B Polarization 14 18 12 14 19 16 13 8 9 14 16 16 9 - 14
35B Money in politics 12 4 10 10 11 17 11 15 9 8 10 16 11 - 12
39A Tone in Washington 13 10 8 19 9 14 10 13 10 9 16 14 11 13 -
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MODE FIELD DATE
Land

Total line Cell 28 29 30 01 02 03 04 05 06 07
Q35-46 Summary: Issue battery... Much Better ...
Total Answering (1400) |(817) |(583) |(155) [(138) |(175) |(168) |(134) [(122) |(102) | (68) |(66) |(143)
41A Women'’s rights 21 20 21 20 26 23 23 16 15 22 26 16 16
40B Economy 18 18 18 28 22 15 21 23 14 9 14 9 20
42B Minority rights 16 17 15 18 23 10 20 18 10 17 7 15 16
45A Civic engagement 16 16 17 21 17 18 14 12 11 21 31 15 11
46B Hear other views 12 12 12 14 14 3 11 12 12 9 4 13 15
43A Children better Off 12 12 11 12 14 9 10 13 8 17 24 22 7
36B Personal freedoms 7 7 6 8 5 6 6 5 12 2 8 11 2
44A American values 5 5 4 3 3 7 7 4 1 6 6 - 5
39A Tone in Washington 4 2 5 3 8 5 1 3 3 3 1 8 3
38A Media accuracy 4 6 3 10 4 4 5 1 1 7 15 4 2
35B Money in politics 3 4 2 5 2 2 - 5 3 1 4 5 3
37B Polarization 2 2 2 2 1 2 - 2 1 1 5 5 3
Q35-46 Summary: Issue battery... Total Better ...
Total Answering (1400) |(817) [(583) |(155) [(138) |(175) |(168) |(134) [(122) |(102) | (68) |(66) |(143)
41A Women'’s rights 74 73 75 74 77 72 77 67 71 73 78 72 74
45A Civic engagement 59 56 63 53 58 64 53 64 53 73 63 62 50
40B Economy 55 55 55 61 61 57 60 60 41 38 57 48 60
42B Minority rights 43 44 40 40 49 33 42 50 37 32 41 34 55
46B Hear other views 41 41 41 43 41 35 37 41 38 39 45 45 41
43A Children better Off 40 41 37 43 42 40 36 47 35 43 46 45 28
36B Personal freedoms 27 29 25 32 24 20 28 29 22 33 24 29 27
38A Media accuracy 23 27 18 26 18 29 29 15 22 19 44 16 21
44A American values 23 23 22 23 22 23 22 20 33 24 22 23 21
37B Polarization 14 15 11 11 11 14 7 21 16 12 17 20 13
35B Money in politics 12 14 10 16 5 13 9 20 10 10 16 16 11
39A Tone in Washington 13 13 13 9 15 14 16 13 8 13 12 13 15
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SAMP | 232 PARTY TRUMP JOB 2016 VT VOTE FREQ

Total

Opin App |Disap | (DK Yes Not |Alwys |[Less

Total |Elite | Dem | Ind Rep |rove |prove | Ref) [Voted |HRC |[Trump|voted | Near [than

Q35-46 Summary: Issue battery... Total Worse ...
Total Answering (1400) |(370) |(490) [(502) ((378) |(558) |(761) |(82) [(1169) |(525) [(430) ((231) |(1108) ((292)
39A Tone in Washington 83 87 88 84 75 72 92 72 84 92 72 76 84 79
35B Money in politics 80 83 89 82 65 67 91 70 81 91 69 74 81 75
37B Polarization 71 90 69 79 65 67 78 41 74 77 67 57 75 57
38A Media accuracy 68 67 51 73 84 81 58 77 68 51 83 72 68 68
36B Personal freedoms 64 70 65 71 53 60 69 56 65 68 61 63 66 58
44A American values 64 62 61 64 69 69 59 68 64 55 72 61 63 65
43A Children better Off 56 63 54 55 59 54 57 53 56 55 55 55 56 53
46B Hear other views 52 60 53 56 47 50 55 45 55 56 54 39 54 45
42B Minority rights 50 50 72 48 23 20 73 39 49 74 23 52 49 53
40B Economy 38 29 52 38 19 19 51 49 36 51 20 51 35 50
45A Civic engagement 34 31 28 35 41 39 31 32 32 25 37 45 33 39
41A Women'’s rights 21 19 31 20 9 7 30 25 21 31 9 20 21 18
Q47-50 Summary: Democracy Statement Pairs... Statement Much ...
Total Answering (1400) |(370) |(490) [(502) ((378) |(558) |(761) |(82) [(1169) |(525) [(430) |((231) |(1108) ((292)
50A Democracies safer 33 39 29 30 43 41 29 11 34 32 43 23 36 20
50A No impact 8 7 7 9 7 8 8 9 8 9 8 7 8 9
47B US dem in danger 23 25 29 21 19 19 27 19 24 28 21 19 24 20
No real danger 19 22 15 18 27 26 16 12 20 20 23 17 20 18
48B Will of majority 19 14 13 17 27 24 15 17 18 12 27 19 18 20
Individuals rights 27 36 30 27 21 21 31 26 27 35 21 26 27 26
49A Laws reflect people 6 4 4 8 8 9 5 1 6 6 9 7 7 5
Special interests 46 54 49 49 40 38 53 40 47 53 39 45 46 48
Q47-50 Summary: Democracy Statement Pairs... Statement Total ...
Total Answering (1400) |(370) |(490) [(502) ((378) |(558) |(761) |(82) [(1169) |(525) [(430) ((231) |(1108) ((292)
50A Democracies safer 67 75 65 64 77 72 65 53 70 67 75 56 70 56
50A No impact 22 19 23 25 16 19 23 31 23 25 17 21 22 24
47B US dem in danger 50 51 57 53 37 38 60 36 50 56 43 50 51 46
No real danger 43 45 36 40 57 56 35 37 44 38 51 40 43 44
48B Will of majority 39 31 35 39 44 44 35 37 38 31 46 43 39 40
Individuals rights 54 65 61 53 48 47 60 53 55 63 44 50 55 53
49A Laws reflect people 17 13 13 19 21 24 14 1 17 14 23 20 17 17
Special interests 77 84 81 78 70 70 81 86 78 82 71 72 77 78
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IDEO PARTY/IDEOLOGY GENDER/PARTY DIFF VIEWS
Cons | Lib Mod | Lib Smtms
Lib Mod |erv |eral |[Cons [Mod |Cons |Dem |Dem | Ind Ind Rep |Rep [Very |[Rare

Total |[eral erate |ative |Dem |Dem |[Rep |Rep |Men |WomenMen [(WomenMen [WomepSmwt |Never
Q35-46 Summary: Issue battery... Total Worse ...
Total Answering (1400) |(350) |(457) [(512) [(300) |(352) |(160) ((361) |(187) |(303) |(275) ((227) |((197) |(181) |(579) |((788)
39A Tone in Washington 83 91 90 73 92 89 81 73 91 86 86 81 75 75 83 82
35B Money in politics 80 88 85 71 92 88 75 65 88 90 85 78 65 65 80 81
37B Polarization 71 78 76 66 82 69 69 69 73 67 84 73 69 61 76 68
38A Media accuracy 68 58 66 78 55 56 80 87 55 48 75 71 82 85 72 65
36B Personal freedoms 64 67 66 61 66 63 63 59 68 64 72 70 50 56 67 63
44A American values 64 57 64 70 56 58 72 72 60 62 60 69 67 72 64 64
43A Children better Off 56 54 55 57 55 55 54 58 57 53 54 57 60 58 59 54
46B Hear other views 52 57 53 51 56 48 49 52 46 56 56 57 45 49 54 52
42B Minority rights 50 73 54 32 77 66 37 20 63 77 44 53 19 27 46 52
40B Economy 38 54 37 27 54 47 26 16 37 60 34 42 11 26 32 43
45A Civic engagement 34 28 34 39 23 34 42 36 30 27 35 34 43 39 32 35
41A Women'’s rights 21 33 22 11 31 27 17 6 28 33 14 28 4 15 19 22
Q47-50 Summary: Democracy Statement Pairs... Statement Much ...
Total Answering (1400) |(350) |(457) [(512) [(300) |(352) |(160) ((361) |(187) |(303) |(275) ((227) ((197) |(181) |(579) |((788)
50A Democracies safer 33 34 29 39 33 25 37 45 26 31 31 29 45 40 36 30
50A No impact 8 9 8 7 9 8 5 8 12 5 12 5 7 8 9 7
47B US dem in danger 23 29 19 24 32 22 13 23 27 30 19 24 14 23 27 21
No real danger 19 13 20 24 14 20 27 25 20 13 23 12 31 24 18 20
48B Will of majority 19 16 15 25 15 12 25 27 15 11 15 20 29 25 19 19
Individuals rights 27 33 25 23 35 29 17 23 32 29 29 26 25 18 27 26
49A Laws reflect people 6 5 4 9 5 5 8 8 6 3 7 10 7 9 7 6
Special interests 46 57 51 37 59 49 39 38 58 43 46 52 39 42 49 45
Q47-50 Summary: Democracy Statement Pairs... Statement Total ...
Total Answering (1400) |(350) |(457) [(512) [(300) |(352) |(160) ((361) |(187) |(303) |(275) ((227) ((197) |(181) |(579) |((788)
50A Democracies safer 67 71 67 69 72 64 81 72 63 66 63 64 78 75 68 67
50A No impact 22 22 25 20 23 26 12 20 29 19 30 20 14 19 26 19
47B US dem in danger 50 57 53 44 59 54 40 43 48 61 49 57 32 41 52 48
No real danger 43 38 41 48 38 37 57 51 45 32 43 37 62 51 43 44
48B Will of majority 39 33 40 44 32 34 50 47 39 32 34 45 44 44 37 41
Individuals rights 54 64 55 a7 66 60 41 46 59 62 57 48 51 46 59 51
49A Laws reflect people 17 12 17 23 10 15 25 23 13 14 21 15 22 21 16 18
Special interests 77 85 80 69 87 80 72 68 83 80 77 79 72 68 81 74
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DEMOCRACY HOW IMPT

Total 10 8-10 6-10 6-9 1-5
Q35-46 Summary: Issue battery... Total Worse ...
Total Answering (1400) |(835) [(1073) [(1174) [(338) |(163)
39A Tone in Washington 83 86 86 85 83 7
35B Money in politics 80 80 80 80 82 80
37B Polarization 71 77 76 74 67 51
38A Media accuracy 68 68 68 67 64 71
36B Personal freedoms 64 66 66 65 64 55
44A American values 64 63 62 62 62 67
43A Children better Off 56 57 54 54 46 63
46B Hear other views 52 54 54 52 48 51
42B Minority rights 50 48 51 51 58 43
40B Economy 38 36 37 38 42 44
45A Civic engagement 34 31 31 31 32 46
41A Women'’s rights 21 20 20 20 22 21
Q47-50 Summary: Democracy Statement Pairs... Statement Much ...
Total Answering (1400) |(835) [(1073) [(1174) [(338) [(163)
50A Democracies safer 33 40 37 36 24 21
50A No impact 8 8 8 8 8 11
47B US dem in danger 23 28 23 22 8 30
No real danger 19 20 20 20 20 14
48B Will of majority 19 18 17 18 17 23
Individuals rights 27 28 28 28 27 18
49A Laws reflect people 6 5 5 6 7 12
Special interests 46 49 48 47 44 45
Q47-50 Summary: Democracy Statement Pairs... Statement Total ...
Total Answering (1400) |(835) [(1073) [(1174) [(338) [(163)
50A Democracies safer 67 73 70 70 62 59
50A No impact 22 20 21 22 28 28
47B US dem in danger 50 53 51 50 43 48
No real danger 43 41 42 44 52 43
48B Will of majority 39 38 39 38 39 50
Individuals rights 54 56 55 56 55 42
49A Laws reflect people 17 15 16 16 19 25
Special interests 7 78 79 79 80 72
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DEMOC PROMO DEMOC EFFORT ISSUE BAT SATIS FIED

Keep Kids |Kids Not
Opp | (DK [Incr |Decr |the (DK |Econ |Econ |bettr |worse |Satis |Satis
Total |Favor |ose Ref) |ease |ease |[same | Ref) |bettr |worse | off off fied |fied

Q35-46 Summary: Issue battery... Total Worse ...

Total Answering (1400) |(989) [(334) | (77) |(500) |(256) |(593) | (51) |(385) |(268) |(277) [(390) [(672) |(697)
39A Tone in Washington 83 85 75 91 86 82 81 66 - - 78 87 77 90
35B Money in politics 80 82 77 66 84 80 77 71 74 90 - - 69 91
37B Polarization 71 78 58 41 77 75 68 32 75 66 - - 63 80
38A Media accuracy 68 67 75 58 62 77 71 65 - - 65 71 69 68
36B Personal freedoms 64 63 70 54 67 72 59 59 59 74 - - 50 79
44A American values 64 64 64 62 65 69 62 52 - - 52 72 60 68
43A Children better Off 56 55 58 53 58 60 51 63 - - - 100 47 63
46B Hear other views 52 51 60 37 54 55 51 55 46 63 - - 41 63
42B Minority rights 50 51 50 35 63 39 46 34 35 70 - - 33 66
40B Economy 38 35 46 46 42 33 37 53 - 100 - - 29 47
45A Civic engagement 34 33 38 34 29 46 35 21 - - 28 40 35 34
41A Women'’s rights 21 19 25 22 24 24 17 17 - - 13 26 13 27

Q47-50 Summary: Democracy Statement Pairs... Statement Much ...

Total Answering (1400) | (989) |[(334) | (77) [(500) |(256) |(593) | (51) |(385) |(268) |(277) [(390) |(672) |(697)
50A Democracies safer 33 38 20 15 39 19 32 26 - - 33 33 33 34
50A No impact 8 7 13 3 8 8 8 10 - - 9 7 9 7
47B US dem in danger 23 22 29 11 24 31 19 30 19 30 - - 13 34
No real danger 19 21 16 15 20 17 21 18 25 13 - - 25 14
48B Will of majority 19 18 21 16 14 25 20 12 20 16 - - 20 17
Individuals rights 27 29 20 21 33 23 24 24 27 28 - - 25 29
49A Laws reflect people 6 6 9 2 5 6 8 7 - - 10 4 7 6
Special interests 46 46 50 36 53 50 39 45 - - 37 53 39 56

Q47-50 Summary: Democracy Statement Pairs... Statement Total ...

Total Answering (1400) | (989) |[(334) | (77) [(500) |(256) |(593) | (51) |(385) |(268) |(277) [(390) |(672) |(697)
50A Democracies safer 67 72 55 62 73 56 67 59 - - 68 66 68 68
50A No impact 22 20 31 9 21 27 23 15 - - 21 23 24 21
47B US dem in danger 50 50 51 43 52 52 48 43 44 58 - - 38 62
No real danger 43 44 44 31 44 44 44 30 51 35 - - 57 31
48B Will of majority 39 37 46 34 33 42 43 30 41 37 - - 40 37
Individuals rights 54 57 51 44 63 53 48 59 53 57 - - 53 55
49A Laws reflect people 17 18 18 11 13 14 22 18 - - 24 13 22 13
Special interests 7 78 77 62 82 80 72 68 - - 71 81 74 81
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DEM STRNGTH CONCERNED | DIRECT CNTRY PAIRS
Litt Demo | No [Will Indiv No
Cmb | Cmb | Very le Right |Wrong| (DK |dang |dang [major | rig Demo | imp
Total Weak |Strng | Smwt | Not | dir track | Ref) | er er ity hts [safer |act
Q35-46 Summary: Issue battery... Total Worse ...
Total Answering (1400) | (862) |(434) [(1105) |(289) |(463) |(800) |(136) [(348) [(304) [(273) [(381) ((471) |(156)
39A Tone in Washington 83 89 73 86 73 70 91 73 - - - - 84 83
35B Money in politics 80 87 62 85 61 65 91 65 87 73 78 82 - -
37B Polarization 71 7 56 75 58 69 76 49 78 65 70 74 - -
38A Media accuracy 68 68 70 68 71 82 61 64 - - - - 69 69
36B Personal freedoms 64 75 42 70 41 53 74 50 74 55 64 64 - -
44A American values 64 69 58 67 53 69 62 56 - - - - 65 59
43A Children better Off 56 65 42 60 42 53 59 46 - - - - 55 59
46B Hear other views 52 58 41 56 38 48 57 43 59 45 49 55 - -
42B Minority rights 50 61 25 54 32 16 73 25 63 36 48 53 - -
40B Economy 38 44 23 39 34 13 53 38 44 31 36 40 - -
45A Civic engagement 34 37 32 34 36 36 32 37 - - - - 31 39
41A Women'’s rights 21 28 8 23 12 8 28 17 - - - - 18 25
Q47-50 Summary: Democracy Statement Pairs... Statement Much ...
Total Answering (1400) | (862) |(434) [(1105) |(289) |(463) |(800) |(136) [(348) [(304) [(273) [(381) ((471) |(156)
50A Democracies safer 33 30 39 35 25 42 30 17 - - - - 48 -
50A No impact 8 6 11 8 9 8 8 11 - - - - - 36
47B US dem in danger 23 27 20 27 10 19 29 8 47 - 25 23 - -
No real danger 19 17 25 16 34 28 15 18 - 45 20 19 - -
48B Will of majority 19 16 26 18 21 27 15 11 18 19 48 - - -
Individuals rights 27 29 21 28 24 20 31 24 27 26 - 49 - -
49A Laws reflect people 6 5 10 5 11 10 5 6 - - - - 8 4
Special interests 46 56 34 52 29 39 51 43 - - - - 48 51
Q47-50 Summary: Democracy Statement Pairs... Statement Total ...
Total Answering (1400) | (862) |(434) [(1105) |(289) |(463) |(800) |(136) [(348) [(304) [(273) [(381) |((471) |(156)
50A Democracies safer 67 66 70 69 62 72 66 57 - - - - 100 -
50A No impact 22 23 23 21 27 22 22 25 - - - - - 100
47B US dem in danger 50 57 38 57 23 39 59 32 100 - 51 50 - -
No real danger 43 38 57 38 66 57 34 52 - 100 43 44 - -
48B Will of majority 39 38 43 39 38 48 36 28 40 38 100 - - -
Individuals rights 54 56 50 55 52 46 57 65 55 55 - 100 - -
49A Laws reflect people 17 13 26 14 30 24 14 15 - - - - 18 19
Special interests 7 81 69 81 63 70 80 80 - - - - 78 79
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DEM ATTRIBUTES | DEM CONCERNS DEM ABROAD ACTIVE SCALE
Equal |Free |[Rule |Money| Rac [Ineff | Cmb |Cmb | Cmb
rig spee | of in ism |ectiv [Incr |Keep |Decr Litt
Total hts ch law  |poli discr |govt |ease |same |ease |Very |Smwt | le Not

Q35-46 Summary: Issue battery... Total Worse ...

Total Answering (1400) |(534) |(443) |(369) [(394) |(380) |(306) |(500) |(593) |(256) | (50) |[(398) |(547) |(405)
39A Tone in Washington 83 84 |78 |8 |87 |84 |8 |8 |81 |82 |74 |84 |87 |76
35B Money in politics 80 86 |70 |79 |8 |83 |83 |8 |77 |80 |83 |8 |79 |77
37B Polarization 71 72 |es |77 |8 |64 |76 |77 |es |75 |95 |78 |75 |59
38A Media accuracy 68 66 |65 |70 |68 |63 |73 |62 |71 |77 |65 |67 |71 |67
36B Personal freedoms 64 64 |60 |69 |64 |63 |70 |67 |59 |72 |72 |70 |63 |61
44A American values 64 61 |60 |62 |60 |65 |69 |65 |62 |69 |54 |65 |66 |61
43A Children better Off 56 57 |52 |55 |62 |56 |58 |58 |51 |60 |55 |61 |58 |46
46B Hear other views 52 50 |49 |58 |58 |56 |49 |54 |51 |55 |60 |56 |55 |46
42B Minority rights 50 62 |46 |51 |53 |73 |48 |63 |46 |39 |44 |44 |54 |50
40B Economy 38 48 |39 |30 |40 |52 |[35 |42 |87 |33 |21 |38 |34 |45
45A Civic engagement 34 30 [35 |35 |32 |34 |34 |20 |35 |46 |17 |33 |34 |37
41A Women'’s rights 21 26 |21 |17 |16 |32 |21 |24 |17 |24 |25 |24 |21 |15

Q47-50 Summary: Democracy Statement Pairs... Statement Much ...

Total Answering (1400) |(534) [(443) |(369) [(394) [(380) [(306) |(500) [(593) |(256) |(50) [(398) |(547) |(405)
50A Democracies safer 33 28 28 40 33 19 37 39 32 19 28 41 32 24
50A No impact 8 7 12 5 8 9 8 8 8 8 10 8 8 8
47B US dem in danger 23 23 20 25 23 30 18 24 19 31 44 25 21 23
No real danger 19 19 23 22 18 14 20 20 21 17 14 18 22 19
48B Will of majority 19 12 17 19 17 15 24 14 20 25 10 18 20 18
Individuals rights 27 30 25 28 30 31 20 33 24 23 43 28 25 26
49A Laws reflect people 6 5 9 6 4 7 7 5 8 6 - 7 6 7
Special interests 46 48 42 51 57 45 41 53 39 50 64 50 49 36

Q47-50 Summary: Democracy Statement Pairs... Statement Total ...

Total Answering (1400) |(534) |(443) |(369) |(394) |(380) |(306) |(500) [(593) |(256) | (50) [(398) |(547) |(405)
50A Democracies safer 67 68 64 75 71 60 63 73 67 56 67 74 66 61
50A No impact 22 20 28 16 22 27 21 21 23 27 20 19 25 22
47B US dem in danger 50 49 46 52 53 58 51 52 48 52 68 51 49 48
No real danger 43 44 45 46 42 36 47 44 44 44 31 43 47 42
48B Will of majority 39 38 40 35 37 36 48 33 43 42 27 34 40 43
Individuals rights 54 57 54 56 57 59 45 63 48 53 69 58 56 48
49A Laws reflect people 17 12 26 14 14 17 18 13 22 14 12 16 17 21
Special interests 77 83 68 80 81 77 76 82 72 80 86 79 78 72
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RACETHN GENDER RACE/GENDER
Hisp | Non White |White [Mnrty [Mnrty
Total |White |Black |anic [White | Men |Wome Men [WomenMen |Womer

Q35-46 Summary: Issue battery... Total Worse ...
Total Answering (1400) | (841) |(206) |(233) |(526) |(672) |(728) |(417) |(424) |(240) |(287)
39A Tone in Washington 83 83 83 81 82 84 82 85 81 83 81
35B Money in politics 80 79 80 79 81 80 80 79 80 81 81
37B Polarization 71 75 60 71 65 76 67 80 71 70 61
38A Media accuracy 68 72 52 71 63 72 65 75 68 66 61
36B Personal freedoms 64 63 65 69 66 65 64 63 63 65 66
44A American values 64 65 67 61 62 61 67 63 67 57 66
43A Children better Off 56 60 45 50 49 57 55 60 61 53 46
46B Hear other views 52 53 51 54 52 50 55 53 52 44 59
42B Minority rights 50 41 75 60 63 41 57 31 49 56 68
40B Economy 38 31 61 46 49 28 47 22 39 37 58
45A Civic engagement 34 35 37 27 32 36 32 40 29 27 36
41A Women'’s rights 21 19 31 13 25 15 26 13 24 18 30
Q47-50 Summary: Democracy Statement Pairs... Statement Much ...
Total Answering (1400) | (841) |(206) |(233) |(526) |(672) |(728) |(417) |(424) |(240) |(287)
50A Democracies safer 33 39 21 24 22 33 32 38 39 24 21
50A No impact 8 7 10 9 9 11 5 8 5 14 6
47B US dem in danger 23 23 30 18 25 19 27 19 26 21 28
No real danger 19 20 17 22 18 25 15 25 16 23 14
48B Will of majority 19 20 11 16 16 20 18 18 21 21 12
Individuals rights 27 27 30 26 28 29 25 31 23 27 29
49A Laws reflect people 6 6 8 10 7 6 7 6 6 7 8
Special interests 46 46 44 47 46 47 46 45 48 51 42
Q47-50 Summary: Democracy Statement Pairs... Statement Total ...
Total Answering (1400) | (841) |(206) |(233) |(526) |(672) |(728) |(417) |(424) |(240) |(287)
50A Democracies safer 67 71 59 65 61 67 68 70 73 63 59
50A No impact 22 18 31 22 28 25 19 21 16 31 25
47B US dem in danger 50 48 57 51 53 43 55 43 52 45 60
No real danger 43 46 34 45 40 50 38 50 42 49 32
48B Will of majority 39 40 36 38 37 38 40 37 43 40 35
Individuals rights 54 53 54 60 57 56 53 56 51 56 57
49A Laws reflect people 17 17 25 16 18 19 16 19 14 18 19
Special interests 7 78 67 79 74 77 7 77 80 77 72
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AGE RACE/AGE
18- (18- |30- |40- |50- 18 - White |White [Mnrty (Mnrty

Total 25 29 39 49 64 65+ 49 50+ |Young [Older |Young |Older
Q35-46 Summary: Issue battery... Total Worse ...
Total Answering (1400) [(196) [(290) |(242) |(229) |(331) |(266) |(761) |(597) [(402) |(416) |(348) |(167)
39A Tone in Washington 83 79 77 88 84 82 83 83 82 84 82 82 81
35B Money in politics 80 84 84 77 70 86 79 78 83 77 81 78 86
37B Polarization 71 66 70 72 69 78 68 70 73 75 74 65 70
38A Media accuracy 68 65 68 72 75 64 66 72 65 77 67 66 59
36B Personal freedoms 64 60 66 63 62 72 59 64 66 62 65 66 66
44A American values 64 49 48 65 67 71 69 60 70 65 67 55 75
43A Children better Off 56 44 49 56 55 62 54 53 59 60 60 46 55
46B Hear other views 52 39 43 63 55 53 51 52 52 54 51 50 57
42B Minority rights 50 49 50 53 48 51 47 50 49 38 44 63 62
40B Economy 38 54 49 33 31 36 36 39 36 31 32 49 44
45A Civic engagement 34 26 26 34 39 37 34 33 36 36 34 30 38
41A Women'’s rights 21 11 14 17 18 26 25 16 26 16 21 17 37
Q47-50 Summary: Democracy Statement Pairs... Statement Much ...
Total Answering (1400) [(196) [(290) |(242) |(229) |(331) |(266) |(761) |(597) [(402) |(416) |(348) |(167)
50A Democracies safer 33 22 23 35 40 33 33 32 33 41 37 22 23
50A No impact 8 10 8 8 9 11 3 8 7 6 8 11 7
47B US dem in danger 23 21 20 19 24 26 28 21 27 18 27 25 25
No real danger 19 16 16 28 21 21 13 21 17 22 18 19 17
48B Will of majority 19 13 14 22 16 17 23 17 20 18 20 16 17
Individuals rights 27 30 28 22 29 29 27 27 28 27 27 26 32
49A Laws reflect people 6 10 9 3 6 7 7 6 7 5 8 7 8
Special interests 46 50 45 53 54 46 35 51 41 50 43 50 37
Q47-50 Summary: Democracy Statement Pairs... Statement Total ...
Total Answering (1400) [(196) [(290) [(242) |(229) |(331) |(266) |(761) |(597) [(402) |(416) |(348) |(167)
50A Democracies safer 67 59 63 68 72 64 72 67 67 74 70 61 61
50A No impact 22 32 28 23 20 26 10 24 19 18 18 30 24
47B US dem in danger 50 54 50 42 46 55 53 47 54 43 54 53 53
No real danger 43 44 46 57 47 41 32 49 37 54 39 43 35
48B Will of majority 39 36 34 39 39 41 42 37 42 38 41 36 41
Individuals rights 54 63 61 56 55 54 48 58 51 56 52 60 51
49A Laws reflect people 17 21 20 13 14 16 24 16 19 17 17 15 24
Special interests 77 76 76 85 82 76 67 81 72 81 77 81 61
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GENDER/AGE EDUCATION RACE/EDUC
H.S. Non White |White [Mnrty [Mnrty
Young |Young |Older |Older | or Post |4yr |Post [coll Coll Non |[Coll Non |[Coll
Total |WomenMen [WomenMen |less [H.S. |grad |grad (grad |grad |[Coll [grad |Coll [grad
Q35-46 Summary: Issue battery... Total Worse ...
Total Answering (1400) |(357) |(404) |(343) |(254) |(451) |(420) |(342) |(174) [(871) |(515) |(489) |((347) ((367) |((155)
39A Tone in Washington 83 84 82 79 86 74 87 85 89 80 87 80 89 82 83
35B Money in politics 80 76 79 84 81 77 81 81 83 79 82 79 79 78 87
37B Polarization 71 66 74 69 80 57 72 83 86 64 84 66 88 61 75
38A Media accuracy 68 67 76 65 66 61 74 72 65 67 69 72 72 63 64
36B Personal freedoms 64 66 62 64 68 59 67 68 65 63 67 62 64 63 72
44A American values 64 64 56 71 69 64 63 65 60 64 63 66 64 62 61
43A Children better Off 56 55 52 54 64 52 52 61 61 52 61 58 63 46 57
46B Hear other views 52 57 48 53 50 49 52 54 60 50 56 51 56 50 56
42B Minority rights 50 61 41 54 41 51 50 46 52 50 48 40 42 64 60
40B Economy 38 52 28 42 27 40 42 31 34 41 32 33 28 52 40
45A Civic engagement 34 33 32 32 40 35 34 34 29 34 32 36 34 33 29
41A Women'’s rights 21 23 10 29 21 21 23 18 20 22 19 20 16 24 25
Q47-50 Summary: Democracy Statement Pairs... Statement Much ...
Total Answering (1400) [(357) |(404) |(343) |(254) |(451) |(420) |(342) |(174) [(871) |(515) |(489) |((347) ((367) |(155)
50A Democracies safer 33 34 31 30 36 27 33 34 44 30 37 38 40 19 28
50A No impact 8 6 10 5 11 11 7 8 3 9 6 7 6 10 7
47B US dem in danger 23 26 16 27 26 25 23 20 26 24 22 23 21 26 22
No real danger 19 14 27 16 20 16 20 22 22 18 22 18 23 17 21
48B Will of majority 19 15 19 19 21 22 19 15 14 20 15 22 16 17 13
Individuals rights 27 27 27 24 34 22 24 34 31 23 33 23 33 25 33
49A Laws reflect people 6 5 7 9 6 7 8 5 3 8 4 8 4 8 6
Special interests 46 51 50 40 43 36 48 56 49 42 53 43 51 41 57
Q47-50 Summary: Democracy Statement Pairs... Statement Total ...
Total Answering (1400) [(357) |(404) |(343) |(254) |(451) |(420) |(342) |(174) [(871) |(515) |(489) |((347) ((367) |((155)
50A Democracies safer 67 67 68 69 66 59 69 69 80 64 73 67 77 60 62
50A No impact 22 22 26 16 23 23 25 23 13 24 19 20 16 28 26
47B US dem in danger 50 55 40 56 51 51 51 46 49 51 47 49 46 54 49
No real danger 43 42 55 35 40 39 45 46 47 42 47 44 49 39 43
48B Will of majority 39 36 38 43 40 41 43 32 37 42 33 44 33 39 33
Individuals rights 54 59 57 50 54 48 52 63 60 50 62 48 62 55 62
49A Laws reflect people 17 12 19 20 18 22 17 13 15 20 14 17 16 23 8
Special interests 77 84 78 70 75 71 76 84 81 74 83 76 81 70 85
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GENDER/EDUC AGE/EDUC INCOME
Non Non Young Older $50K |$100K
Coll  [Coll |Coll |Coll [Young|Non [Older | Non |Upto [under | or

Total Men | Men |WomenWomenfColl [Coll |[Coll |[Coll [$50K [$100K |more
Q35-46 Summary: Issue battery... Total Worse ...
Total Answering (1400) |(439) |(228) |[(432) ((287) |(279) |(478) [(221) |((371) |(476) |(422) ((317)
39A Tone in Washington 83 84 84 77 89 84 82 90 78 80 83 90
35B Money in politics 80 79 80 78 83 79 77 86 80 81 83 80
37B Polarization 71 71 87 59 81 82 64 85 66 60 77 82
38A Media accuracy 68 72 73 63 67 72 71 67 64 62 70 77
36B Personal freedoms 64 63 68 63 66 66 63 68 64 64 68 67
44A American values 64 60 62 68 64 60 59 68 71 64 66 65
43A Children better Off 56 52 63 52 59 58 50 65 54 55 54 59
46B Hear other views 52 48 53 53 58 56 50 56 50 57 57 44
42B Minority rights 50 44 36 57 57 49 50 46 51 56 51 41
40B Economy 38 31 21 50 40 33 42 31 39 a7 41 20
45A Civic engagement 34 37 33 32 32 32 33 33 37 37 31 33
41A Women's rights 21 15 14 30 22 16 16 21 29 24 21 18
Q47-50 Summary: Democracy Statement Pairs... Statement Much ...
Total Answering (1400) |(439) |(228) |[(432) ((287) |(279) |(478) [(221) |((371) |(476) |(422) ((317)
50A Democracies safer 33 30 39 29 36 36 30 39 30 29 37 37
50A No impact 8 12 7 5 6 6 10 7 8 9 6 10
47B US dem in danger 23 19 20 29 23 17 23 27 26 25 23 21
No real danger 19 24 26 13 19 22 21 22 15 13 22 26
48B Will of majority 19 22 15 19 16 14 18 15 23 22 15 20
Individuals rights 27 25 37 22 31 35 22 32 26 26 33 25
49A Laws reflect people 6 9 2 7 6 4 7 5 9 8 6 6
Special interests 46 44 53 40 54 55 48 52 35 39 51 55
Q47-50 Summary: Democracy Statement Pairs... Statement Total ...
Total Answering (1400) |(439) |(228) |[(432) |((287) [|(279) |(478) [(221) |((371) |(476) |(422) ((317)
50A Democracies safer 67 65 71 62 74 68 67 78 61 63 71 72
50A No impact 22 27 22 21 17 23 25 16 22 22 22 23
47B US dem in danger 50 44 43 58 50 44 49 52 55 53 50 44
No real danger 43 50 49 34 45 52 48 40 36 38 44 54
48B Will of majority 39 40 34 43 33 33 39 32 a7 42 32 43
Individuals rights 54 52 64 49 61 65 55 61 46 49 65 52
49A Laws reflect people 17 20 15 19 12 13 18 14 22 20 16 17
Special interests 7 74 82 72 83 83 80 83 66 72 81 81
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SOURCE OF NEWS

ABC News | Mag | Com | Fri News | Mag
Face |Twit You NBC [Cable in in edy |ends |[Fam | on on

Total |book | ter Tube |Blogs | CBS |News [Radio |print |[print [news |work |[ily line line PBS
Q35-46 Summary: Issue battery... Total Worse ...
Total Answering (1400) |(490) |(199) [(308) [(196) |(768) |(774) [(699) |[(606) |(343) |(308) ((641) ((616) |(593) |(296) |((366)
39A Tone in Washington 83 81 81 80 81 84 83 86 84 88 89 83 81 87 87 85
35B Money in politics 80 84 82 80 84 83 76 80 80 83 89 82 84 82 85 85
37B Polarization 71 70 85 72 83 70 70 74 73 73 83 72 71 79 77 80
38A Media accuracy 68 68 68 66 62 61 65 69 65 60 60 68 66 67 62 57
36B Personal freedoms 64 65 72 65 70 66 63 66 67 65 68 69 69 65 67 68
44A American values 64 65 59 58 55 63 66 61 65 60 56 62 66 60 62 58
43A Children better Off 56 59 62 55 53 56 54 59 59 62 57 55 54 57 57 59
46B Hear other views 52 53 47 48 54 49 50 49 52 52 55 50 49 53 52 54
42B Minority rights 50 55 59 54 59 57 50 51 53 57 73 51 51 50 51 59
40B Economy 38 42 47 47 46 42 35 37 39 41 46 39 38 35 41 38
45A Civic engagement 34 28 26 30 24 32 32 36 35 32 27 33 33 28 27 29
41A Women'’s rights 21 20 16 19 19 24 21 19 21 26 22 21 22 18 22 21
Q47-50 Summary: Democracy Statement Pairs... Statement Much ...
Total Answering (1400) |(490) |(199) [(308) [(196) |(768) |(774) [(699) |[(606) |(343) |(308) ((641) ((616) |(593) |(296) |((366)
50A Democracies safer 33 34 40 34 40 29 34 33 35 40 31 30 29 36 41 34
50A No impact 8 6 6 10 4 8 8 8 6 5 6 7 6 6 6 7
47B US dem in danger 23 25 30 33 25 24 24 23 26 26 27 25 24 26 28 22
No real danger 19 19 18 16 18 20 21 21 21 19 20 22 20 20 20 20
48B Will of majority 19 18 15 19 16 15 20 18 17 18 13 18 16 15 15 15
Individuals rights 27 32 30 22 39 29 24 28 29 32 36 26 29 30 32 30
49A Laws reflect people 6 9 12 8 9 7 6 7 7 6 7 5 8 6 6 6
Special interests 46 48 55 48 52 47 47 51 47 47 55 49 45 47 55 50
Q47-50 Summary: Democracy Statement Pairs... Statement Total ...
Total Answering (1400) |(490) |(199) [(308) [(196) |(768) |(774) [(699) |[(606) |(343) |(308) ((641) ((616) |(593) |(296) |((366)
50A Democracies safer 67 71 73 68 76 63 71 71 74 79 68 67 66 74 74 69
50A No impact 22 19 25 27 22 25 22 21 17 16 23 22 22 20 22 21
47B US dem in danger 50 53 54 57 49 50 50 51 53 55 57 48 50 50 54 52
No real danger 43 43 43 39 47 43 44 45 42 40 39 48 45 46 43 42
48B Will of majority 39 37 43 41 29 37 42 38 35 35 31 39 37 35 35 34
Individuals rights 54 57 54 53 66 56 53 57 59 60 64 56 58 60 60 61
49A Laws reflect people 17 17 22 20 21 17 18 15 18 15 13 14 18 18 19 14
Special interests 77 79 76 75 78 77 78 81 79 81 86 80 77 79 79 81
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REGION REGION COLLAPSE SPLIT
New | Mid |East |West Bor [Moun
Eng [Atla |North [North |Deep |der |[tain Pac [North |Cent
Total [land [ntic Cent |[Cent |South |State |State |ific east |ral South |West A B

Q35-46 Summary: Issue battery... Total Worse ...
Total Answering (1400) | (70) [(196) |(196) | (98) |(441) |(98) |(105) |(196) |(266) |(294) |(539) [(301) |(700) |(700)
39A Tone in Washington 83 80 88 77 85 82 86 84 85 86 79 82 84 83 -
35B Money in politics 80 77 78 84 84 75 83 78 85 78 84 76 83 - 80
37B Polarization 71 65 66 76 65 71 63 82 74 66 72 70 77 - 71
38A Media accuracy 68 72 67 66 62 70 69 72 66 69 65 70 68 68 -
36B Personal freedoms 64 67 60 63 55 64 65 63 74 62 60 64 70 - 64
44A American values 64 60 62 70 56 66 65 62 59 61 66 65 60 64 -
43A Children better Off 56 72 58 59 54 49 68 51 56 61 57 53 54 56 -
46B Hear other views 52 63 53 57 51 48 50 58 52 56 55 48 54 - 52
42B Minority rights 50 52 46 56 50 49 43 49 52 48 54 48 51 - 50
40B Economy 38 43 37 39 39 37 38 30 43 39 39 37 39 - 38
45A Civic engagement 34 40 37 30 38 35 30 26 35 37 33 34 32 34 -
41A Women'’s rights 21 32 23 20 19 19 31 13 15 25 20 22 14 21 -

Q47-50 Summary: Democracy Statement Pairs... Statement Much ...

Total Answering (1400) | (70) [(196) |(196) |(98) |[(441) | (98) |(105) |(196) |(266) [(294) [(539) |(301) [(700) |(700)
50A Democracies safer 33 23 29 39 30 33 30 55 23 28 36 32 34 33 -
50A No impact 8 8 8 8 2 7 15 - 13 8 6 8 9 8 -
47B US dem in danger 23 40 23 20 15 21 39 23 23 28 18 25 23 - 23
No real danger 19 8 26 21 23 22 14 12 16 21 22 20 15 - 19
48B Will of majority 19 23 13 19 20 18 16 22 21 15 19 18 21 - 19
Individuals rights 27 34 30 25 29 23 23 29 29 32 27 23 29 - 27
49A Laws reflect people 6 - 7 5 6 7 9 10 5 5 6 7 7 6 -
Special interests 46 60 47 48 48 42 44 43 51 50 48 43 49 46 -

Q47-50 Summary: Democracy Statement Pairs... Statement Total ...

Total Answering (1400) | (70) [(196) |(196) |(98) |[(441) | (98) |(105) |(196) |(266) [(294) [(539) |(301) [(700) |(700)
50A Democracies safer 67 68 66 69 73 67 61 87 56 67 70 66 67 67 -
50A No impact 22 14 26 18 17 23 28 11 30 23 18 24 24 22 -
47B US dem in danger 50 52 44 48 52 49 56 49 54 46 49 50 52 - 50
No real danger 43 38 51 45 40 43 44 43 40 48 43 43 41 - 43
48B Will of majority 39 34 38 37 42 39 37 35 45 37 39 38 42 - 39
Individuals rights 54 54 57 51 55 54 59 58 52 56 52 55 55 - 54
49A Laws reflect people 17 4 16 17 16 19 20 20 18 13 17 19 19 17 -
Special interests 77 96 79 74 77 75 76 77 78 83 75 75 77 77 -
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MODE FIELD DATE
Land

Total line Cell 28 29 30 01 02 03 04 05 06 07
Q35-46 Summary: Issue battery... Total Worse ...
Total Answering (1400) |(817) [(583) |(155) [(138) |(175) |(168) |(134) [(122) |(102) | (68) |(66) |(143)
39A Tone in Washington 83 83 82 89 79 81 80 84 87 85 73 87 82
35B Money in politics 80 78 83 74 85 82 81 70 81 84 84 76 84
37B Polarization 71 69 74 66 80 74 77 58 73 70 73 62 74
38A Media accuracy 68 64 74 64 75 63 62 73 66 78 50 81 67
36B Personal freedoms 64 62 68 62 68 74 61 59 63 59 76 63 69
44A American values 64 67 60 63 63 62 71 66 49 65 59 75 58
43A Children better Off 56 54 58 54 53 59 62 47 57 53 44 53 68
46B Hear other views 52 52 53 54 54 56 54 43 57 55 52 48 52
42B Minority rights 50 48 52 49 45 57 46 42 60 65 52 66 39
40B Economy 38 40 36 30 33 36 33 35 51 57 40 43 35
45A Civic engagement 34 36 31 41 32 29 38 27 41 22 25 34 44
41A Women'’s rights 21 21 19 23 19 22 17 22 27 26 11 24 18
Q47-50 Summary: Democracy Statement Pairs... Statement Much ...
Total Answering (1400) |(817) |[(583) |(155) [(138) |(175) |(168) |(134) [(122) |(102) | (68) |(66) |(143)
50A Democracies safer 33 32 33 38 34 41 39 37 23 30 20 20 23
50A No impact 8 7 9 10 13 10 4 6 10 9 20 1 2
47B US dem in danger 23 24 23 27 23 18 24 28 20 29 22 19 21
No real danger 19 17 22 26 19 22 16 15 15 16 21 18 25
48B Will of majority 19 18 19 29 16 20 19 22 8 17 20 23 14
Individuals rights 27 28 25 21 24 32 27 30 28 31 36 13 23
49A Laws reflect people 6 7 6 13 10 6 5 4 10 2 2 10 4
Special interests 46 45 49 43 46 48 42 41 43 48 64 42 61
Q47-50 Summary: Democracy Statement Pairs... Statement Total ...
Total Answering (1400) |(817) [(583) |(155) [(138) |(175) |(168) |(134) [(122) |(102) | (68) |(66) |(143)
50A Democracies safer 67 67 67 66 70 73 70 69 64 70 45 68 65
50A No impact 22 20 25 21 23 17 16 16 31 27 41 20 26
47B US dem in danger 50 52 47 54 49 48 51 51 48 56 56 52 43
No real danger 43 40 49 43 41 50 38 41 43 35 40 34 55
48B Will of majority 39 38 40 42 39 36 44 40 30 42 34 54 43
Individuals rights 54 54 55 52 55 61 50 50 58 53 62 46 51
49A Laws reflect people 17 19 15 25 18 17 18 13 23 14 9 13 18
Special interests 77 75 80 69 77 80 73 80 75 83 81 72 79
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SAMP | 232 PARTY TRUMP JOB 2016 VT VOTE FREQ

Total

Opin App |Disap | (DK Yes Not |Alwys |[Less

Total |Elite | Dem | Ind Rep |rove |prove | Ref) [Voted |HRC |[Trump|voted | Near |[than

Q51 Democracy attributes ...
Total answering (1400) |(370) |(490) [(502) ((378) |(558) |(761) |(82) |(1169) |(525) [(430) ((231) |(1108) ((292)
Equal rights 38 34 50 39 22 25 47 44 37 50 21 44 36 46
Freedom of speech 32 27 33 29 34 35 31 17 31 31 33 37 31 34
The rule of law 26 30 22 28 30 32 24 17 27 22 34 24 26 27
Freedom of religion 22 17 15 20 33 32 13 36 23 13 36 18 22 20
Checks and balances 20 27 19 21 19 19 20 17 20 20 18 16 21 14
Free elections 17 20 15 17 18 14 18 17 17 18 15 13 17 15
Prevent govt intrusion 13 10 7 16 19 18 11 7 13 8 19 16 13 15
Free press and media 9 14 11 11 5 5 12 8 9 15 5 7 10 7
The right to assemble 8 7 11 7 4 4 11 10 8 11 4 8 8 8
Majority rule 5 4 6 2 7 4 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 3
(Other) 3 3 2 3 4 5 2 3 3 2 4 2 3 1
(No 2nd option) 5 3 4 4 6 6 3 6 5 3 6 5 5 4
(DK/Ref) 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 7 1 2 0 3 1 3
Q52 Democracy Concerns ...
Total answering (1400) |(370) |(490) ((502) ((378) |(558) |(761) |(82) |(1169) |(525) [(430) ((231) |(1108) ((292)
Big money in politics 28 31 31 32 19 23 33 17 29 35 21 26 28 29
Racism/discrimination 27 20 39 27 12 13 38 29 25 37 11 36 25 36
Ineffective govt 22 20 18 23 26 25 20 19 20 16 26 30 20 28
Unreliable media 19 18 9 17 34 34 8 23 19 6 34 21 18 23
Breakdown in US values 18 16 11 16 29 28 9 22 19 9 31 12 19 13
Govt getting too big 16 15 8 19 23 27 9 16 17 7 27 14 17 14
Gerrymandering 15 24 19 18 8 9 21 6 16 23 8 10 17 9
Partisan polarization 13 21 10 14 15 13 13 10 13 13 13 9 14 8
Low voter turnout 11 12 14 8 11 8 13 18 12 14 9 10 12 9
Interference by Russia 11 9 19 7 5 5 15 7 10 17 4 14 11 11
The Electoral College 9 8 13 9 3 4 12 9 9 13 4 9 9 8
(Other) 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 5 3 3 4 1 3 3
(No 2nd response) 4 2 5 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 4
(DK/Ref) 2 1 2 1 3 2 1 7 2 2 2 2 2 3
Q53-59 Summary: Pro-Democracy messaging... Much More ...
Total Answering (1400) |(370) |(490) ((502) ((378) |(558) |(761) |(82) |(1169) |(525) [(430) ((231) |(1108) ((292)
54 Use or Lose 62 69 65 56 66 63 62 56 63 64 65 56 64 53
56A Protections 55 64 54 54 57 60 52 46 56 56 59 48 56 48
59A Prosperity 50 57 45 a7 58 63 40 46 52 45 64 37 53 35
58B Checks and balances 48 62 48 43 58 54 45 37 49 a7 52 43 50 42
53B Fought for it 48 51 43 39 68 61 38 42 49 38 62 44 50 37
55B Accountability 46 55 43 41 57 50 43 45 a7 44 53 39 48 37
57A City on a hill 45 53 45 38 56 59 37 32 a7 41 58 35 48 36
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IDEO PARTY/IDEOLOGY GENDER/PARTY DIFF VIEWS
Cons | Lib Mod | Lib Smtms
Lib Mod |erv |eral |[Cons [Mod |Cons |Dem |Dem | Ind Ind Rep |Rep [Very |[Rare
Total |[eral erate |ative |Dem |Dem |[Rep |Rep |Men |WomenMen [(WomenMen [WomepSmwt |Never
Q51 Democracy attributes ...
Total answering (1400) |(350) |(457) [(512) [(300) |(352) |(160) ((361) |(187) |(303) |(275) |[(227) ((197) |(181) |(579) ((788)
Equal rights 38 53 43 23 54 a7 32 17 40 56 35 42 19 24 35 40
Freedom of speech 32 28 31 37 28 35 31 35 30 34 29 30 38 31 33 31
The rule of law 26 24 25 30 24 24 26 33 31 17 30 25 33 27 27 26
Freedom of religion 22 9 20 32 8 20 21 35 14 15 17 25 29 37 18 25
Checks and balances 20 21 23 18 22 18 24 20 20 19 21 22 17 21 21 18
Free elections 17 18 17 15 18 14 17 18 17 14 17 17 20 16 18 16
Prevent govt intrusion 13 7 15 17 6 11 20 19 7 8 17 14 20 17 14 14
Free press and media 9 17 9 5 18 10 6 4 13 10 12 8 4 6 10 8
The right to assemble 8 12 6 7 13 9 4 4 14 10 8 6 3 6 10 7
Majority rule 5 6 5 5 6 4 8 5 6 6 2 2 7 7 5 5
(Other) 3 1 2 4 1 3 4 4 3 2 4 1 3 4 4 2
(No 2nd option) 5 2 3 6 2 4 6 5 4 4 6 2 5 6 5 4
(DK/Ref) 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 3 1 - 1 2
Q52 Democracy Concerns ...
Total answering (1400) |(350) |(457) [(512) |(300) |(352) |(160) ((361) |(187) |(303) |(275) [(227) ((197) |(181) |(579) ((788)
Big money in politics 28 37 31 22 38 32 23 21 32 30 36 28 21 17 28 28
Racism/discrimination 27 40 26 17 41 32 17 10 35 41 22 32 13 12 25 28
Ineffective govt 22 17 23 25 15 21 31 26 15 19 24 22 29 24 21 22
Unreliable media 19 10 16 28 8 10 28 35 9 9 22 12 35 34 18 20
Breakdown in US values 18 7 15 28 6 15 19 32 7 13 12 21 23 35 19 17
Govt getting too big 16 6 15 25 4 10 19 28 7 9 21 18 23 22 17 16
Gerrymandering 15 26 17 8 28 16 12 8 25 15 22 13 11 6 16 15
Partisan polarization 13 10 16 12 11 13 16 14 14 7 16 12 16 14 15 11
Low voter turnout 11 13 12 10 13 13 12 9 14 14 8 9 10 13 12 10
Interference by Russia 11 13 10 9 14 18 7 4 17 20 6 9 5 4 9 12
The Electoral College 9 12 9 5 13 10 7 3 12 13 8 11 3 3 10 8
(Other) 3 2 4 3 2 3 3 3 4 3 1 4 3 3 3 2
(No 2nd response) 4 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 5 4 1 5 5 5 3 5
(DK/Ref) 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 4 1 2
Q53-59 Summary: Pro-Democracy messaging... Much More ...
Total Answering (1400) |(350) |(457) [(512) [(300) |(352) |(160) ((361) |(187) |(303) |(275) [(227) ((197) |(181) |(579) ((788)
54 Use or Lose 62 67 60 61 67 59 67 63 66 65 54 58 67 64 67 59
56A Protections 55 61 51 56 61 46 59 60 50 56 57 49 58 55 61 50
59A Prosperity 50 44 48 58 43 43 56 63 50 42 50 44 63 53 51 48
58B Checks and balances 48 48 44 54 51 41 49 61 49 a7 45 40 60 55 52 a7
53B Fought for it 48 37 43 60 36 39 51 68 44 42 42 35 72 63 53 45
55B Accountability 46 40 45 51 42 42 45 56 46 42 44 37 61 53 49 44
57A City on a hill 45 40 42 54 41 42 48 58 49 42 42 33 58 53 48 43
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Total 10 8-10 6-10 6-9 1-5
Q51 Democracy attributes ...
Total answering (1400) | (835) [(1073) |(1174) |((338) |(163)
Equal rights 38 35 37 38 46 41
Freedom of speech 32 31 31 32 34 28
The rule of law 26 28 28 27 22 28
Freedom of religion 22 20 20 21 22 30
Checks and balances 20 23 22 21 16 11
Free elections 17 18 18 18 17 13
Prevent govt intrusion 13 12 12 13 13 20
Free press and media 9 10 10 10 8 7
The right to assemble 8 8 8 8 9 8
Majority rule 5 5 5 5 6 5
(Other) 3 3 3 3 1 2
(No 2nd option) 5 5 4 4 2 6
(DK/Ref) 1 1 1 1 1 1
Q52 Democracy Concerns ...
Total answering (1400) | (835) [(1073) |(1174) |((338) |(163)
Big money in politics 28 29 29 29 27 28
Racism/discrimination 27 24 26 27 33 33
Ineffective govt 22 22 23 23 24 20
Unreliable media 19 19 19 19 18 19
Breakdown in US values 18 16 15 16 17 26
Govt getting too big 16 15 15 16 17 22
Gerrymandering 15 19 17 17 12 10
Partisan polarization 13 14 15 14 13 5
Low voter turnout 11 12 12 12 13 7
Interference by Russia 11 11 11 11 10 10
The Electoral College 9 10 10 9 7 7
(Other) 3 2 2 3 3 3
(No 2nd response) 4 3 3 3 4 5
(DK/Ref) 2 2 2 2 2 2
Q53-59 Summary: Pro-Democracy messaging... Much More ...
Total Answering (1400) | (835) [(1073) |(1174) |((338) |(163)
54 Use or Lose 62 66 64 64 57 52
56A Protections 55 61 59 58 49 44
59A Prosperity 50 58 54 53 40 33
58B Checks and balances 48 53 50 50 44 35
53B Fought for it 48 54 50 50 41 35
55B Accountability 46 49 46 47 42 44
57A City on a hill 45 51 49 48 39 35
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DEMOC PROMO DEMOC EFFORT ISSUE BAT SATIS FIED
Keep Kids |Kids Not
Opp | (DK [Incr |Decr |the (DK |Econ |Econ |bettr |worse |Satis |Satis
Total |Favor |ose Ref) |ease |ease |[same | Ref) |bettr |worse | off off fied |fied
Q51 Democracy attributes ...
Total answering (1400) | (989) |[(334) | (77) [(500) |(256) [(593) |(51) [(385) |(268) |[(277) |((390) [(672) |(697)
Equal rights 38 39 39 26 41 35 37 41 30 45 38 41 35 41
Freedom of speech 32 30 36 31 29 34 33 26 32 33 34 29 34 29
The rule of law 26 28 24 22 25 21 30 25 30 21 27 26 27 26
Freedom of religion 22 22 21 30 21 22 22 20 24 20 23 22 24 20
Checks and balances 20 21 16 17 19 21 21 11 23 17 20 18 21 19
Free elections 17 17 16 13 16 14 18 22 14 17 15 19 16 17
Prevent govt intrusion 13 12 16 19 12 22 12 5 15 12 13 14 14 12
Free press and media 9 10 6 7 13 8 6 9 11 8 9 8 8 11
The right to assemble 8 8 10 6 10 7 7 9 4 15 8 7 8 8
Majority rule 5 5 6 2 5 6 5 2 6 5 5 5 5 5
(Other) 3 3 2 7 2 3 4 2 5 0 2 3 3 3
(No 2nd option) 5 4 4 12 4 6 4 6 6 6 3 4 4 5
(DK/Ref) 1 1 2 4 2 1 1 12 0 1 2 3 1 2
Q52 Democracy Concerns ...
Total answering (1400) | (989) [(334) | (77) [(500) |(256) [(593) |(51) |[(385) |(268) |[(277) |((390) [(672) |(697)
Big money in politics 28 29 27 21 29 30 27 23 26 29 26 32 27 30
Racism/discrimination 27 26 31 21 34 25 22 28 19 36 30 28 22 32
Ineffective govt 22 20 28 14 18 26 25 7 23 19 23 24 22 22
Unreliable media 19 20 17 18 12 25 24 14 28 15 22 14 25 14
Breakdown in US values 18 17 20 16 15 18 19 24 21 14 15 19 19 16
Govt getting too big 16 16 19 17 10 21 20 14 18 15 16 16 18 15
Gerrymandering 15 18 10 9 22 11 12 10 13 15 14 18 13 18
Partisan polarization 13 14 9 11 14 12 12 5 17 6 13 13 14 11
Low voter turnout 11 11 9 19 12 12 10 23 9 14 12 10 13 9
Interference by Russia 11 11 10 13 13 5 11 5 8 15 12 9 9 12
The Electoral College 9 9 10 8 11 8 7 12 7 13 9 8 8 9
(Other) 3 3 4 3 2 3 4 - 3 2 3 2 2 4
(No 2nd response) 4 4 4 8 4 2 4 10 2 2 5 5 3 5
(DK/Ref) 2 1 2 10 2 0 1 12 3 3 1 1 1 2
Q53-59 Summary: Pro-Democracy messaging... Much More ...
Total Answering (1400) | (989) |[(334) | (77) [(500) |(256) [(593) |(51) |[(385) |(268) [(277) |((390) [(672) |(697)
54 Use or Lose 62 63 60 50 65 59 61 59 62 60 64 62 64 61
56A Protections 55 60 42 41 60 45 55 39 - - 58 53 61 50
59A Prosperity 50 53 43 34 51 46 51 34 - - 54 46 55 46
58B Checks and balances 48 53 38 34 51 43 49 42 54 43 - - 53 44
53B Fought for it 48 51 39 39 45 45 53 22 56 39 - - 55 41
55B Accountability 46 50 38 31 49 49 43 31 50 41 - - 51 41
57A City on a hill 45 51 33 27 50 32 49 20 - - 49 43 49 43
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DEM STRNGTH CONCERNED | DIRECT CNTRY PAIRS
Litt Demo | No [Will Indiv No
Cmb | Cmb | Very le Right |Wrong| (DK |dang |dang [major | rig Demo | imp
Total Weak |Strng | Smwt | Not | dir track | Ref) | er er ity hts [safer |act
Q51 Democracy attributes ...
Total answering (1400) | (862) |[(434) [(1105) [(289) [(463) |(800) |(136) |((348) ((304) |(273) |(381) |[(471) ((156)
Equal rights 38 42 29 38 39 22 48 36 36 37 35 38 41 36
Freedom of speech 32 30 36 31 36 35 30 30 30 33 33 32 29 39
The rule of law 26 27 25 27 24 31 23 30 28 28 24 27 29 19
Freedom of religion 22 21 24 22 23 30 16 27 21 21 21 21 21 22
Checks and balances 20 19 22 20 18 21 18 22 22 21 24 18 21 16
Free elections 17 17 17 17 13 14 18 16 15 17 15 17 18 17
Prevent govt intrusion 13 13 15 12 17 19 11 10 15 13 12 15 11 19
Free press and media 9 10 8 10 7 6 11 6 9 10 10 11 9 9
The right to assemble 8 9 6 8 9 4 10 10 9 8 8 10 7 10
Majority rule 5 4 7 5 5 6 5 1 6 4 10 2 5 6
(Other) 3 3 4 3 2 5 2 3 2 2 2 2 3 2
(No 2nd option) 5 4 6 5 5 6 4 3 6 5 5 5 3 4
(DK/Ref) 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 4 1 1 0 1 1 1
Q52 Democracy Concerns ...
Total answering (1400) | (862) |[(434) [(1105) [(289) [(463) |(800) |(136) |((348) ((304) |(273) |(381) |((471) ((156)
Big money in politics 28 31 22 29 26 23 31 26 29 26 26 29 30 28
Racism/discrimination 27 30 24 28 25 13 36 26 31 22 25 29 25 34
Ineffective govt 22 23 20 22 22 25 21 14 21 22 26 17 22 22
Unreliable media 19 16 26 17 28 34 10 28 15 29 23 19 18 14
Breakdown in US values 18 17 18 18 16 27 12 17 16 20 22 15 21 11
Govt getting too big 16 15 18 16 19 27 10 18 17 16 18 16 17 19
Gerrymandering 15 17 13 16 13 9 20 10 16 13 11 17 18 18
Partisan polarization 13 11 15 14 10 13 12 17 10 17 10 16 13 12
Low voter turnout 11 10 13 12 11 8 12 14 10 12 8 14 12 11
Interference by Russia 11 12 10 11 9 4 15 10 15 8 10 12 11 7
The Electoral College 9 10 7 9 7 5 11 8 10 7 10 8 7 12
(Other) 3 3 3 3 2 4 3 1 3 3 4 2 2 6
(No 2nd response) 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 3 2 2 3 2 3 7
(DK/Ref) 2 1 2 1 4 2 1 4 2 2 2 2 0 -
Q53-59 Summary: Pro-Democracy messaging... Much More ...
Total Answering (1400) | (862) |[(434) [(1105) [(289) [(463) |(800) |(136) |((348) ((304) |(273) |(381) |((471) ((156)
54 Use or Lose 62 61 66 64 55 63 62 54 61 61 62 61 66 59
56A Protections 55 52 59 57 47 60 54 43 - - - - 57 53
59A Prosperity 50 44 58 51 45 66 41 44 - - - - 54 44
58B Checks and balances 48 a7 57 48 49 54 46 44 a7 52 49 50 - -
53B Fought for it 48 44 59 a7 51 63 40 42 43 54 51 a7 - -
55B Accountability 46 43 55 46 45 51 43 46 46 48 a7 a7 - -
57A City on a hill 45 41 53 46 43 57 40 35 - - - - 49 41
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DEM ATTRIBUTES | DEM CONCERNS DEM ABROAD ACTIVE SCALE

Equal |Free |[Rule |Money| Rac [Ineff | Cmb |Cmb | Cmb

rig spee | of in ism |ectiv [Incr |Keep |Decr Litt

Total hts ch law  |poli discr |govt |ease |same |ease |Very |Smwt | le Not

Q51 Democracy attributes ...
Total answering (1400) |(534) |(443) [(369) [(394) |(380) |(306) [(500) ([(593) |(256) | (50) |[(398) |((547) |(405)
Equal rights 38 100 27 25 41 55 34 41 37 35 36 36 38 40
Freedom of speech 32 22 100 16 28 32 31 29 33 34 25 27 33 35
The rule of law 26 17 14 100 31 19 30 25 30 21 32 28 27 23
Freedom of religion 22 14 17 11 16 21 22 21 22 22 18 21 21 24
Checks and balances 20 14 10 17 22 15 20 19 21 21 25 26 19 14
Free elections 17 11 9 8 18 14 18 16 18 14 17 18 18 14
Prevent govt intrusion 13 7 9 9 13 10 15 12 12 22 18 10 15 14
Free press and media 9 5 4 5 11 9 7 13 6 8 10 13 8 6
The right to assemble 8 5 5 5 9 12 5 10 7 7 13 8 5 11
Majority rule 5 3 2 3 4 5 6 5 5 6 3 3 6 6
(Other) 3 0 1 0 3 3 3 2 4 3 2 4 3 2
(No 2nd option) 5 1 2 1 3 4 5 4 4 6 1 4 4 6
(DK/Ref) 1 - - - 0 1 1 2 1 1 - 2 1 2
Q52 Democracy Concerns ...
Total answering (1400) |(534) |(443) [(369) [(394) |(380) |(306) [(500) ([(593) |(256) | (50) |[(398) |((547) |(405)
Big money in politics 28 30 25 33 100 16 17 29 27 30 36 29 30 24
Racism/discrimination 27 39 27 20 16 100 17 34 22 25 21 24 27 31
Ineffective govt 22 19 22 25 13 14 100 18 25 26 11 19 23 25
Unreliable media 19 14 21 22 11 6 14 12 24 25 19 19 19 21
Breakdown in US values 18 14 20 19 10 8 9 15 19 18 19 19 19 15
Govt getting too big 16 13 18 16 7 7 11 10 20 21 16 15 15 20
Gerrymandering 15 17 11 18 14 10 6 22 12 11 25 17 18 9
Partisan polarization 13 12 14 15 7 4 9 14 12 12 20 15 13 10
Low voter turnout 11 12 12 9 6 10 5 12 10 12 16 13 10 10
Interference by Russia 11 13 10 11 9 10 6 13 11 5 7 9 10 14
The Electoral College 9 11 6 8 5 8 3 11 7 8 4 10 10 7
(Other) 3 1 4 1 1 2 1 2 4 3 1 4 3 2
(No 2nd response) 4 4 4 1 1 4 1 4 4 2 5 4 3 5
(DK/Ref) 2 0 3 1 - - - 2 1 0 - 1 1 4
Q53-59 Summary: Pro-Democracy messaging... Much More ...
Total Answering (1400) |(534) |(443) [(369) [(394) |(380) |(306) [(500) ([(593) |(256) | (50) |[(398) |((547) |(405)
54 Use or Lose 62 62 61 61 63 60 61 65 61 59 63 65 62 57
56A Protections 55 52 59 58 57 46 58 60 55 45 53 61 57 43
59A Prosperity 50 42 54 52 a7 41 53 51 51 46 44 52 54 40
58B Checks and balances 48 41 50 55 51 42 51 51 49 43 57 46 54 43
53B Fought for it 48 37 51 52 46 36 51 45 53 45 69 44 54 42
55B Accountability 46 41 43 50 49 43 48 49 43 49 57 48 50 39
57A City on a hill 45 36 44 53 42 36 45 50 49 32 48 50 44 41
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RACETHN GENDER RACE/GENDER
Hisp | Non White |White [Mnrty [Mnrty
Total |White |Black [anic |White | Men [(Womemn Men [WomenMen |Womer

Q51 Democracy attributes ...
Total answering (1400) | (841) |[(206) ((233) [(526) |(672) |(728) |(417) |(424) |(240) |(287)
Equal rights 38 33 49 47 47 32 44 28 38 40 53
Freedom of speech 32 30 34 34 34 31 32 31 29 33 36
The rule of law 26 30 15 24 20 31 22 34 26 24 17
Freedom of religion 22 25 18 16 18 19 24 21 29 17 18
Checks and balances 20 22 13 19 16 19 20 21 22 16 16
Free elections 17 16 17 17 17 18 15 18 14 17 16
Prevent govt intrusion 13 14 10 15 12 15 12 16 12 14 11
Free press and media 9 9 8 7 9 10 8 8 10 13 5
The right to assemble 8 6 17 7 11 9 7 7 6 11 10
Majority rule 5 4 9 4 6 4 5 5 4 4 8
(Other) 3 3 2 3 3 4 2 4 2 3 2
(No 2nd option) 5 4 6 3 5 5 4 6 3 4 5
(DK/Ref) 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 2
Q52 Democracy Concerns ...
Total answering (1400) | (841) [(206) |(233) |(526) [(672) |(728) |(417) |((424) |(240) ((287)
Big money in politics 28 31 23 23 24 30 26 34 29 25 23
Racism/discrimination 27 18 54 35 42 23 31 15 21 38 46
Ineffective govt 22 24 17 21 19 23 21 25 23 20 18
Unreliable media 19 22 7 20 14 22 17 24 21 19 10
Breakdown in US values 18 21 13 11 13 14 21 17 24 8 16
Govt getting too big 16 18 15 13 14 18 15 20 17 16 12
Gerrymandering 15 17 12 16 14 19 12 20 14 19 10
Partisan polarization 13 15 4 11 9 15 11 17 13 12 7
Low voter turnout 11 10 11 13 13 11 12 9 11 13 13
Interference by Russia 11 9 18 12 14 9 13 8 10 10 18
The Electoral College 9 6 10 15 12 8 10 5 8 11 13
(Other) 3 2 3 4 4 3 3 2 2 4 4
(No 2nd response) 4 4 5 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 5
(DK/Ref) 2 2 4 - 2 1 3 1 3 1 3
Q53-59 Summary: Pro-Democracy messaging... Much More ...
Total Answering (1400) | (841) |[(206) |((233) |(526) |(672) |(728) |(417) |((424) |(240) |(287)
54 Use or Lose 62 64 53 65 58 61 62 61 66 61 55
56A Protections 55 59 48 52 47 55 54 59 60 48 46
59A Prosperity 50 54 41 43 41 54 45 56 53 49 34
58B Checks and balances 48 53 23 48 41 51 46 54 53 a7 37
53B Fought for it 48 53 32 41 40 51 45 52 54 51 31
55B Accountability 46 50 37 44 41 49 43 50 49 46 37
57A City on a hill 45 49 39 37 37 49 41 51 a7 44 31
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AGE RACE/AGE
18- (18- |30- |40- |50- 18 - White |White [Mnrty [Mnrty

Total 25 29 39 49 64 65+ 49 50+ |Young [Older |Young |Older
Q51 Democracy attributes ...
Total answering (1400) |(196) |(290) [(242) [(229) |(331) |(266) |[(761) |[(597) |(402) |(416) |((348) |((167)
Equal rights 38 49 49 46 32 35 29 43 32 37 29 50 41
Freedom of speech 32 38 33 32 27 33 33 31 33 30 30 32 41
The rule of law 26 16 19 28 31 30 24 26 27 29 32 22 18
Freedom of religion 22 20 17 16 22 26 26 18 26 22 28 15 23
Checks and balances 20 18 20 24 19 21 13 21 18 23 20 18 12
Free elections 17 18 19 16 18 15 16 18 16 16 16 18 14
Prevent govt intrusion 13 14 13 12 16 15 10 14 13 14 15 14 9
Free press and media 9 7 8 8 11 7 12 9 9 9 10 9 9
The right to assemble 8 11 9 8 8 7 8 8 8 7 6 10 12
Majority rule 5 4 4 4 6 4 8 5 6 4 5 5 8
(Other) 3 2 2 2 3 1 6 2 3 3 3 2 4
(No 2nd option) 5 3 3 1 6 4 8 3 6 3 5 4 5
(DK/Ref) 1 1 1 2 0 1 3 1 2 1 2 1 2
Q52 Democracy Concerns ...
Total answering (1400) |(196) |(290) [(242) ((229) |(331) |(266) |[(761) [(597) |(402) |(416) |((348) ((167)
Big money in politics 28 24 25 31 27 31 26 28 29 31 32 24 23
Racism/discrimination 27 43 39 29 26 24 18 32 21 20 15 45 36
Ineffective govt 22 20 19 25 21 22 22 21 22 21 26 21 14
Unreliable media 19 25 25 17 24 15 16 22 15 26 18 17 10
Breakdown in US values 18 6 10 16 19 23 19 14 22 19 22 10 20
Govt getting too big 16 16 16 15 19 19 15 17 17 18 19 15 13
Gerrymandering 15 12 13 20 15 17 13 16 15 18 16 14 14
Partisan polarization 13 12 11 16 9 15 12 12 14 15 14 8 12
Low voter turnout 11 16 14 11 14 8 11 13 9 13 8 13 13
Interference by Russia 11 12 12 5 9 11 15 9 13 7 11 11 18
The Electoral College 9 10 10 8 9 7 9 9 8 6 7 13 10
(Other) 3 1 2 3 2 2 5 2 3 1 2 4 5
(No 2nd response) 4 2 2 3 6 4 6 3 5 3 4 4 6
(DK/Ref) 2 1 1 0 1 1 7 1 3 0 4 1 3
Q53-59 Summary: Pro-Democracy messaging... Much More ...
Total Answering (1400) |(196) |(290) [(242) ((229) |(331) |(266) |[(761) |[(597) |(402) |(416) |((348) ((167)
54 Use or Lose 62 60 59 58 63 64 65 60 64 61 67 59 55
56A Protections 55 55 54 61 50 53 55 55 54 61 57 a7 48
59A Prosperity 50 45 42 50 52 49 55 48 51 53 56 41 40
58B Checks and balances 48 48 45 40 56 51 53 a7 52 51 56 42 41
53B Fought for it 48 45 46 36 a7 53 54 43 53 49 58 38 43
55B Accountability 46 43 43 38 49 50 48 43 49 45 53 41 40
57A City on a hill 45 39 38 41 49 44 52 43 a7 49 49 35 41
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GENDER/AGE EDUCATION RACE/EDUC
H.S. Non White |White [Mnrty [Mnrty
Young |Young |Older |Older | or Post |4yr |Post [coll Coll Non |[Coll Non |[Coll
Total |WomenMen [WomenMen |less [H.S. |grad |grad [grad |grad |[Coll [grad |Coll [grad
Q51 Democracy attributes ...
Total answering (1400) |(357) |(404) [(343) [(254) |(451) |(420) [(342) [(174) |(871) |(515) |(489) |[(347) |(367) |(155)
Equal rights 38 49 38 39 24 39 41 35 37 40 36 34 32 48 45
Freedom of speech 32 31 31 34 32 37 29 30 28 33 29 30 30 38 26
The rule of law 26 20 31 25 31 22 28 30 30 25 30 30 31 17 26
Freedom of religion 22 21 16 26 26 25 22 19 16 24 18 29 19 18 18
Checks and balances 20 20 22 19 16 11 21 24 30 16 26 18 27 13 22
Free elections 17 17 18 13 19 14 17 19 18 15 19 14 19 16 19
Prevent govt intrusion 13 13 14 11 16 15 15 13 8 15 11 18 10 12 14
Free press and media 9 7 10 9 10 6 8 11 14 7 12 6 14 9 9
The right to assemble 8 8 9 7 9 10 8 7 7 9 7 7 6 11 9
Majority rule 5 5 4 6 5 6 5 4 3 6 4 5 4 7 4
(Other) 3 1 3 3 4 3 1 4 2 2 3 3 4 2 3
(No 2nd option) 5 3 3 4 8 7 3 4 3 5 3 5 3 5 4
(DK/Ref) 1 2 1 3 1 3 0 0 2 2 1 2 1 2 1
Q52 Democracy Concerns ...
Total answering (1400) |(357) |(404) [(343) [(254) |(451) |(420) [(342) [(174) |(871) |(515) |(489) [(347) |(367) |(155)
Big money in politics 28 24 31 29 29 25 27 30 33 26 31 30 33 22 28
Racism/discrimination 27 38 26 24 18 31 29 21 24 30 22 20 14 43 40
Ineffective govt 22 21 22 21 24 25 22 21 18 23 20 26 21 19 18
Unreliable media 19 18 26 14 18 17 21 21 16 19 19 23 21 14 14
Breakdown in US values 18 19 11 24 19 18 19 17 14 18 16 23 17 12 14
Govt getting too big 16 14 19 17 17 16 19 17 12 17 15 20 16 14 13
Gerrymandering 15 12 19 12 19 9 16 20 24 12 21 13 22 11 20
Partisan polarization 13 9 15 12 16 7 11 19 20 9 19 9 23 8 12
Low voter turnout 11 15 11 9 10 11 10 12 14 10 13 8 13 13 13
Interference by Russia 11 10 8 15 10 13 11 8 11 12 9 9 8 16 10
The Electoral College 9 12 7 8 8 9 9 7 10 9 8 6 7 13 10
(Other) 3 3 2 3 3 4 3 2 1 3 2 2 1 4 2
(No 2nd response) 4 5 2 4 6 6 3 3 3 5 3 4 3 5 3
(DK/Ref) 2 1 1 5 2 4 1 1 1 2 1 3 1 2 1
Q53-59 Summary: Pro-Democracy messaging... Much More ...
Total Answering (1400) |(357) |(404) [(343) [(254) |(451) |(420) [(342) [(174) |(871) |(515) |(489) |[(347) |(367) |(155)
54 Use or Lose 62 60 60 65 63 58 62 66 63 60 65 61 68 58 60
56A Protections 55 53 56 54 54 49 51 59 66 50 61 56 64 43 55
59A Prosperity 50 43 52 48 55 46 49 52 53 48 53 52 57 42 40
58B Checks and balances 48 44 50 51 53 41 46 60 54 43 58 49 59 36 55
53B Fought for it 48 36 50 52 55 41 54 52 41 a7 48 54 51 39 42
55B Accountability 46 38 49 48 50 41 a7 50 48 44 49 49 50 38 49
57A City on a hill 45 37 48 45 50 36 50 46 54 43 49 48 51 35 42
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GENDER/EDUC AGE/EDUC INCOME
Non Non Young Older $50K |$100K
Coll  [Coll |Coll |Coll [Young|Non [Older | Non |Upto (under | or

Total Men | Men |WomenWomenfColl [Coll |[Coll |[Coll [$50K [$100K |more
Q51 Democracy attributes ...
Total answering (1400) |(439) |(228) |[(432) ((287) [|(279) |(478) |[(221) |((371) |(476) |(422) ((317)
Equal rights 38 35 27 44 43 39 46 31 33 39 39 37
Freedom of speech 32 31 32 36 26 30 31 28 37 36 31 25
The rule of law 26 28 36 21 25 27 25 33 24 23 28 30
Freedom of religion 22 20 18 28 18 18 19 19 30 20 23 22
Checks and balances 20 17 23 14 28 25 18 26 12 15 20 26
Free elections 17 17 19 14 18 20 16 18 14 15 15 20
Prevent govt intrusion 13 17 11 12 11 13 14 8 16 15 14 12
Free press and media 9 9 13 6 12 11 8 13 7 8 9 11
The right to assemble 8 9 8 8 6 7 9 7 8 9 9 7
Majority rule 5 5 3 6 4 3 5 5 6 5 4 5
(Other) 3 3 4 1 3 3 2 4 2 4 2 1
(No 2nd option) 5 6 4 4 3 3 4 4 6 7 2 3
(DK/Ref) 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 2 2 2 1 0
Q52 Democracy Concerns ...
Total answering (1400) |(439) |(228) [(432) ((287) |(279) |(478) |[(221) |((371) |(476) |(422) ((317)
Big money in politics 28 28 35 25 28 34 24 28 30 27 30 29
Racism/discrimination 27 28 13 32 29 26 35 18 24 32 26 21
Ineffective govt 22 26 18 21 21 19 23 20 24 25 19 23
Unreliable media 19 23 21 16 18 19 24 19 13 15 23 20
Breakdown in US values 18 13 15 24 17 13 15 19 23 16 20 17
Govt getting too big 16 18 19 17 12 14 18 17 17 16 16 17
Gerrymandering 15 17 23 7 20 21 13 21 12 13 16 20
Partisan polarization 13 12 23 6 17 19 8 20 10 9 12 20
Low voter turnout 11 9 13 11 13 15 12 11 8 11 11 12
Interference by Russia 11 9 8 15 9 7 10 11 14 13 10 8
The Electoral College 9 8 7 10 9 9 9 7 8 8 11 8
(Other) 3 3 1 3 2 1 3 2 4 4 2 2
(No 2nd response) 4 4 2 5 3 2 4 4 5 4 3 3
(DK/Ref) 2 1 1 4 1 0 1 2 4 2 1 1
Q53-59 Summary: Pro-Democracy messaging... Much More ...
Total Answering (1400) |(439) |(228) |((432) ((287) |(279) |(478) |((221) |((371) |(476) |(422) ((317)
54 Use or Lose 62 60 62 59 68 61 60 72 60 61 63 66
56A Protections 55 51 63 49 60 60 51 63 49 51 57 59
59A Prosperity 50 54 54 41 51 44 51 63 44 43 51 59
58B Checks and balances 48 43 66 43 52 53 44 66 44 44 51 55
53B Fought for it 48 51 52 44 45 42 44 56 52 42 a7 59
55B Accountability 46 a7 52 41 a7 46 42 53 a7 39 48 51
57A City on a hill 45 a7 53 39 45 42 43 56 42 39 49 51
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SOURCE OF NEWS

ABC News | Mag | Com | Fri News | Mag
Face |Twit You NBC [Cable in in edy |ends |[Fam | on on

Total |book | ter Tube |Blogs | CBS |News [Radio |print |[print [news |work |[ily line line PBS
Q51 Democracy attributes ...
Total answering (1400) |(490) |(199) [(308) [(196) |(768) |(774) [(699) |[(606) |(343) |(308) ((641) |((616) |(593) |(296) |((366)
Equal rights 38 45 41 43 41 42 38 39 37 39 50 42 41 41 38 40
Freedom of speech 32 28 33 35 35 31 33 30 30 32 31 30 31 30 30 31
The rule of law 26 26 27 26 27 26 30 26 28 25 26 26 26 28 30 25
Freedom of religion 22 23 15 17 11 20 20 20 22 19 11 19 22 19 17 14
Checks and balances 20 20 21 17 21 18 18 21 17 19 19 20 19 21 24 23
Free elections 17 16 20 19 19 18 17 19 20 19 19 18 17 18 19 19
Prevent govt intrusion 13 14 14 12 14 12 13 14 12 9 10 15 14 15 14 9
Free press and media 9 7 11 7 12 10 8 9 11 12 13 9 8 11 11 13
The right to assemble 8 8 7 10 7 9 9 8 8 8 11 8 7 6 8 7
Majority rule 5 6 7 6 5 5 5 5 5 8 5 4 5 4 6 6
(Other) 3 2 1 2 2 3 2 3 3 4 2 3 3 3 2 3
(No 2nd option) 5 3 2 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 2 3 3 3 2 4
(DK/Ref) 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 2
Q52 Democracy Concerns ...
Total answering (1400) |(490) |(199) [(308) [(196) |(768) |(774) [(699) |[(606) |(343) |(308) ((641) ((616) |(593) |(296) |((366)
Big money in politics 28 25 28 31 28 29 26 28 29 29 35 28 26 30 31 33
Racism/discrimination 27 33 33 34 29 33 28 28 27 32 36 30 30 27 28 32
Ineffective govt 22 23 21 18 22 21 23 21 22 21 19 22 22 21 22 19
Unreliable media 19 21 21 18 16 14 19 18 17 12 10 20 18 20 16 12
Breakdown in US values 18 16 11 15 15 16 17 18 18 16 7 17 18 16 13 12
Govt getting too big 16 17 7 14 16 13 17 16 15 15 7 17 18 16 15 14
Gerrymandering 15 16 20 15 20 15 16 18 16 18 24 15 14 19 18 22
Partisan polarization 13 11 17 14 18 12 13 15 13 14 14 14 15 16 15 15
Low voter turnout 11 11 13 12 13 13 12 11 13 13 15 12 13 12 12 15
Interference by Russia 11 12 15 13 8 13 12 10 12 12 15 10 11 11 14 11
The Electoral College 9 10 10 10 12 10 9 10 9 10 13 10 9 9 10 10
(Other) 3 2 1 2 2 3 2 3 3 4 3 2 3 2 3 2
(No 2nd response) 4 3 1 2 1 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 2 2 2
(DK/Ref) 2 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
Q53-59 Summary: Pro-Democracy messaging... Much More ...
Total Answering (1400) |(490) |(199) [(308) [(196) |(768) |(774) [(699) |[(606) |(343) |(308) ((641) ((616) |(593) |(296) |((366)
54 Use or Lose 62 66 61 61 65 64 66 66 67 67 71 66 68 65 67 67
56A Protections 55 57 60 58 62 54 58 61 60 63 66 58 60 61 67 59
59A Prosperity 50 45 49 48 48 45 51 51 53 53 49 48 a7 51 53 48
58B Checks and balances 48 a7 50 43 48 49 53 51 52 54 54 52 49 50 48 52
53B Fought for it 48 a7 51 44 44 51 53 49 49 50 43 51 49 44 42 45
55B Accountability 46 a7 49 43 48 46 50 49 49 51 51 51 49 48 46 44
57A City on a hill 45 43 41 41 a7 43 51 49 51 50 48 48 46 50 50 a7
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REGION REGION COLLAPSE SPLIT
New | Mid |East |West Bor [Moun
Eng [Atla |North [North |Deep |der |[tain Pac [North |Cent

Total land |ntic Cent |[Cent |South |State |State |ific east ral South [West A B
Q51 Democracy attributes ...
Total answering (1400) | (70) |(196) [(196) |(98) |(441) |(98) |[(105) [(196) |(266) |(294) [(539) [(301) [(700) |(700)
Equal rights 38 44 45 39 34 37 29 30 42 45 37 35 38 40 36
Freedom of speech 32 33 30 30 33 35 29 32 27 31 31 34 29 31 32
The rule of law 26 27 26 22 28 26 27 34 27 26 24 26 29 26 27
Freedom of religion 22 9 18 22 29 24 25 20 22 16 24 24 21 22 22
Checks and balances 20 15 16 26 24 17 15 27 21 16 25 17 23 19 20
Free elections 17 18 18 20 17 14 15 12 19 18 19 15 17 17 16
Prevent govt intrusion 13 12 15 10 8 16 21 19 7 14 10 16 11 13 14
Free press and media 9 9 10 8 9 8 7 8 14 10 8 8 12 8 10
The right to assemble 8 4 14 8 7 8 6 8 5 11 8 8 6 8 8
Majority rule 5 7 4 4 6 6 6 3 3 5 5 6 3 5 5
(Other) 3 4 1 5 1 3 2 4 4 2 3 3 4 3 3
(No 2nd option) 5 9 1 6 1 5 2 4 7 3 4 5 6 3 6
(DK/Ref) 1 5 1 0 1 1 8 - 1 2 1 2 1 2 1
Q52 Democracy Concerns ...
Total answering (21400) | (70) |(196) [(196) | (98) |(441) | (98) |[(105) [(196) |(266) |(294) [(539) |[(301) [(700) |(700)
Big money in politics 28 28 33 27 27 26 30 33 27 32 27 26 29 29 27
Racism/discrimination 27 36 30 28 24 26 22 17 31 32 27 26 26 28 26
Ineffective govt 22 27 21 19 25 23 19 22 21 22 21 23 21 23 21
Unreliable media 19 13 16 19 22 21 15 25 18 15 20 20 21 17 22
Breakdown in US values 18 6 15 23 26 16 19 22 16 12 24 17 18 18 18
Govt getting too big 16 9 15 16 15 19 22 17 13 14 16 20 14 16 17
Gerrymandering 15 24 14 18 10 14 18 11 18 16 15 15 15 17 14
Partisan polarization 13 8 17 9 15 12 8 18 13 15 11 12 15 13 13
Low voter turnout 11 11 10 9 16 11 14 14 10 10 11 12 12 11 11
Interference by Russia 11 14 11 12 6 11 10 11 11 11 10 11 11 10 12
The Electoral College 9 6 10 10 3 9 9 9 10 9 7 9 10 9 9
(Other) 3 2 3 3 4 2 3 1 4 3 3 2 3 3 3
(No 2nd response) 4 6 4 4 5 4 7 0 5 4 4 4 3 5 3
(DK/Ref) 2 5 1 2 2 2 2 - 1 2 2 2 1 1 3
Q53-59 Summary: Pro-Democracy messaging... Much More ...
Total Answering (21400) | (70) |(196) [(196) | (98) |(441) | (98) |[(105) [(196) |(266) |(294) [(539) |[(301) [(700) |(700)
54 Use or Lose 62 75 67 63 59 59 68 61 57 69 61 60 58 63 60
56A Protections 55 66 57 49 59 56 a7 64 48 60 52 54 53 55 -
59A Prosperity 50 38 53 45 63 50 46 46 50 49 50 50 49 50 -
58B Checks and balances 48 46 56 45 51 48 44 52 45 54 a7 a7 a7 - 48
53B Fought for it 48 45 41 46 56 49 56 56 42 42 50 50 a7 - 48
55B Accountability 46 37 49 48 53 46 51 39 42 46 50 a7 41 - 46
57A City on a hill 45 40 48 50 46 a7 a7 34 39 46 49 a7 37 45 -
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MODE FIELD DATE
Land

Total line Cell 28 29 30 01 02 03 04 05 06 07
Q51 Democracy attributes ...
Total answering (1400) | (817) |[(583) [(155) |(138) |(175) [(168) |(134) |(122) |(102) |(68) | (66) |(143)
Equal rights 38 36 41 34 34 35 34 33 41 54 36 41 47
Freedom of speech 32 32 31 34 37 38 29 27 30 25 47 30 26
The rule of law 26 28 24 27 27 23 28 27 27 19 20 24 28
Freedom of religion 22 24 19 22 24 23 28 23 21 21 12 13 18
Checks and balances 20 17 24 20 20 19 19 22 16 11 21 25 19
Free elections 17 16 18 15 15 14 14 22 16 22 10 21 21
Prevent govt intrusion 13 14 12 15 13 14 15 16 12 13 9 15 12
Free press and media 9 9 9 10 12 9 10 10 6 11 5 6 8
The right to assemble 8 8 8 6 3 5 8 5 15 12 17 6 11
Majority rule 5 5 5 5 5 6 3 8 8 5 2 6 3
(Other) 3 3 3 2 4 4 3 3 2 1 6 5 3
(No 2nd option) 5 5 4 4 4 7 6 3 4 6 7 5 2
(DK/Ref) 1 2 1 3 2 2 1 1 1 - 3 2 1
Q52 Democracy Concerns ...
Total answering (1400) | (817) |[(583) [(155) |(138) |(175) [(168) |(134) |(122) |(102) |(68) | (66) |(143)
Big money in politics 28 28 29 31 28 29 33 32 26 22 24 27 31
Racism/discrimination 27 26 29 22 20 27 18 15 36 50 35 44 30
Ineffective govt 22 22 21 22 20 18 25 22 23 19 23 14 24
Unreliable media 19 17 22 17 26 19 19 19 13 13 15 10 24
Breakdown in US values 18 20 15 22 21 18 20 20 12 15 13 17 15
Govt getting too big 16 16 17 14 16 14 18 26 12 13 16 21 14
Gerrymandering 15 14 17 16 17 18 12 17 15 15 21 16 9
Partisan polarization 13 11 16 17 18 12 12 7 12 9 13 16 15
Low voter turnout 11 12 10 10 8 16 10 8 14 10 7 9 13
Interference by Russia 11 12 9 11 10 9 11 13 14 11 11 9 12
The Electoral College 9 9 8 7 7 9 8 8 11 14 13 8 5
(Other) 3 3 3 2 4 2 2 3 3 5 0 4 4
(No 2nd response) 4 5 3 0 5 6 6 3 3 4 4 2 3
(DK/Ref) 2 3 1 3 - 2 4 3 3 - 3 2 1
Q53-59 Summary: Pro-Democracy messaging... Much More ...
Total Answering (1400) | (817) |[(583) [(155) |(138) |(175) [(168) |(134) |(122) |(102) |(68) | (66) |(143)
54 Use or Lose 62 62 62 61 66 63 66 63 53 63 58 64 60
56A Protections 55 53 58 52 58 59 56 60 45 61 a7 38 57
59A Prosperity 50 49 50 51 58 51 49 52 36 46 48 52 46
58B Checks and balances 48 49 47 54 54 43 58 50 33 44 37 48 50
53B Fought for it 48 49 45 54 50 55 51 49 33 43 36 49 44
55B Accountability 46 a7 44 49 58 46 48 39 30 51 56 43 43
57A City on a hill 45 43 47 42 50 45 a7 53 39 39 35 36 55
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SAMP| 232 PARTY TRUMP JOB 2016 VT VOTE FREQ

Total

Opin App |Disap | (DK Yes Not |Alwys |[Less

Total |Elite | Dem | Ind Rep |rove |prove | Ref) [Voted |HRC |[Trump|voted | Near [than

Q53-59 Summary: Pro-Democracy messaging... Much/Somewhat ...
Total Answering (1400) [(370) [(490) |(502) |(378) |(558) |(761) | (82) |(1169) |(525) |(430) |(231) [(1108) ((292)
54 Use or Lose 86 90 87 82 92 89 85 82 88 86 91 78 89 78
59A Prosperity 80 83 78 77 86 87 76 82 81 77 89 76 82 76
56A Protections 79 86 78 79 77 80 78 71 79 79 81 75 81 71
58B Checks and balances 77 84 81 69 83 79 77 61 78 80 77 69 78 71
55B Accountability 75 80 75 66 88 82 72 59 77 73 84 68 78 65
53B Fought for it 74 77 74 63 87 83 68 62 75 69 83 66 76 64
57A City on a hill 74 83 76 68 80 83 68 65 76 73 84 63 77 62
Q60/61 Democracy promotion... COMBINED ...
Total Answering (1400) [(370) [(490) |(502) |(378) |(558) |(761) | (82) |(1169) |(525) ((430) |(231) [(1108) |((292)
Strongly favor 31 40 38 27 28 26 36 17 32 39 26 27 32 28
Smwt favor 40 40 37 41 41 43 38 34 41 40 42 32 40 37
Smwt oppose 15 11 12 16 16 16 12 26 14 11 17 16 14 15
Strongly oppose 9 6 9 11 9 10 9 9 8 6 11 15 9 12
(DK/Ref) 5 3 4 6 6 4 5 15 4 4 5 11 5 8
Total Favor 71 80 76 68 69 69 74 50 73 79 68 59 72 66
Total Oppose 24 17 20 27 25 27 21 35 23 17 27 30 23 27
Favor - Oppose 47 63 56 41 44 42 53 16 50 62 41 29 49 39
Q60A Democracy promotion... Split A
Total Answering (700) |[(195) [(245) |(251) ((189) [(275) |((384) | (40) |(582) ((267) [(209) |(118) |(547) |(153)
Strongly favor 27 34 34 21 29 28 28 14 28 30 29 23 27 26
Smwt favor 43 43 43 44 41 43 43 36 44 46 44 37 43 41
Smwt oppose 16 14 13 19 16 16 15 29 16 14 16 16 16 16
Strongly oppose 9 5 7 10 9 10 8 8 8 5 8 14 8 11
(DK/Ref) 5 4 4 6 5 3 6 13 4 4 3 10 5 6
Total Favor 70 77 77 65 69 71 71 50 72 76 72 60 71 67
Total Oppose 25 18 20 29 26 26 23 37 24 20 24 30 24 27
Favor - Oppose 45 59 57 35 44 46 48 12 48 57 48 30 47 40
Q61B Democracy promotion... Split B
Total Answering (700) |[(175) |[(245) |(251) ((189) [(282) |((376) | (41) |(588) ((258) |[(221) |(112) |(561) |(139)
Strongly favor 35 47 43 33 26 24 44 19 36 49 24 30 36 30
Smwt favor 37 36 32 38 42 42 33 32 38 33 40 28 37 34
Smwt oppose 13 9 11 13 15 17 9 23 13 8 17 15 13 14
Strongly oppose 10 6 10 11 9 11 9 9 9 7 13 15 9 13
(DK/Ref) 5 2 4 5 7 6 4 17 4 4 6 11 5 9
Total Favor 71 82 75 71 69 67 77 51 74 82 64 58 73 64
Total Oppose 23 16 21 24 24 28 19 32 22 14 30 30 22 26
Favor - Oppose 48 67 54 47 45 39 59 19 52 68 34 28 51 38
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IDEO PARTY/IDEOLOGY GENDER/PARTY DIFF VIEWS
Cons | Lib Mod | Lib Smtms
Lib Mod |erv |eral |[Cons [Mod |Cons |Dem |Dem | Ind Ind Rep |Rep [Very |[Rare
Total |[eral erate |ative |Dem |Dem |[Rep |Rep |Men |WomenMen [(WomenMen [WomepSmwt |Never
Q53-59 Summary: Pro-Democracy messaging... Much/Somewhat ...
Total Answering (1400) |(350) |(457) [(512) [(300) |(352) |(160) ((361) |(187) |(303) |(275) ((227) |((197) |(181) |(579) |((788)
54 Use or Lose 86 88 87 87 88 85 91 90 85 88 81 83 92 93 88 85
59A Prosperity 80 77 85 82 76 82 92 83 75 81 79 75 86 86 82 79
56A Protections 79 80 79 79 79 79 77 81 76 80 83 75 79 75 81 77
58B Checks and balances 77 78 77 77 82 74 81 79 79 82 71 67 87 79 78 77
55B Accountability 75 71 74 78 74 71 76 84 76 75 69 61 89 88 77 74
53B Fought for it 74 68 70 80 69 68 68 86 73 75 63 63 88 86 75 74
57A City on a hill 74 72 74 78 76 72 77 80 75 77 73 61 82 77 77 72
Q60/61 Democracy promotion... COMBINED ...
Total Answering (1400) |(350) |(457) [(512) [(300) |(352) |(160) ((361) |[(187) |(303) |(275) ((227) ((197) |(181) |(579) |((788)
Strongly favor 31 42 32 24 43 30 31 24 42 36 30 23 30 25 32 31
Smwt favor 40 33 43 43 34 42 41 43 36 39 43 38 41 42 43 37
Smwt oppose 15 14 12 17 14 12 12 19 11 12 14 18 15 17 13 15
Strongly oppose 9 7 8 11 5 10 9 9 8 9 8 14 9 9 9 10
(DK/Ref) 5 4 5 5 3 5 6 4 3 5 5 5 7 4 7
Total Favor 71 75 75 67 77 73 72 68 78 74 73 62 71 67 74 69
Total Oppose 24 21 20 28 19 22 21 28 19 21 22 32 24 26 22 25
Favor - Oppose 47 54 55 39 58 51 51 40 59 53 51 29 47 41 53 44
Q60A Democracy promotion... Split A
Total Answering (700) [(178) ((223) |(258) |(153) |((169) |(81) |(185) |(100) ((145) |(141) |(110) |(103) |(86) [(307) |(380)
Strongly favor 27 35 25 24 36 22 29 28 40 29 23 17 27 31 28 28
Smwt favor 43 37 47 44 39 49 39 43 37 47 47 41 42 39 47 39
Smwt oppose 16 17 13 17 17 15 11 17 15 12 17 21 18 14 15 17
Strongly oppose 9 6 8 9 5 8 11 9 6 8 8 14 10 9 8 10
(DK/Ref) 5 4 6 5 4 6 10 3 2 5 5 7 4 6 3 7
Total Favor 70 73 73 69 75 72 69 71 78 76 70 58 68 70 74 67
Total Oppose 25 23 21 27 22 22 22 26 20 19 25 35 28 24 22 26
Favor - Oppose 45 49 52 42 53 50 47 45 58 57 45 23 41 47 52 41
Q61B Democracy promotion... Split B
Total Answering (700) [(172) |((233) |(254) |(147) ((183) |(79) |(A77) |(87) |[(158) [(133) |(118) | (95) | (94) [(272) |(409)
Strongly favor 35 49 38 24 51 38 33 21 45 42 37 29 34 19 36 34
Smwt favor 37 29 38 42 29 36 43 44 34 31 39 36 39 45 38 36
Smwt oppose 13 11 12 18 10 10 14 21 7 13 11 16 12 19 11 14
Strongly oppose 10 8 8 12 6 12 7 9 11 10 7 14 8 10 10 10
(DK/Ref) 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 3 4 6 5 7 7 4 6
Total Favor 71 78 76 66 80 74 76 65 79 73 76 65 73 65 74 70
Total Oppose 23 18 19 30 17 22 21 30 18 23 19 30 20 28 21 24
Favor - Oppose 48 59 57 36 63 52 55 35 61 50 57 35 53 36 53 46
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Total 10 8-10 6-10 6-9 1-5
Q53-59 Summary: Pro-Democracy messaging... Much/Somewhat ...
Total Answering (1400) | (835) |[(1073) |(1174) |(338) |(163)
54 Use or Lose 86 90 88 88 83 78
59A Prosperity 80 85 82 82 73 73
56A Protections 79 84 82 81 72 70
58B Checks and balances 77 80 79 79 76 62
55B Accountability 75 78 76 77 74 72
53B Fought for it 74 79 76 76 69 57
57A City on a hill 74 81 81 80 75 51
Q60/61 Democracy promotion... COMBINED
Total Answering (1400) | (835) |[(1073) |(1174) |(338) |(163)
Strongly favor 31 35 34 33 28 23
Smwt favor 40 40 41 40 40 36
Smwt oppose 15 13 14 15 18 16
Strongly oppose 9 7 8 8 10 16
(DK/Ref) 5 4 4 a |4 |9
Total Favor 71 75 74 73 68 59
Total Oppose 24 20 21 23 28 32
Favor - Oppose 47 55 53 51 40 27
Q60A Democracy promotion... Split A
Total Answering (700) | (413) | (520) |(570) ((157) |(98)
Strongly favor 27 31 30 30 26 19
Smwt favor 43 45 45 44 42 35
Smwt oppose 16 14 15 16 21 16
Strongly oppose 9 6 7 6 8 20
(DK/Ref) 5 4 4 4 2 10
Total Favor 70 76 75 74 68 54
Total Oppose 25 20 22 23 29 36
Favor - Oppose 45 56 53 51 39 19
Q61B Democracy promotion... Split B
Total Answering (700) | (423) |(553) |(604) ((181) | (65)
Strongly favor 35 40 38 36 29 28
Smwt favor 37 35 37 36 38 37
Smwt oppose 13 12 12 13 15 15
Strongly oppose 10 9 8 9 11 10
(DK/Ref) 5 4 5 5 6 9
Total Favor 71 75 74 73 67 65
Total Oppose 23 21 21 23 27 26
Favor - Oppose 48 54 54 50 40 39
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DEMOC PROMO DEMOC EFFORT ISSUE BAT SATIS FIED

Keep Kids |Kids Not
Opp | (DK [Incr |Decr |the (DK |Econ |Econ |bettr |worse |Satis |Satis
Total |Favor |ose Ref) |ease |ease |[same | Ref) |bettr |worse | off off fied |fied

Q53-59 Summary: Pro-Democracy messaging... Much/Somewhat ...

Total Answering (1400) | (989) [(334) | (77) |(500) |(256) |(593) | (51) |(385) |(268) |(277) |(390) |(672) |(697)
54 Use or Lose 86 87 85 |82 |8 |8 |87 |77 |87 |8 |9 |87 |8 |85
59A Prosperity 80 85 70 |71 |83 |72 |84 |59 - - 84 |78 |87 |76
56A Protections 79 84 65 |73 |82 |69 |81 |62 - - 83 |77 |84 |75
58B Checks and balances 77 81 65 |65 |81 |73 |76 |54 |83 |71 - - 81 |73
558 Accountability 75 79 65 |69 |79 |73 |75 |58 |80 |71 - - 82 |70
53B Fought for it 74 75 70 |67 |74 |75 |74 |46 |80 |68 - - 80 | 69
57A City on a hill 74 83 55 |48 |80 |57 |78 |46 - - 79 |72 |79 |70

Q60/61 Democracy promotion... COMBINED ...

Total Answering (1400) | (989) [(334) | (77) |(500) ((256) |(593) | (51) |[(385) [(268) |[(277) |(390) |(672) |(697)
Strongly favor 31 44 - - 51 8 26 16 34 37 26 28 28 34
Smwt favor 40 56 - - 35 31 48 26 43 29 46 41 43 36
Smwt oppose 15 - 61 - 7 32 13 15 12 15 16 15 15 14
Strongly oppose 9 - 39 - 4 25 6 15 8 13 6 11 8 11
(DK/Ref) 5 - - 100 3 4 7 28 4 7 5 5 6 5
Total Favor 71 100 - - 86 39 74 42 e 66 73 69 72 70
Total Oppose 24 - 100 - 11 57 19 30 19 28 22 26 23 25
Favor - Oppose 47 100 (-100 - 74 -18 54 12 58 38 50 43 49 45

Q60A Democracy promotion... Split A ...

Total Answering (700) | (489) |(173) |(38) [(269) [(111) ((289) | (30) 0) ©) |(277) [(390) |(336) |(349)
Strongly favor 27 39 - - 43 3 22 17 - - 26 28 25 29
Smwt favor 43 61 - - 41 23 53 31 - - 46 41 48 38
Smwt oppose 16 - 65 - 9 42 13 13 - - 16 15 15 17
Strongly oppose 9 - 35 - 3 27 6 12 - - 6 11 7 10
(DK/Ref) 5 - - 100 3 4 6 27 - - 5 5 5 5
Total Favor 70 100 - - 84 26 76 48 - - 73 69 73 67
Total Oppose 25 - 100 - 12 69 19 25 - - 22 26 22 27
Favor - Oppose 45 100 (-100 - 72 -43 57 23 - - 50 43 51 40

Q61B Democracy promotion... SplitB ...

Total Answering (700) | (500) |(161) |(38) |[(232) |(145) |(303) | (20) |(385) |(268) | (0) (0) |(336) |(349)
Strongly favor 35 49 - - 59 11 29 14 34 37 - - 31 39
Smwt favor 37 51 - - 29 38 43 20 43 29 - - 39 34
Smwt oppose 13 - 57 - 5 24 14 17 12 15 - - 15 11
Strongly oppose 10 - 43 - 5 24 6 20 8 13 - - 9 12
(DK/Ref) 5 - - 100 2 4 8 28 4 7 - - 6 4
Total Favor 71 100 - - 88 49 72 34 77 66 - - 70 73
Total Oppose 23 - 100 - 10 48 20 38 19 28 - - 23 23
Favor - Oppose 48 100 |-100 - 77 1 52 -4 58 38 - - a7 51
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DEM STRNGTH CONCERNED | DIRECT CNTRY PAIRS
Litt Demo | No |Will Indiv No
Cmb | Cmb | Very le Right |Wrong| (DK |dang |dang [major | rig Demo | imp
Total Weak |Strng | Smwt | Not | dir track | Ref) | er er ity hts [safer |act
Q53-59 Summary: Pro-Democracy messaging... Much/Somewhat ...
Total Answering (1400) | (862) |(434) [(1105) |(289) |(463) |(800) |(136) [(348) [(304) [(273) [(381) ((471) |(156)
54 Use or Lose 86 86 90 88 81 89 86 82 83 88 86 84 90 85
59A Prosperity 80 7 85 82 74 87 77 79 - - - - 84 75
56A Protections 79 76 83 81 71 82 79 65 - - - - 81 74
58B Checks and balances 77 76 82 78 70 82 75 69 76 78 75 80 - -
55B Accountability 75 74 82 76 71 83 72 67 74 80 76 75 - -
53B Fought for it 74 72 81 74 72 82 71 64 72 77 75 74 - -
57A City on a hill 74 70 82 76 68 81 71 65 - - - - 80 65
Q60/61 Democracy promotion... COMBINED
Total Answering (1400) | (862) |(434) [(1105) |(289) |(463) |(800) |(136) [(348) [(304) [(273) [(381) ((471) |(156)
Strongly favor 31 32 32 33 25 25 36 21 38 32 31 39 31 20
Smwt favor 40 38 42 39 41 45 37 39 34 41 37 35 44 43
Smwt oppose 15 15 14 14 16 15 13 21 13 14 15 12 14 21
Strongly oppose 9 10 8 9 10 11 9 4 11 9 12 9 6 13
(DK/Ref) 5 5 4 5 7 4 5 14 5 4 5 4 5 2
Total Favor 71 70 73 72 66 70 73 60 72 73 68 74 75 63
Total Oppose 24 25 22 23 26 26 22 26 24 23 27 21 20 35
Favor - Oppose 47 45 51 49 40 44 50 34 48 50 41 53 54 29
Q60A Democracy promotion... Split A
Total Answering (700) | (385) |(262) | (547) |(149) [(233) |(403) | (65) 0) 0) 0) (0) |[(471) |((156)
Strongly favor 27 27 29 29 21 27 30 13 - - - - 31 20
Smwt favor 43 39 46 42 46 44 42 44 - - - - 44 43
Smwt oppose 16 18 14 16 17 16 15 23 - - - - 14 21
Strongly oppose 9 10 7 8 11 10 8 6 - - - - 6 13
(DK/Ref) 5 5 4 5 5 3 5 14 - - - - 5 2
Total Favor 70 67 76 71 67 71 71 57 - - - - 75 63
Total Oppose 25 28 21 24 28 26 23 29 - - - - 20 35
Favor - Oppose 45 38 55 47 39 44 48 28 - - - - 54 29
Q61B Democracy promotion... Split B
Total Answering (700) | (477) |(A72) | (558) |(140) [(231) |(398) | (72) |(348) |(304) |(273) |(381) | (0) 0)
Strongly favor 35 36 35 36 29 23 43 28 38 32 31 39 - -
Smwt favor 37 37 34 37 36 46 31 34 34 41 37 35 - -
Smwt oppose 13 13 15 13 16 15 11 20 13 14 15 12 - -
Strongly oppose 10 10 10 10 9 11 11 3 11 9 12 9 - -
(DK/Ref) 5 4 6 4 10 5 4 15 5 4 5 4 - -
Total Favor 71 73 70 73 66 70 74 63 72 73 68 74 - -
Total Oppose 23 23 24 23 24 26 22 23 24 23 27 21 - -
Favor - Oppose 48 50 45 50 42 44 52 40 48 50 41 53 - -
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DEM ATTRIBUTES | DEM CONCERNS DEM ABROAD ACTIVE SCALE
Equal |Free |[Rule |Money| Rac [Ineff | Cmb |Cmb | Cmb
rig spee | of in ism |ectiv [Incr |Keep |Decr Litt
Total hts ch law  |poli discr |govt |ease |same |ease |Very |Smwt | le Not

Q53-59 Summary: Pro-Democracy messaging... Much/Somewhat ...

Total Answering (1400) |(534) |(443) |(369) [(394) |(380) |(306) |(500) |(593) |(256) | (50) |[(398) |(547) |(405)
54 Use or Lose 86 88 |8 |8 |8 |8 |8 |ss |87 |8 |87 |8 |8 |81
59A Prosperity 80 80 |80 |8 |81 |75 |84 |83 |84 |72 |83 |79 |83 |77
56A Protections 79 79 |79 |81 |8 |73 |8 |82 |81 |69 |74 |82 |81 |70
58B Checks and balances 77 77 |79 |77 |78 |75 |77 |8 |76 |73 |se |77 |77 |74
558 Accountability 75 74 |74 |81 |8 |70 |75 |79 |75 (73 |77 |77 |75 |74
53B Fought for it 74 68 |75 |72 |74 |60 |77 |74 |74 |75 |8 |71 |76 |72
57A City on a hill 74 69 |71 |8 |74 |65 |75 |80 |78 |57 |71 |77 |75 |70

Q60/61 Democracy promotion... COMBINED ...

Total Answering (1400) |(534) |(443) ((369) |(394) ((380) ((306) |(500) ([(593) |(256) | (50) [(398) |(547) |((405)
Strongly favor 31 32 29 32 34 34 26 51 26 8 39 38 30 25
Smwt favor 40 40 39 42 40 34 40 35 48 31 38 38 42 38
Smwt oppose 15 15 16 13 14 16 19 7 13 32 15 11 16 17
Strongly oppose 9 9 11 8 9 12 11 4 6 25 3 9 8 12
(DK/Ref) 5 4 5 5 4 4 3 3 7 4 5 5 4 9
Total Favor 71 72 68 74 73 68 66 86 74 39 77 75 72 63
Total Oppose 24 25 27 21 23 27 31 11 19 57 18 20 24 28
Favor - Oppose 47 47 41 53 51 41 36 74 54 -18 59 56 48 35

Q60A Democracy promotion... Split A ...

Total Answering (700) [(279) [(216) |(183) |(201) ((195) ((162) |(269) |(289) ((111) | (24) |(210) |(293) [(173)
Strongly favor 27 23 25 30 24 29 28 43 22 3 30 33 25 23
Smwt favor 43 47 44 40 44 39 38 41 53 23 39 42 46 38
Smwt oppose 16 17 15 16 19 15 19 9 13 42 22 9 18 20
Strongly oppose 9 8 10 7 7 11 11 3 6 27 - 10 6 11
(DK/Ref) 5 5 5 7 5 5 4 3 6 4 9 6 4 8
Total Favor 70 69 69 70 69 69 66 84 76 26 69 75 72 61
Total Oppose 25 25 26 23 26 26 30 12 19 69 22 19 25 31
Favor - Oppose 45 44 43 47 42 42 36 72 57 -43 47 56 47 30

Q61B Democracy promotion... SplitB ...

Total Answering (700) [(254) |(227) [(186) [(192) [(185) ((144) |(232) [(303) |(145) | (26) |((188) |(254) |[(233)
Strongly favor 35 42 32 34 44 39 24 59 29 11 47 42 35 27
Smwt favor 37 33 34 43 34 29 42 29 43 38 37 33 38 38
Smwt oppose 13 13 17 11 9 16 20 5 14 24 8 12 13 14
Strongly oppose 10 10 11 9 10 12 11 5 6 24 6 8 10 12
(DK/Ref) 5 2 5 3 3 3 3 2 8 4 2 4 4 9
Total Favor 71 75 66 78 78 68 66 88 72 49 84 76 73 65
Total Oppose 23 24 28 20 19 28 31 10 20 48 14 20 23 26
Favor - Oppose 48 51 38 58 59 40 36 77 52 1 70 55 50 38
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RACETHN GENDER RACE/GENDER
Hisp | Non White |White [Mnrty [Mnrty
Total |White |Black [anic |White | Men [(Womemn Men [WomenMen |Womer

Q53-59 Summary: Pro-Democracy messaging... Much/Somewhat ...
Total Answering (1400) | (841) |(206) [(233) |[(526) [(672) |[(728) |(417) |(424) |(240) |(287)
54 Use or Lose 86 89 79 85 82 85 88 87 91 81 82
59A Prosperity 80 82 77 80 77 80 81 81 84 78 76
56A Protections 79 81 72 82 76 80 77 81 80 78 74
58B Checks and balances 7 78 67 78 75 78 76 76 79 79 71
55B Accountability 75 79 66 74 70 76 74 77 80 74 66
53B Fought for it 74 78 63 68 66 73 74 76 80 69 64
57A City on a hill 74 76 71 73 69 76 72 78 75 73 67
Q60/61 Democracy promotion... COMBINED ...
Total Answering (1400) | (841) |(206) [(233) |[(526) [(672) |((728) |(417) |((424) |(240) |(287)
Strongly favor 31 32 25 33 30 33 29 36 29 31 29
Smwt favor 40 42 37 37 37 40 39 39 45 42 32
Smwt oppose 15 13 17 13 16 14 15 13 14 15 16
Strongly oppose 9 7 12 12 13 8 11 7 7 9 15
(DK/Ref) 5 5 8 4 5 5 6 6 5 3 7
Total Favor 71 74 62 71 66 73 68 75 74 72 61
Total Oppose 24 20 29 25 28 22 26 20 21 24 32
Favor - Oppose 47 54 33 45 38 52 42 55 53 48 29
Q60A Democracy promotion... Split A
Total Answering (700) | (422) |(107) |(115) |(260) |(352) |(348) [(223) [(199) [(119) |((141)
Strongly favor 27 28 22 30 25 29 25 32 25 26 25
Smwt favor 43 45 40 41 40 42 43 42 48 43 38
Smwt oppose 16 15 18 14 17 17 15 14 15 20 15
Strongly oppose 9 7 10 10 11 8 10 6 8 8 13
(DK/Ref) 5 5 9 5 6 4 7 6 5 3 9
Total Favor 70 73 63 71 65 71 68 74 73 69 62
Total Oppose 25 22 28 24 28 24 25 21 23 28 28
Favor - Oppose 45 52 35 47 37 47 43 53 50 41 34
Q61B Democracy promotion... Split B
Total Answering (700) | (420) |(99) |(118) |(266) |(320) |(380) [(194) [(225) |(121) |(146)
Strongly favor 35 36 29 37 34 38 32 40 32 35 33
Smwt favor 37 39 33 34 33 37 36 35 43 40 27
Smwt oppose 13 12 16 12 14 11 15 11 13 10 17
Strongly oppose 10 7 14 14 14 8 11 8 7 10 18
(DK/Ref) 5 6 7 3 4 5 6 6 5 4 5
Total Favor 71 75 62 71 67 76 68 75 75 76 60
Total Oppose 23 19 31 26 29 19 26 19 20 20 35
Favor - Oppose 48 56 31 44 39 57 41 57 55 55 25
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AGE RACE/AGE
18- (18- |30- |40- |50- 18 - White |White [Mnrty (Mnrty

Total 25 29 39 49 64 65+ 49 50+ |Young [Older |Young |Older
Q53-59 Summary: Pro-Democracy messaging... Much/Somewhat ...
Total Answering (1400) [(196) |(290) |(242) |(229) |(331) |(266) |(761) |(597) [(402) [(416) |((348) ((167)
54 Use or Lose 86 81 82 86 90 88 87 85 88 87 91 82 79
59A Prosperity 80 79 77 83 77 81 82 79 82 80 84 77 76
56A Protections 79 82 77 82 74 78 81 78 79 81 81 75 76
58B Checks and balances 77 77 78 73 75 78 80 76 79 74 81 77 75
55B Accountability 75 74 73 74 76 77 78 74 78 77 81 71 68
53B Fought for it 74 69 68 66 75 80 77 70 79 74 83 65 68
57A City on a hill 74 72 70 77 73 69 82 73 74 78 75 68 72
Q60/61 Democracy promotion... COMBINED ...
Total Answering (1400) [(196) ((290) |(242) |(229) |(331) |(266) |(761) |(597) [(402) [(416) |((348) ((167)
Strongly favor 31 30 32 28 34 31 30 31 31 33 32 30 30
Smwt favor 40 41 40 43 39 41 37 40 39 44 40 36 40
Smwt oppose 15 18 15 15 14 13 14 15 14 13 14 17 14
Strongly oppose 9 7 9 10 9 9 10 9 9 6 8 13 11
(DK/Ref) 5 3 4 4 5 5 8 4 7 4 7 5 5
Total Favor 71 72 72 71 73 72 68 72 70 77 72 65 69
Total Oppose 24 25 24 25 23 22 24 24 23 19 22 30 25
Favor - Oppose 47 47 48 45 50 50 44 48 47 59 50 36 44
Q60A Democracy promotion... Split A
Total Answering (700) | (90) ([(128) |((134) ((114) |(183) |(123) |(376) |(306) |(204) |(208) |(166) | (91)
Strongly favor 27 26 28 24 29 27 26 27 27 29 28 25 25
Smwt favor 43 45 41 45 43 43 42 43 42 47 43 39 44
Smwt oppose 16 23 19 15 11 15 20 15 17 12 17 18 16
Strongly oppose 9 4 7 12 11 9 6 10 8 9 6 11 10
(DK/Ref) 5 3 5 4 6 5 7 5 6 3 7 7 6
Total Favor 70 70 69 69 72 71 68 70 69 76 71 63 69
Total Oppose 25 27 26 27 21 24 25 25 25 21 23 30 26
Favor - Oppose 45 44 44 42 51 46 42 45 45 55 48 33 43
Q61B Democracy promotion... Split B
Total Answering (700) |[(106) [(162) [(108) |((115) |(148) |(143) |(385) |(291) |(198) |(208) [(182) | (76)
Strongly favor 35 34 35 33 39 36 34 36 35 38 36 34 35
Smwt favor 37 39 39 40 34 38 34 38 36 41 37 33 35
Smwt oppose 13 14 11 15 17 11 10 14 10 13 10 15 12
Strongly oppose 10 10 12 8 7 9 13 9 11 4 10 15 13
(DK/Ref) 5 3 3 3 3 5 9 3 7 4 7 3 5
Total Favor 71 73 74 73 73 74 68 73 71 79 73 67 70
Total Oppose 23 24 23 23 24 20 22 23 21 17 20 30 25
Favor - Oppose 48 49 51 50 49 54 46 50 50 62 53 37 46
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GENDER/AGE EDUCATION RACE/EDUC
H.S. Non White |White [Mnrty [Mnrty
Young |Young |Older |Older | or Post |4yr |Post [coll Coll Non |[Coll Non |[Coll
Total |WomenMen [WomenMen |less [H.S. |grad |grad (grad |grad |[Coll [grad |Coll [grad
Q53-59 Summary: Pro-Democracy messaging... Much/Somewhat ...
Total Answering (1400) |(357) |(404) |(343) |(254) |(451) |(420) |(342) |(174) [(871) |(515) |(489) |((347) ((367) |((155)
54 Use or Lose 86 87 83 87 88 84 87 89 87 85 88 89 89 80 86
59A Prosperity 80 81 78 81 83 78 81 84 80 79 82 81 84 77 79
56A Protections 79 76 79 78 80 75 75 83 88 75 85 75 88 73 80
58B Checks and balances 77 74 77 78 80 72 76 83 79 74 82 75 82 72 81
55B Accountability 75 72 76 76 80 72 77 78 77 74 77 79 77 67 77
53B Fought for it 74 67 72 79 78 71 75 76 71 73 75 78 78 66 69
57A City on a hill 74 69 77 73 76 68 74 77 84 71 79 71 83 69 71
Q60/61 Democracy promotion... COMBINED ...
Total Answering (1400) [(357) |(404) |(343) |(254) |(451) |(420) |(342) |(174) [(871) |(515) |((489) ((347) ((367) |((155)
Strongly favor 31 29 33 28 35 24 34 33 40 28 35 28 38 29 30
Smwt favor 40 39 41 40 38 39 39 40 42 39 41 42 43 37 36
Smwt oppose 15 15 15 15 12 15 16 14 11 16 13 16 10 16 17
Strongly oppose 9 12 7 10 9 15 6 8 4 11 7 9 5 13 11
(DK/Ref) 5 5 3 7 6 7 5 5 3 6 4 6 4 5 5
Total Favor 71 68 75 68 73 63 73 73 82 68 76 70 81 66 66
Total Oppose 24 27 22 25 21 30 22 22 15 26 20 24 15 29 28
Favor - Oppose 47 42 53 43 53 33 51 51 67 41 57 45 66 37 38
Q60A Democracy promotion... Split A
Total Answering (700) [(174) [(202) ((164) ((143) [(214) ((209) |(175) | (93) |(423) |(269) |(239) |(181) [(178) | (78)
Strongly favor 27 26 28 24 30 23 27 28 35 25 31 26 32 23 28
Smwt favor 43 42 44 44 41 44 43 41 44 43 42 44 45 42 35
Smwt oppose 16 13 17 18 16 16 18 16 13 17 15 16 13 18 18
Strongly oppose 9 12 8 8 7 13 7 8 4 10 7 9 4 10 13
(DK/Ref) 5 7 3 6 6 5 5 6 5 5 6 5 6 6 6
Total Favor 70 68 72 68 71 66 70 70 78 68 73 70 78 66 63
Total Oppose 25 25 25 26 23 28 25 24 17 27 22 25 17 28 31
Favor - Oppose 45 42 48 42 48 38 45 45 62 41 51 45 61 38 33
Q61B Democracy promotion... Split B
Total Answering (700) [(183) [(201) [(179) |[(111) [(237) |(211) |(166) | (80) |(447) |(246) |(250) |(166) [(189) | (77)
Strongly favor 35 33 38 32 41 25 40 38 46 32 40 30 44 35 31
Smwt favor 37 36 39 36 35 35 35 39 40 35 39 39 40 31 38
Smwt oppose 13 16 12 13 6 14 15 11 9 14 10 15 8 13 16
Strongly oppose 10 12 7 11 11 18 5 8 4 12 7 8 5 16 10
(DK/Ref) 5 3 3 8 7 8 4 4 1 6 3 7 3 4 4
Total Favor 71 69 77 68 76 60 76 77 86 67 80 69 84 66 70
Total Oppose 23 28 20 24 17 32 20 19 13 26 17 23 13 29 26
Favor - Oppose 48 41 58 45 59 28 56 58 73 41 63 46 72 37 43
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GENDER/EDUC AGE/EDUC INCOME
Non Non Young Older $50K |$100K
Coll  [Coll |Coll |Coll [Young|Non [Older | Non |Upto [under | or

Total Men | Men |WomenWomenfColl [Coll |[Coll |[Coll [$50K [$100K |more
Q53-59 Summary: Pro-Democracy messaging... Much/Somewhat ...
Total Answering (1400) |(439) ((228) |(432) |(287) |(279) |(478) |(221) |(371) [(476) [(422) ((317)
54 Use or Lose 86 83 88 87 88 88 84 89 87 85 87 90
59A Prosperity 80 79 82 79 83 80 79 86 80 77 84 83
56A Protections 79 77 85 72 84 85 73 84 76 72 82 85
58B Checks and balances 77 72 88 75 78 80 73 85 76 75 76 79
55B Accountability 75 73 83 76 73 77 73 79 77 69 78 75
53B Fought for it 74 72 76 74 74 73 68 78 79 71 70 81
57A City on a hill 74 74 81 67 78 75 72 84 68 70 75 79
Q60/61 Democracy promotion... COMBINED ...
Total Answering (1400) |(439) ((228) |(432) |(287) |(279) |(478) |(221) |(371) [(476) [(422) ((317)
Strongly favor 31 31 37 26 33 33 31 39 26 30 31 37
Smwt favor 40 40 41 39 41 43 39 38 41 35 45 42
Smwt oppose 15 15 11 16 14 13 16 11 15 16 13 12
Strongly oppose 9 9 7 13 7 7 11 7 11 13 7 7
(DK/Ref) 5 5 4 7 5 4 4 5 7 6 4 3
Total Favor 71 71 78 64 74 76 69 77 66 65 76 79
Total Oppose 24 24 18 29 21 20 27 18 26 28 20 19
Favor - Oppose 47 47 60 35 53 55 43 60 40 37 56 60
Q60A Democracy promotion... Split A
Total Answering (700) [(226) [(122) ((197) ((147) [(146) ((228) |(116) |(188) |(240) |(211) |(162)
Strongly favor 27 27 32 22 29 29 26 34 22 28 26 32
Smwt favor 43 43 42 44 42 44 42 39 45 37 50 45
Smwt oppose 16 19 13 15 16 15 15 14 18 18 13 13
Strongly oppose 9 8 7 12 7 7 12 7 8 10 6 7
(DK/Ref) 5 4 6 7 6 5 5 6 6 6 5 3
Total Favor 70 70 74 66 71 73 68 72 68 66 76 i
Total Oppose 25 27 20 27 23 22 27 22 26 28 20 20
Favor - Oppose 45 43 54 40 48 51 41 51 41 37 56 57
Q61B Democracy promotion... Split B
Total Answering (700) [(213) [(106) ((235) [(141) [(133) ((250) |(105) |(183) |(235) |(211) |(155)
Strongly favor 35 36 44 28 38 37 35 46 30 32 36 41
Smwt favor 37 36 39 35 40 42 35 37 36 33 41 39
Smwt oppose 13 12 8 17 12 11 16 7 12 14 12 12
Strongly oppose 10 9 7 14 6 7 10 6 14 15 8 6
(DK/Ref) 5 6 3 7 3 3 4 4 8 7 4 2
Total Favor 71 73 82 63 78 79 70 83 65 65 76 80
Total Oppose 23 21 15 31 19 19 26 13 26 28 19 18
Favor - Oppose 48 51 67 32 59 60 44 70 39 36 57 62
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SOURCE OF NEWS
ABC News | Mag | Com | Fri News | Mag
Face |Twit You NBC [Cable in in edy |ends |[Fam | on on

Total |book | ter Tube |Blogs | CBS |News [Radio |print |[print [news |work |[ily line line PBS
Q53-59 Summary: Pro-Democracy messaging... Much/Somewhat ...
Total Answering (1400) |(490) |(199) [(308) [(196) |(768) |(774) [(699) |[(606) |(343) |(308) ((641) ((616) |(593) |(296) |((366)
54 Use or Lose 86 87 83 83 89 88 89 90 90 88 89 88 89 89 89 89
59A Prosperity 80 80 79 76 83 77 83 80 83 84 82 80 82 82 85 76
56A Protections 79 76 81 74 86 77 79 82 81 85 87 81 82 85 87 85
58B Checks and balances 77 76 78 78 79 79 82 82 80 83 82 79 79 80 77 79
55B Accountability 75 73 77 73 79 77 80 79 77 79 76 78 78 76 77 76
53B Fought for it 74 70 72 69 68 75 79 76 76 74 69 75 74 72 71 70
57A City on a hill 74 69 74 71 78 69 78 77 78 79 76 77 74 79 78 79
Q60/61 Democracy promotion... COMBINED ...
Total Answering (1400) |(490) |(199) [(308) [(196) |(768) |(774) [(699) [(606) |(343) |(308) ((641) ((616) |(593) |(296) |((366)
Strongly favor 31 31 37 33 32 33 34 33 35 39 40 32 31 35 34 41
Smwt favor 40 40 39 40 41 41 40 41 40 35 38 40 41 40 44 39
Smwt oppose 15 15 13 12 15 13 13 12 13 12 12 15 14 14 11 10
Strongly oppose 9 10 7 10 9 8 9 9 8 9 8 9 10 6 8 7
(DK/Ref) 5 4 4 5 2 6 4 5 5 4 3 5 4 4 3 4
Total Favor 71 71 76 73 73 73 74 74 74 75 78 72 72 76 79 80
Total Oppose 24 25 20 23 24 21 22 21 21 21 19 24 24 20 19 17
Favor - Oppose 47 46 57 50 49 53 51 53 53 54 59 48 48 56 60 63
Q60A Democracy promotion... Split A
Total Answering (700) [(249) | (94) |(150) | (98) [(376) |(389) |(334) |(309) ((169) ((168) |(319) |(308) ((299) |(151) |(177)
Strongly favor 27 27 29 28 33 29 30 27 31 36 32 28 26 32 33 36
Smwt favor 43 43 47 45 47 45 43 45 42 38 42 42 44 44 46 45
Smwt oppose 16 15 15 14 12 14 15 12 13 14 14 16 15 15 11 8
Strongly oppose 9 11 5 8 5 7 8 10 9 8 8 8 10 5 8 7
(DK/Ref) 5 4 5 5 3 5 4 6 4 5 4 5 5 4 2 4
Total Favor 70 69 75 73 80 74 73 72 74 74 74 71 71 76 79 81
Total Oppose 25 26 20 22 17 21 23 23 22 21 22 24 25 21 18 15
Favor - Oppose 45 43 55 51 63 52 50 49 51 52 52 46 46 55 61 66
Q61B Democracy promotion... Split B
Total Answering (700) [(241) ((105) |(157) |(98) [(391) ((385) |(365) |(296) |[(175) |(140) |(322) |(307) |((294) |(145) |(189)
Strongly favor 35 35 45 38 31 36 38 38 38 43 51 36 36 39 36 45
Smwt favor 37 37 33 35 36 37 36 38 37 32 33 37 37 37 42 34
Smwt oppose 13 14 11 10 19 12 12 11 12 10 9 14 13 12 11 12
Strongly oppose 10 9 9 12 13 9 10 9 8 10 7 9 10 8 8 6
(DK/Ref) 5 5 3 4 2 6 4 4 5 4 1 4 4 4 3 3
Total Favor 71 72 77 73 66 73 74 76 75 76 83 73 73 76 78 79
Total Oppose 23 23 20 23 31 21 22 20 20 21 15 23 22 20 19 18
Favor - Oppose 48 50 57 50 35 53 52 57 55 55 68 50 51 56 59 61

Page 115




Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Freedom House April 28 - May 8, 2018

REGION REGION COLLAPSE SPLIT
New | Mid [East |West Bor |Moun
Eng [Atla |North [North |Deep |der |[tain Pac [North |Cent
Total land [ntic Cent |[Cent |South [State |State |[ific east ral South [West A B

Q53-59 Summary: Pro-Democracy messaging... Much/Somewhat ...

Total Answering (1400) | (70) [(196) |(196) | (98) |(441) | (98) |(105) |(196) |(266) |(294) |(539) |(301) [(700) |(700)
54 Use or Lose 86 89 |90 |87 |83 |84 |8 |8 |87 |9 |8 |8 |8 |ss |s4
59A Prosperity 80 74 |81 |8 |8 |8 |72 |84 |83 |79 |81 |79 |83 |80 -
56A Protections 79 75 |81 |75 |81 |8 |68 |8 |79 |8 |77 |79 |79 |79 -
58B Checks and balances 77 74 |77 |75 |73 |75 |84 |83 |76 |76 |75 |76 |79 - 77
558 Accountability 75 73 |74 |66 |75 |74 |76 |8 |81 |74 |70 |74 |82 - 75
53B Fought for it 74 74 |71 |66 |78 |73 |84 |87 |70 |72 |72 |75 |76 - 74
57A City on a hill 74 73 |72 |75 |75 |75 |68 |78 |75 |72 |75 |74 |76 |74 -

Q60/61 Democracy promotion... COMBINED ...

Total Answering (1400) | (70) |(196) [(196) | (98) |(441) |(98) |[(105) [(196) |(266) |(294) [(539) |[(301) [(700) |(700)
Strongly favor 31 33 30 31 36 28 25 40 33 31 33 28 35 27 35
Smwt favor 40 32 38 43 41 41 38 43 37 36 42 40 39 43 37
Smwt oppose 15 14 17 14 10 15 18 10 16 16 12 15 14 16 13
Strongly oppose 9 15 9 9 9 9 13 5 10 11 9 9 8 9 10
(DK/Ref) 5 6 6 3 5 7 6 3 4 6 4 7 4 5 5
Total Favor 71 65 68 74 76 69 63 83 70 67 75 68 75 70 71
Total Oppose 24 28 27 23 19 23 31 15 25 27 21 25 22 25 23
Favor - Oppose 47 37 41 51 58 46 32 68 45 40 54 43 53 45 48

Q60A Democracy promotion... Split A ...

Total Answering (700) |(34) |(99) [(106) | (45) [(230) |[(53) | (46) |(87) [(133) |(151) ((283) |(133) [(700) | (O)
Strongly favor 27 22 24 23 25 28 29 45 24 24 24 29 31 27 -
Smwt favor 43 34 44 48 50 42 33 40 43 42 49 40 42 43 -
Smwt oppose 16 22 19 14 11 16 16 7 20 20 13 16 15 16 -
Strongly oppose 9 20 7 9 8 6 16 8 10 11 9 8 9 9 -
(DK/Ref) 5 2 5 5 6 8 6 - 4 4 5 7 2 5 -
Total Favor 70 57 68 72 75 70 62 85 67 65 73 69 73 70 -
Total Oppose 25 42 26 23 19 22 32 15 29 30 22 24 24 25 -
Favor - Oppose 45 15 42 49 56 48 31 70 38 35 51 45 49 45 -

Q61B Democracy promotion... SplitB ...

Total Answering (700) | (36) | (97) |[(90) |(53) |(211) [(45) |(59) |(109) [(133) |(143) ((256) |(168) | (0) [(700)
Strongly favor 35 44 35 40 45 28 21 35 41 38 42 27 39 - 35
Smwt favor 37 30 31 37 32 40 43 46 32 31 35 40 37 - 37
Smwt oppose 13 6 16 13 8 14 20 12 12 13 11 15 12 - 13
Strongly oppose 10 10 12 9 10 11 10 3 10 11 10 11 7 - 10
(DK/Ref) 5 11 6 1 4 7 7 5 5 7 2 7 5 - 5
Total Favor 71 74 67 i 78 68 64 81 73 69 77 67 76 - 71
Total Oppose 23 16 27 22 19 25 30 15 22 24 21 26 20 - 23
Favor - Oppose 48 58 39 55 59 43 34 66 51 44 56 41 56 - 48
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MODE FIELD DATE
Land

Total line Cell 28 29 30 01 02 03 04 05 06 07
Q53-59 Summary: Pro-Democracy messaging... Much/Somewhat ...
Total Answering (1400) | (817) |[(583) [(155) |(138) |(175) [(168) |(134) |(122) |(102) |(68) |(66) |(143)
54 Use or Lose 86 86 87 83 89 87 91 91 78 83 83 81 86
59A Prosperity 80 82 78 79 87 80 85 83 68 87 71 80 77
56A Protections 79 78 79 78 80 83 80 87 68 90 68 70 72
58B Checks and balances 77 76 77 74 80 82 80 77 67 81 72 81 77
55B Accountability 75 76 74 78 84 78 74 77 62 69 70 69 79
53B Fought for it 74 73 74 76 80 80 81 76 56 66 62 79 73
57A City on a hill 74 71 78 67 76 74 68 88 61 74 75 72 83
Q60/61 Democracy promotion... COMBINED ...
Total Answering (1400) | (817) |[(583) [(155) |(138) |(175) [(168) |(134) |(122) |(102) |(68) |(66) |(143)
Strongly favor 31 29 34 31 33 33 27 24 31 32 29 35 39
Smwt favor 40 41 37 37 40 38 39 44 34 38 46 33 37
Smwt oppose 15 14 15 18 18 11 15 14 15 18 12 13 12
Strongly oppose 9 9 10 8 7 13 10 12 14 5 8 11 10
(DK/Ref) 5 7 3 6 2 5 9 6 6 6 5 8 3
Total Favor 71 70 72 68 73 71 67 68 65 71 75 68 75
Total Oppose 24 23 25 26 25 24 24 26 29 23 20 24 22
Favor - Oppose 47 47 46 42 48 47 42 42 36 48 55 44 53
Q60A Democracy promotion... Split A
Total Answering (700) | (406) |(294) [(74) |[(65) |(94) |(B4) |(66) |[(B57) |(B1) |(34) [(35) [(74)
Strongly favor 27 24 32 23 28 28 26 24 22 29 24 31 39
Smwt favor 43 45 40 40 37 38 43 50 46 40 52 43 33
Smwt oppose 16 16 16 26 23 13 14 11 17 23 18 8 11
Strongly oppose 9 9 9 7 10 12 7 10 10 3 1 11 13
(DK/Ref) 5 7 4 5 2 8 9 5 5 5 5 6 4
Total Favor 70 69 72 63 65 67 69 74 68 69 76